STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

| In Ke | : Erica Gayden | Case No.: FEC 21-430 |
|-------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| TO: | Erica Gayden | Division of Elections |
| | 5026 Plymouth Street #4 | 500 S. Bronough Street, Room 316 |
| | Jacksonville, FL 32205 | Tallahassee, FL 32399 |

NOTICE OF HEARING (INFORMAL HEARING (IH))

A hearing will be held in this case before the Florida Elections Commission on **February 7**, 2024 at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard, at the following location: 402 South Monroe Street, 12 HOB, Tallahassee, Florida 32399. Due to heightened security access requirements, please bring only essential items into the building and plan to arrive early to allow for delays coming through security.

Failure to appear in accordance with this notice will constitute a waiver of your right to participate in the hearing. Continuances will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.

This hearing will be conducted pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, which governs your participation as follows:

If you are the Respondent, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 minutes to present your case to the Commission. However, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless you request to be heard or the Commission requests that your case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, your case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are the Complainant, you may attend the hearing, but you will *not* be permitted to address the Commission. In addition, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless the Respondent requests to be heard or the Commission requests that the case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, the case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are an Appellant, and you have requested a hearing, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 *minutes* to present your case to the Commission.

Please be advised that both confidential and public cases are scheduled to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission on this date. As an Appellant, Respondent or Complainant in one case, you will *not* be permitted to attend the hearings on other confidential cases.

The Commission will electronically record the meeting. Although the Commission's recording is considered the official record of the hearing, the Respondent may provide, at his own expense, a certified court reporter to also record the hearing.

If you require an accommodation due to a disability, contact Donna Ann Malphurs at (850) 922-4539 or by mail at 107 West Gaines Street, The Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at least 5 days before the hearing.

See further instructions on the reverse side.

Tim Vaccaro

Executive Director Florida Elections Commission January 19, 2024 Please refer to the information below for further instructions related to your particular hearing:

If this is a hearing to consider **an appeal from an automatic fine**, the Filing Officer has imposed a fine on you for your failure to file a campaign treasurer's report on the designated due date and, by filing an appeal, you have asked the Commission to consider either (1) that the report was in fact timely filed; or (2) that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure to file the report timely. You are required to prove your case. If the Commission finds that the report was filed timely or that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure, it may waive the fine, in whole or in part. The Commission may reduce a fine after considering the factors in Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. If the Commission finds that the report was not timely filed and there were no unusual circumstances, the fine will be upheld.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order before a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed and become public. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the case will remain confidential, unless confidentiality has been waived.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order after a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the Respondent will be entitled to another hearing to determine if the Respondent committed the violation(s) alleged.

If this is a **probable cause hearing**, the Commission will decide if there is probable cause to believe that the Respondent committed a violation of Florida's election laws. Respondent should be prepared to explain how the staff in its recommendation incorrectly applied the law to the facts of the case. *Respondent may not testify, call others to testify, or introduce any documentary or other evidence at the probable cause hearing.* The Commission will only decide whether Respondent should be *charged* with a violation and, before the Commission determines whether a violation has occurred or a fine should be imposed, Respondent will have an opportunity for another hearing at which evidence may be introduced.

If this is an **informal hearing**, it will be conducted pursuant to Sections 120.569 and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes; Chapter 28 and Commission Rule 2B-1.004, Florida Administrative Code. At the hearing, the Commission will decide whether the Respondent committed the violation(s) charged in the Order of Probable Cause. The Respondent will be permitted to testify. However, the Respondent may not call witnesses to testify.

Respondent may argue why the established facts in the Staff Recommendation do not support the violations charged in the Order of Probable Cause. At Respondent's request, the Commission may determine whether Respondent's actions in the case were willful. The Respondent may also address the appropriateness of the recommended fine. If Respondent claims that his limited resources make him unable to pay the statutory fine, he must provide the Commission with written proof of his financial resources at the hearing. A financial affidavit form is available from the Commission Clerk.

STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

Florida Elections Commission, Petitioner,

v. Case No.: FEC 21-430
Erica Gayden,
Respondent.

ORDER OF PROBABLE CAUSE

THIS MATTER was heard by the Florida Elections Commission (Commission) at its regularly scheduled meeting on November 15, 2023, in Tallahassee, Florida.

On June 23, 2023, Staff recommended to the Commission that there was probable cause to believe that the Florida Election Code was violated. The facts articulated in Staff's Recommendation are adopted by reference and incorporated herein. Based on the Complaint, Report of Investigation, Staff's Recommendation, and oral statements (if any) made at the probable cause hearing, the Commission finds that there is **probable cause** to charge Respondent with the following violation(s):

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Count 1:

On or about August 13, 2021, Erica Gayden violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when she failed to timely file an addendum to the campaign's 2021 TR Report within seven days after receiving notice from the Department of State, Division of Elections, that the report required amendment.

DONE AND ORDERED by the Florida Elections Commission on November 15, 2023.

im Vaccaro, J.D., Executive Director

For Chad Mizelle, Chairman Florida Elections Commission

Copies furnished to: Stephanie J. Cunningham, General Counsel Erica Gayden, Respondent Division of Elections, Complainant

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO A HEARING

As the Respondent, you may elect to resolve this case in several ways. First, you may elect to resolve this case by <u>consent order</u> where you and Commission staff agree to resolve the violation(s) and agree to the amount of the fine. The consent order is then presented to the Commission for its approval. To discuss a consent order, contact the FEC attorney identified in the Order of Probable Cause.

Second, you may request an <u>informal hearing</u> held before the Commission, if you <u>do not</u> dispute any material fact in the Staff Recommendation. You have 30 days from the date the Order of Probable Cause is filed with the Commission to request such a hearing. The date this order was filed appears in the upper right-hand corner of the first page of the order. At the hearing, you will have the right to make written or oral arguments to the Commission concerning the legal issues related to the violation(s) and the potential fine. At the request of Respondent, the Commission will consider and determine willfulness at an informal hearing. Otherwise, live witness testimony is unnecessary.

Third, you may request a <u>formal hearing</u> held before an administrative law judge in the Division of Administrative Hearings (DOAH), if you dispute any material fact in the Staff Recommendation. You have 30 days from the date the Order of Probable Cause is filed with the Commission to request such a hearing. The date this order was filed appears in the upper right-

hand corner of the first page of the order. At the hearing, you will have the right to present evidence relevant to the violation(s) listed in this order, to cross-examine opposing witnesses, to impeach any witness, and to rebut the evidence presented against you.

If you do not elect to resolve the case by consent order or request a formal hearing at the DOAH or an informal hearing before the Commission within 30 days of the date this Order of Probable Cause is filed with the Commission, the case will be sent to the Commission for a formal or informal hearing, depending on whether the facts are in dispute. The date this order was filed appears in the upper right-hand corner of the first page of the order.

To request a hearing, please send a written request to the Commission Clerk, Donna Ann Malphurs. The address of the Commission Clerk is 107 W. Gaines Street, Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050. The telephone number is (850) 922-4539. The Clerk will provide you with a copy of Chapter 28-106, *Florida Administrative Code*, and other applicable rules upon request. No mediation is available.

STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

| In Re | : Erica Gayden | Case No.: FEC 21-430 | |
|-------|-------------------------|----------------------------|--------|
| | | / | |
| TO: | Erica Gayden | Division of Elections | |
| | 5026 Plymouth Street #4 | 500 S. Bronough Street, Ro | om 316 |
| | Jacksonville, FL 32205 | Tallahassee, FL 32399 | |

NOTICE OF HEARING (PROBABLE CAUSE DETERMINATION (PCD))

A hearing will be held in this case before the Florida Elections Commission on, **November 15, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.,** *or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard*, at the following location: **402 South Monroe Street, 12 HOB, Tallahassee, Florida 32399.** Due to heightened security access requirements, please bring only essential items into the building and plan to arrive early to allow for delays coming through security.

Failure to appear in accordance with this notice will constitute a waiver of your right to participate in the hearing. Continuances will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.

This hearing will be conducted pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, which governs your participation as follows:

If you are the Respondent, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 minutes to present your case to the Commission. However, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless you request to be heard or the Commission requests that your case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, your case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are the Complainant, you may attend the hearing, but you will *not* be permitted to address the Commission. In addition, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless the Respondent requests to be heard or the Commission requests that the case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, the case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are an Appellant, and you have requested a hearing, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 *minutes* to present your case to the Commission.

Please be advised that both confidential and public cases are scheduled to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission on this date. As an Appellant, Respondent or Complainant in one case, you will *not* be permitted to attend the hearings on other confidential cases.

The Commission will electronically record the meeting. Although the Commission's recording is considered the official record of the hearing, the Respondent may provide, at his own expense, a certified court reporter to also record the hearing.

If you require an accommodation due to a disability, contact Donna Ann Malphurs at (850) 922-4539 or by mail at 107 West Gaines Street, The Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at least 5 days before the hearing.

See further instructions on the reverse side.

Tim Vaccaro

Executive Director Florida Elections Commission October 31, 2023 Please refer to the information below for further instructions related to your particular hearing:

If this is a hearing to consider **an appeal from an automatic fine**, the Filing Officer has imposed a fine on you for your failure to file a campaign treasurer's report on the designated due date and, by filing an appeal, you have asked the Commission to consider either (1) that the report was in fact timely filed; or (2) that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure to file the report timely. You are required to prove your case. If the Commission finds that the report was filed timely or that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure, it may waive the fine, in whole or in part. The Commission may reduce a fine after considering the factors in Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. If the Commission finds that the report was not timely filed and there were no unusual circumstances, the fine will be upheld.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order before a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed and become public. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the case will remain confidential, unless confidentiality has been waived.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order after a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the Respondent will be entitled to another hearing to determine if the Respondent committed the violation(s) alleged.

If this is a **probable cause hearing**, the Commission will decide if there is probable cause to believe that the Respondent committed a violation of Florida's election laws. Respondent should be prepared to explain how the staff in its recommendation incorrectly applied the law to the facts of the case. *Respondent may not testify, call others to testify, or introduce any documentary or other evidence at the probable cause hearing.* The Commission will only decide whether Respondent should be *charged* with a violation and, before the Commission determines whether a violation has occurred or a fine should be imposed, Respondent will have an opportunity for another hearing at which evidence may be introduced.

If this is an **informal hearing**, it will be conducted pursuant to Sections 120.569 and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes; Chapter 28 and Commission Rule 2B-1.004, Florida Administrative Code. At the hearing, the Commission will decide whether the Respondent committed the violation(s) charged in the Order of Probable Cause. The Respondent will be permitted to testify. However, the Respondent may not call witnesses to testify.

Respondent may argue why the established facts in the Staff Recommendation do not support the violations charged in the Order of Probable Cause. At Respondent's request, the Commission may determine whether Respondent's actions in the case were willful. The Respondent may also address the appropriateness of the recommended fine. If Respondent claims that his limited resources make him unable to pay the statutory fine, he must provide the Commission with written proof of his financial resources at the hearing. A financial affidavit form is available from the Commission Clerk.



Florida Elections Commission

107 West Gaines Street, Suite 224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 Telephone: (850) 922-4539 · Facsimile: (850) 921-0783 FEC@myfloridalegal.com · www.fec.state.fl.us



September 6, 2023

Erica Gayden 5026 Plymouth Street #4 Jacksonville, FL 32205

RE: Case No.: FEC 21-430; Respondent: Erica Gayden

Dear Ms. Gayden:

The Florida Elections Commission at its August 15, 2023, virtual meeting was unable to hear this case. Therefore, this case has been rescheduled for its next meeting, which is scheduled for November 14-15, 2023, in Tallahassee. A notice of hearing indicating the exact date and time will be mailed approximately 14 days before the hearing.

If you have any questions, please contact us at the number listed above or at fec@myfloridalegal.com.

Sincerely,

Tim Vaccaro

Executive Director

TV/dm

cc: Division of Elections, Complainant

STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

| In Re | : Erica Gayden | Case No.: FEC 21-430 | |
|-------|-------------------------|---------------------------|------------|
| то: | Erica Gayden | Division of Elections | |
| | 5026 Plymouth Street #4 | 500 South Bronough Street | , Room 316 |
| | Jacksonville, FL 32205 | Tallahassee, FL 32399 | |

NOTICE OF HEARING (PROBABLE CAUSE DETERMINATION)

A hearing will be held in this case before the Florida Elections Commission on, **August 15, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.**, or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard, at the following location: **Virtual Meeting.**Register in advance for this meeting via Zoom link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYudumrqjgoGNJ2UhnWkz6Q8JF6AOXxKwdP

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting.

Failure to appear in accordance with this notice will constitute a waiver of your right to participate in the hearing. Continuances will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.

This hearing will be conducted pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, which governs your participation as follows:

If you are the Respondent, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 minutes to present your case to the Commission. However, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless you request to be heard or the Commission requests that your case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, your case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are the Complainant, you may attend the hearing, but you will *not* be permitted to address the Commission. In addition, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless the Respondent requests to be heard or the Commission requests that the case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, the case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are an Appellant, and you have requested a hearing, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 *minutes* to present your case to the Commission.

Please be advised that both confidential and public cases are scheduled to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission on this date. As an Appellant, Respondent or Complainant in one case, you will *not* be permitted to attend the hearings on other confidential cases.

The Commission will electronically record the meeting. Although the Commission's recording is considered the official record of the hearing, the Respondent may provide, at his own expense, a certified court reporter to also record the hearing.

If you require an accommodation due to a disability, contact Donna Ann Malphurs at (850) 922-4539 or by mail at 107 West Gaines Street, The Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at least 5 days before the hearing.

See further instructions on the reverse side.

Tim Vaccaro

Executive Director Florida Elections Commission August 1, 2023 Please refer to the information below for further instructions related to your particular hearing:

If this is a hearing to consider **an appeal from an automatic fine**, the Filing Officer has imposed a fine on you for your failure to file a campaign treasurer's report on the designated due date and, by filing an appeal, you have asked the Commission to consider either (1) that the report was in fact timely filed; or (2) that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure to file the report timely. You are required to prove your case. If the Commission finds that the report was filed timely or that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure, it may waive the fine, in whole or in part. The Commission may reduce a fine after considering the factors in Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. If the Commission finds that the report was not timely filed and there were no unusual circumstances, the fine will be upheld.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order before a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed and become public. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the case will remain confidential, unless confidentiality has been waived.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order after a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the Respondent will be entitled to another hearing to determine if the Respondent committed the violation(s) alleged.

If this is a **probable cause hearing**, the Commission will decide if there is probable cause to believe that the Respondent committed a violation of Florida's election laws. Respondent should be prepared to explain how the staff in its recommendation incorrectly applied the law to the facts of the case. *Respondent may not testify, call others to testify, or introduce any documentary or other evidence at the probable cause hearing.* The Commission will only decide whether Respondent should be *charged* with a violation and, before the Commission determines whether a violation has occurred or a fine should be imposed, Respondent will have an opportunity for another hearing at which evidence may be introduced.

If this is an **informal hearing**, it will be conducted pursuant Sections 120.569 and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes; Chapter 28 and Commission Rule 2B-1.004, Florida Administrative Code. At the hearing, the Commission will decide whether the Respondent committed the violation(s) charged in the Order of Probable Cause. The Respondent will be permitted to testify. However, the Respondent may not call witnesses to testify.

Respondent may argue why the established facts in the Staff Recommendation do not support the violations charged in the Order of Probable Cause. At Respondent's request, the Commission may determine whether Respondent's actions in the case were willful. The Respondent may also address the appropriateness of the recommended fine. If Respondent claims that his limited resources make him unable to pay the statutory fine, he must provide the Commission with written proof of his financial resources at the hearing. A financial affidavit form is available from the Commission Clerk.

STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

| In Re: Erica Gayden | Case No.: | FEC 21-430 |
|---------------------|-----------|------------|
| | | |

STAFF RECOMMENDATION FOLLOWING INVESTIGATION

Pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(c), Florida Statutes, undersigned staff counsel files this written recommendation for disposition of the referral in this case recommending that there is **probable cause** to charge Respondent with violating **Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes**. Based upon a thorough review of the Report of Investigation submitted on December 8, 2022, the following facts and law support this staff recommendation:

- 1. On August 20, 2021, the Florida Elections Commission ("Commission") received a referral from the Department of State, Division of Elections ("Division" or "Complainant"), alleging that Erica Gayden ("Respondent") violated Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.
- 2. Respondent was the treasurer for Tammyette Thomas, a 2020 candidate for State Representative, District 15. (ROI Exhibit 1)¹
- 3. By letter dated September 14, 2022, the Executive Director notified Respondent that Commission staff would investigate the following statutory provision:

Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes: Respondent, treasurer for Tammyette Thomas, a 2020 candidate for State Representative, District 15, failed to timely make necessary amendments to the 2021 TR, as alleged in the complaint.

- 4. On October 30, 2019, Tammyette Thomas filed her Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository for Candidates form ("DS-DE 9") appointing Respondent as treasurer for her campaign. (ROI Exhibit 1)
- 5. By letter dated October 31, 2019, Krisi Reid Willis, Chief, Bureau of Election Records, sent Respondent a letter acknowledging that the Division had received Ms. Thomas' DS-DE 9. (ROI Exhibit 2)
- 6. The acknowledgment letter advised Respondent that all candidates filing reports with the Division are required to use the electronic filing system ("EFS") and provided Respondent with a user identification number and initial password to grant access to the EFS. The letter further advised Respondent that all of the Division's publications and reporting forms were available on its website and directed Respondent to print out Chapter 106, Florida Statutes, and the *Calendar of Reporting Dates*, as well as other relevant documents. (ROI Exhibit 2)

¹ The Report of Investigation is referred to herein as "ROI."

- 7. Complainant alleged that the campaign's 2021 TR Report was incomplete when filed. See Compl.
- 8. The Division sent two letters notifying Respondent that the campaign's report was incomplete, and that Respondent was required to amend the report within 7 days of receipt of the notification. An Error Report showing why the report was incomplete was attached to each notification. (ROI Exhibits 3 & 4) It does not appear that the letter sent by U.S. First Class Mail nor the letter sent by Certified Mail was delivered to Respondent. (ROI Exhibit 3, page 1; ROI Exhibit 4, page 8)
- 9. The Division's records show that it contacted Respondent regarding the certified letter that was likely not delivered. A Division representative stated that they called Respondent and while on the telephone, emailed a copy of the letter to Respondent who responded to the email that she received it. (ROI Exhibit 6, page 2) The Division's records show an email from Daryl L. Howard regarding the certified letter to an email address associated with Ms. Thomas' campaign. The email was responded to as being received within three minutes of being sent. (ROI Exhibit 5, pages 1-2)
- 10. Respondent stated that this was her first time acting as a campaign treasurer. She stated that the report has been properly amended but that she could not recall when it was amended. (ROI Exhibit 8, page 1) The Division's records show that the last amendment to the report was made on July 16, 2021, prior to the referral filed in this matter. (ROI Exhibit 7, page 18) By filing the referral, the Division affirmed that as of August 20, 2021, the errors had not been amended. (ROI, p. 2, ¶8)
- 11. "Probable Cause" is defined as reasonable grounds of suspicion supported by circumstances sufficiently strong to warrant a cautious person in the belief that the person has committed the offense charged. *Schmitt v. State*, 590 So. 2d 404, 409 (Fla. 1991). Probable cause exists where the facts and circumstances, of which an [investigator] has reasonably trustworthy information, are sufficient in themselves for a reasonable man to reach the conclusion that an offense has been committed. *Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles v. Favino*, 667 So. 2d 305, 309 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995).
- 12. The facts set forth above show that Respondent was the treasurer for Tammyette Thomas, a 2020 candidate for State Representative, District 15. Respondent failed to timely file the required amendment to the campaign's 2021 TR Report within 7 days of receiving notification from the Division that the report was incomplete and required amendment.

Based upon these facts and circumstances, I recommend that the Commission find **probable cause** to charge Respondent with violating the following:

Count 1:

On or about August 13, 2021, Erica Gayden violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when she failed to timely file an addendum to the campaign's 2021 TR Report within seven days

after receiving notice from the Department of State, Division of Elections, that the report required amendment.

Respectfully submitted on June 23, 2023.

Stephanie J. Cunningham

General Counsel

I reviewed this Staff Recommendation this 23 day of June 2023.

Tim Vaccaro

Executive Director

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

Report of Investigation for Failure to Timely Amend

Case Number: FEC 21-430

Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, failure of the treasurer for a candidate or political committee to file an addendum to an incomplete report after receiving notice from the filing officer.

Respondent's Atty: N/A

Division of Elections (Division) Referral Filed: August 20, 2021

Respondent Type: Treasurer for Candidate

I. Preliminary Information:

- 1. I investigated whether Respondent violated this section of the election laws by failing to file amended report(s) for the following campaign treasurer report(s) after receiving notice from the filing officer: 2021 TR.
- 2. An Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository (DS-DE 9) was filed on October 30, 2019. Respondent was appointed as campaign treasurer for Tammyette Thomas, a 2020 candidate for State Representative, District 15. To review the DS-DE 9, refer to Exhibit 1.
- 3. On October 31, 2019, the Division sent Respondent a letter acknowledging Respondent's appointment as the campaign treasurer for Tammyette Thomas's campaign. The letter advised Respondent that all of the Division's publications and reporting forms are available on their website, including Chapter 106, Florida Statutes, the *Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook*, and the *Calendar of Reporting Dates*. The letter further advised that it was Respondent's responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. To review the acknowledgement letter, refer to Exhibit 2.

II. Alleged Violation of Section 106.07(2)(b)(1)., Florida Statutes:

- 4. The Division sent correspondence to the address provided on the DS-DE 9 notifying Respondent that one or more campaign treasurer report(s) were incomplete. The correspondence included error report(s) referencing the following report(s): 2021 TR. To review the correspondence and error report(s), refer to Exhibit 3.
- 5. On July 6, 2021, the Division sent a letter marked "Final Notice" with delivery confirmation to the address provided on the DS-DE 9 notifying Respondent that one or more campaign treasurer report(s) were incomplete. The letter included an error report referencing the following report(s): 2021 TR. No confirmation of delivery to Respondent through USPS was provided with the referral. Commission staff checked the certified number on the USPS tracking website, which did not provide confirmation of delivery to Respondent. To review the "Final Notice," error report and USPS delivery status information, refer to Exhibit 4.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

¹ Although the letter is marked "Second Notice," it was the first notice sent to Respondent advising her that the 2021 TR was incomplete; the letter referenced a notice sent on March 25, 2021, but that notice did not address the 2021 TR. Regardless, the "Second Notice" was returned to the Division undelivered.

- 6. The referral included an email from Division staff dated August 6, 2021, attaching a copy of the "Final Audit Notice." In the email, Division staff stated that the "Final Audit Notice" was being sent by email since the Division had not yet received USPS confirmation of delivery. However, although the email was addressed to Respondent, it was sent to an email address specified for Ms. Thomas on a DS-DE 9 she had filed appointing herself a deputy treasurer. The DS-DE 9 appointing Respondent as treasurer specified a different email address for Respondent. While someone replied and confirmed receipt of the Division email, the reply was not signed, and it does not appear that Respondent was copied on the reply. To review the email to Ms. Thomas and the DS-DE 9 appointing her deputy treasurer, refer to Exhibit 5.
- 7. Division records note that on August 4, 2021, Respondent called the Division and was told about an issue with the 2021 TR. Division records further note that on August 6, 2021, Division staff made phone contact with Respondent, emailed the "Final Audit Notice" during their conversation, and that Respondent replied acknowledging that she had received it. Division history notes show that Division staff had previously emailed Respondent at the address specified for her on the DS-DE 9 appointing her as treasurer, not the address specified for Ms. Thomas on the DS-DE 9 appointing Ms. Thomas as deputy treasurer. To review the Division records, refer to Exhibit 6.
- 8. As noted above, the "Final Notice" was emailed to Ms. Thomas' email address on August 6, 2021. The Division filed the referral on August 20, 2021. By filing the referral, the Division affirmed that as of that date, the report(s) at issue had not been amended to correct all errors identified by the Division. To review the report(s) at issue, refer to Exhibit 7.
 - 9. Respondent did not respond to the referral.
- 10. On September 15, 2022, I called Respondent for the purpose of providing an opportunity to discuss the allegations made in the referral. Respondent advised that this was the first time she has worked in an election campaign. She acknowledged that she had read Chapter 106, Florida Statutes, and the *Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook*. Respondent stated she contacted the Division for assistance, and she asserted that the report had been properly amended, though she could not recall the exact date. To review the phone log, refer to Exhibit 8.

Date: December 8, 2022

SIGNATURE OF INVESTIGATOR:

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

Erica Gayden -- FEC 21-430

| | LIST OF EXHIBITS |
|-------------|---|
| Exhibits #s | Description of Exhibits |
| Exhibit 1 | DS-DE 9 Form |
| Exhibit 2 | Acknowledgement Letter |
| Exhibit 3 | Returned Failure to Amend Correspondence |
| Exhibit 4 | Final Notice with USPS Delivery Status Information |
| Exhibit 5 | Email appointing Ms. Thomas and DS-DE 9 appointing her Deputy Treasurer |
| Exhibit 6 | Notes from the Division |
| Exhibit 7 | 2021 TR Report with Queued-Transaction Report |
| Exhibit 8 | Phone Log |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

RECEIVEL DEPARTMENT

2019 OCT 30 AM 10: 43

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account. OFFICE USE ONLY 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Treasurer/Deputy X Depository Office Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: Party 2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last) 3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code) Tammyette Thomas 1932 April Oaks Dr 4. Telephone 5. E-mail address Jacksonville.Florida 32221 (904) 424-6365 ctftservices@gmail.com 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if applicable: House of Representative My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. District 15 8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a Democratic No Party Affiliation candidate. Party Deputy Treasurer 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Erica Gayden 11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone 5026 Plymouth St #4 (912) 577-2825 13. City 14. County 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address 15. State 32205 FL **Jacksonville** Duval butterflybaby385@gmail.com 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address Vystar Credit Union 7765 Normandy Blvd 21. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code Jacksonville Florida 32221 Duval UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY. I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate 10/25/2019 X Sancing to Source 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) Erica Gayden , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name) Deputy Treasurer. designated above as: \boxtimes Campaign Treasurer X 10/25/2019

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)

Date

Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.



RON DESANTIS
Governor

LAUREL M. LEE
Secretary of State

October 31, 2019

Tammyette Thomas 1932 April Oaks Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32221

Dear Ms. Thomas:

This will acknowledge receipt of the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository for the office of State Representative, which was placed on file in our office on October 30, 2019. Your name has been placed on the 2020 active candidate list.

Campaign Treasurer's Reports

Your first campaign treasurer's report will be due on **November 12, 2019**. The report will cover the period of October 1-31, 2019 (2019 M10). All candidates who file reports with the Division of Elections are required to file by means of the Division's Electronic Filing System (EFS).

EFS Access

Below is the web address to access the EFS and your user identification number. Enclosed are your confidential, filing credentials.

EFS Website Address: https://efs.dos.state.fl.us

Identification Number: 74674

Timely Filing

All reports filed must be completed and filed through the EFS no later than midnight, Eastern Standard Time, of the due date. Reports not filed by midnight of the due date are late filed and subject to the penalties in Section 106.07(8), Florida Statutes. In the event that the EFS is inoperable on the due date, the report will be accepted as timely filed if filed no later than midnight of the first business day the EFS becomes operable. No fine will be levied during the period the EFS was inoperable.



Tammyette Thomas October 31, 2019 Page Two

Any candidate failing to file a report on the designated due date shall be subject to a fine of \$50 per day for the first three days late and, thereafter, \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report. However, for reports immediately preceding each primary and general election, the fine shall be \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report.

Electronic Receipts

The person submitting the report on the EFS will be issued an electronic receipt indicating and verifying the report was filed. Each campaign treasurer's report filed by means of the EFS is considered to be under oath by the candidate and campaign treasurer, and such persons are subject to the provisions of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes.

Instructions and Assistance

An online instruction guide is available to you on the EFS to assist with navigation, data entry, and submission of reports. The Division of Elections will also provide assistance to all users by contacting the EFS Help Desk at (850) 245-6280.

All of the Division's publications and reporting forms are available on the Division of Elections' website at https://dos.myflorida.com/elections. It is your responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. Therefore, please print a copy of the following documents: Chapters 104 and 106, Florida Statutes, Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook, Calendar of Reporting Dates, and Rule 1S-2.017, Florida Administrative Code.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Katherer Willis

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

KRW/dlh

Enclosures

pc: Erica Gayden, Treasurer

MENT OF STATE CTIONS UILDING OUGH STREET, RM 316 L 32399-0250

RECEIVED

2021 JUN 28 AM 9: 30

DIVISION TO ELECTIONS FALL AHASSEE, FL 11as1e1 06:12/2021 US POSTAGE \$001.602



ZIP 32099 011E 11834511

Erica Gayden, Treasurer for Candidate Tammyette Thomas 5026 Plymouth Street #4 Jacksonville, FL 32205





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

Second Notice

June 11, 2021

Erica Gayden, Treasurer for Candidate Tammyette Thomas 5026 Plymouth Street #4 Jacksonville, FL 32205

Re: CAN 74674

Dear Ms. Gayden:

On March 25, 2021, you were advised that one or more of your campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete and that you had 7 days to provide the requested information.

Our records indicate that changes to the report were made, however, the reports are still incomplete. Enclosed is a second error report. Please provide the requested information within 7 days of the date of this letter. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Donna S. Brown, Chief Bureau of Election Records

Attachment

cc: Tammyette Thomas, Candidate

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 1

Error Report

| Candidate: T | tte Thomas | | | | Office: STR | , Z | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Report: 2020 P3 | (11) | Covering Period: 6/27/20 - 7/10/20 | 7/10/20 | | Account: 74674 | 74 | |
| Contributions | | Contributor | | Cont | Contribution | | |
| Seq Date | | Address | City/State/Zip | Type Occupation | pe | IZ | InKind Descrip |
| 14 06/29/20 | /20 THOMAS TAMMYETTE | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | JACKSONVILLE. | S | × | \$959.00 | |
| | *The Value Supplied | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | | | | |
| | *No State Was Provied In The Address | d In The Address | | | | | |
| Expenditures | 1 | (| 1 | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | } } ! ! ! |
| Seq Date | Name | Address | City/State/Zip | Type Expenditu | Expenditure Purpose | Am | Amount Amend |
| 3 07/01/20 | BASKET TEMPLE | 87 LOMEGES | ٠ | MON FLYERS | | \$255.47 | |
| | *No City Was Provided In The Address | The Address | | | | | |
| | *No State Was Provied In The Address | The Address | | | | | |
| 4 07/03/20 | ACTBLUE | | . : | REF | i | \$2 | \$2.50 ADD |
| | *Refunds must be negative amounts | ve amounts | | | | | |
| | *No Address Was Provided | ad | | | | | |
| | *No City Was Provided in The Address | The Address | | | | | |
| | *No State Was Provied In The Address | The Address | | | | | |

Fund Transfers

*No State Was Provied In The Address

*No City Was Provided In The Address

*No Address Was Provided

*Invalid Expenditure Type

07/09/20

ACTBLUE

×

ACT BLUE WITHDRAWL

\$6.87

ADD

*Missing Expenditure Purpose

Other Distributions

| Contributions | Report: 2020 G5 (20) Covering Period: 10/3/20 - 10/16/20 | Candidate: Tammyette Thomas |
|---------------|--|-----------------------------|
| | Account: 74674 | Office: STR |

| 24 |
|----------|
| 10/05/20 |

ACTBLUE Name Expenditures

Seq Date

Address

City/State/Zip

Туре ×

ACTBLUE ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWL Expenditure Purpose

\$362.47 Amount

ADO Amend

*Invalid Expenditure Type

*No Address Was Provided

*No City Was Provided In The Address

*No State Was Provied In The Address

fund Transfers

Other Distributions

Page 2

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 3

Error Report

Contributions Candidate: Tammyette Thomas 3943 1484 Seq Report: 2020 G6 04/02/21 Date BICKNELL CRAIG *Amount is Zero *No State Was Provied In The Address *No Address Was Provided *No Value Provided For Last Name Field *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid *The Transaction Date Is Either Before Or After The Report Coverage Period <u>Name</u> *No City Was Provided in The Address *The Value Supplied For Contributor Type Is Invalid *The Transaction Date Is Either Before Or After The Report Coverage Period (21) Covering Period: - Contributor --69 CARMELITA STREET 10/17/20 - 10/29/20 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 9-4117 City/State/Zip Type × MUSICIAN Occupation ---- Contribution ----Account: 74674 쮸 Office: STR Type (\$1,000.00) Amount \$0.00 InKind Descrip Amend Of Exhibit 3 Page ^{upb} **5**

Expanditures

Fund Transfers

Other Distributions

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections Error Report

Page 4

| *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 12 11/21/20 MALZONE C JOHN 40 CAMPBELL RD | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 13 11/21/20 SMITH DOUG AND LISA 21 CHESTNUT STREET | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 14 11/19/20 HUSHBECKJ 26693 CASSIDY LN | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 15 11/19/20 CARDEN TRE 10504 LITTLE PEBBLE DR. #B | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 9 11/24/20 TSENG ANGELA 7 VILLAGE GREENS LN | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 1 11/06/20 AARON MARK 4008 GRAYBAR CT | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 7 11/27/20 ROOK CHERYL 29709 110TH AVE SE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 6 11/27/20 ARGENTO-MCCURDY HANNAH 4619 N HOUGHTON ST | *The Value Supplied For Contributor Type Is Invalid *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 5 11/28/20 WHEELER JELAN! 100 ASCH LOOP 9G | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 4 11/29/20 MURATORE JACOB 65 SEMINARY ST #104 | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 3 11/04/20 GEORGE MAXI 593 SHANNON DR SW | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 2 11/05/20 DARBY LINDA 17 SKYLARK DRIVE #29 | | Report: 2021 TR (22) Covering Period: 10/30/20 - 2/1/21 | Candidate: Tammyette Thomas |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|----------------|---|-----------------------------|
| | PINEHURST NC 2-8374 | | PORTLAND, ME 0-4112 | | DAVIS, CA 9-5616 | | AUSTIN TX 7-8758 | | SWARTHMORE. PA 1-9081 | | NASHVILLE TN 3-7215 | | AUBURN. WA 9-8092 | | PORTLAND, OR 9-7302 | | BRONX NY 1-0475 | | BEREA, OH 4-4017 | | ATLANTA, GA 3-0310 | | LARKPUR CA 9-4939 | City/State/Zin | /1/21 | |
| : | - | | | | _ | i I | _ | | - | | _ | | - | | | | × . | | - | | - | | - Coordonnon | 1 | Acc | |
| | X \$2 27 | | X \$1.13 | | X \$2.27 | | X \$1.13 | | X \$4.35 | | X \$2.38 | | X \$1.09 | | X \$1.09 | | X \$2.17 | | X \$1.09 | | X \$8.69 | | X \$1.00 | | Account: 74674 | Office: STR |
| | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | Ex | è (hi | bit | ð t 3 | Р | aç | је | | of 1 | 5 | |

| | 21 11/06/20 | 16 11/16/20 | 17 11/15/20 | 18 11/08/20 | 22 11/06/20 | 23 11/06/20 | 19 11/07/20 | 20 11/06/20 | 11 11/21/20 | 8 11/27/20 | Seq Date 10 11/23/20 | Candidate: Tamr Report: 2021 | |
|--|------------------|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|---------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|---|
| *The Value Supplied I | WARNDORF ALEXA | | | i | _ | | İ | | | | | nyette Thomas TR (22) | |
| *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 9 FERNBANK AV | TALIS MICHELLE 399 OCEAN PARKWAY, APT 2F *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provied In The Address | 293 LOWER COUNTY RD *The Value Supplied For Contributor Type Is Invalid *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 3118 LAKESHORE DR The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 1018 HAMPSHIRE PLACE The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | PILCH LYN *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | DOVER BRITTANY The Value Supplied For Contribution Type is Invalid | FRIEDMAN JAMES *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type is Invalid | The Value Supplied For Contribution Type is invalid *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | DAYTON CHONDITA 133 PACIFIC ST | Contributor Address 10507 MONOGRAM AVE | Covering Period: 10/30/20 - 2 | ļ |
| | DELMAR NY 1-2054 | . 1-1218 | HARWICH PORT, ME 0-2646 | TALLHASSEE, FL 3-2312 | MADISON, WI 5-3711 | MADISON, WI 5-3703 | PHOENIX, AZ 8-5041 | SHORELINE WA 9-8177 | GILBERT, AZ 8-5233 | BROOKLYN, NY 1-1201 | City/State/Zip GRANADA HILLS. CA 9.1344 | 2/1/21 | |
| | - : | - | × | <u>-</u> | - | | - | <u>-</u> ; | - : | - | Type Occupation | | |
| | × | × | × | × | × | × . | × ; | × | × | × | Contribution ion Type Ama × \$1 | Office: STR Account: 74674 | |
| | \$2.78 | \$1.13 | \$1.09 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$2.78 | \$1.09 | \$4.36 | Amount InKind Descrip | TR 4674 | |
| | ADD | ADD | ADD | ADD | ADD | ADD | ADD E | ੈ xhib | oit 3 P | age | 7 of 1 | 5 | |

| : | ے 4 | | 33 | | 32 | | 39 | | 31 | | 24 | : | 25 | | 26 | | 27 | | 28 | | 30 | | 29 | Seq | Report: | Candidate: |
|--|-----------------------|--|------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|------------------------|--|---------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|--------------------|--|----------------------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------|
| ! | 11/05/20 | | 11/30/20 | | 11/05/20 | : | 11/29/20 | | 11/05/20 | | 11/05/20 | ı | 11/05/20 | | 11/05/20 | | 11/05/20 | | 11/05/20 | | 11/05/20 | | 11/05/20 | <u>Date</u> | ort: 2021 TR | |
| *The Value Supplied For (| SHANK CRAIG | *The Value Supplied For C | CLARK STEPHANIE | *The Value Supplied For C | WINNER PAUL | *The Value Supplied For C | NOLFI KATI | *The Value Supplied For O | RATTAN GINA | *The Value Supplied For (| BUSHINSKY JOSH | *The Value Supplied For C | BADHEY SMITA | *The Value Supplied For C | SHAUGHNESSY DERRICK | *The Value Supplied For C | BATCHELDER MICHEAL | *The Value Supplied For C | OSBORNE MARGARET | *The Value Supplied For O | AHMAD SAMEER | *The Value Supplied For C | JETT BRYAN | Name | (22) | Tammyette Thomas |
| *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 23 W 116TH ST, APT 6G | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 2117 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 96 2ND STREET, APT 2 | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 4508 40TH ST | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 2627 ADAMS MILL RD NW. APT 404 | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 7 SAINT MARKS PL. APT 17 | "The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 521 E 7TH AVENUE APARTMENT 3 | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 2411 BAILEY RIDGE LN | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 11432 DILLER AVE | Contributor Address | Covering Period: 10/30/20 - 2/1/21 | |
| : | NEW YORK, NY 1-0026 | | HAYWARD, CA 9.4546 | | NORTH NEW HYDE, NY 1- 1040 | | TAKOMA PARK, MD 2-0912 | | SUNYSIDE, NY 1-1104 | | WASHINGTON DC 2-0009 | | NEW YORK, NY | | TALLAHASSEE, FL 3-2303 | | LOS ANGELAS, CA 9-0035 | | CHICAGO, IL 6-0613 | | KATY. TX 7-7494 | | CULVER CITY, CA 9-0230 | City/State/Zip | 11/21 | |
| | - | | - | | - | | - | | _ | | _ | | - | : | - ! | | - | | _ | | - | | - | Туре | | |
| | | | | | | | ; | | | | | : | | | | | | | | | | | | Occupation | | |
| | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | · ¦ | × | | × | · ! | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | <u>ion Type Ama</u> | Account: 74674 | Office: STR |
| | \$1 39 | | \$1.57 | | \$1.39 | | \$3.13 | | \$1.00 | | \$5.56 | | \$1.12 | | \$2.78 | | \$2.78 | | \$1.39 | | \$1.39 | | \$2.78 | n <u>Amount</u> | 4674 | TR |
| | : | | | | | | | | | | | : | | | | | | | | | ; ; ; | | | InKind Descrip | | |
| · ! | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | : | ADD | <u> </u> | è E | Ξx | ੈ hik | bit | 3 add | Pa | è g | e 8 | } } } c | Amend of | 5 | |

TOT KADOTT

| | 41 11/28/20 | | 47 11/27/20 | 46 11/27/20 | | 45 11/27/20 | | 44 11/27/20 | | 43 11/27/20 | | 42 11/27/20 | | 40 11/28/20 | | 38 11/29/20 | | 37 11/30/20 | | 36 11/30/20 | | | Seq Date | Report: 2021 | Candidate: Tan |
|--|-----------------------|--|--|--------------------------|--|----------------------|--|---------------------|--|-----------------------|--|------------------------|--|-------------------------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------|
| *The Value Supplied | EPSTEIN COLLIN | *The Value Supplied | | GOLDBLATT SUSAN | *The Value Supplied | NGUYEN CHRISTINA | *The Value Supplied | CHASE JOHNATHAN | *The Value Supplied | WILEY PAUL | *The Value Supplied | NOLFI KATI | *The Value Supplied | CORBETT JENNY | *The Value Supplied | ARONOWITZ RAINA | *The Value Supplied | MORRILL THOMAS | *The Value Supplied | IFURUNG-COOK AMY | *The Value Supplied | | Name | TR (22) | Tammyette Thomas |
| *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 7604 HARWOOD AVE NE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid JONES SAMARA 26 PINE STREET | 718 HAYES STREET | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 4914 W 5TH ST. APT C | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 30 BANCROFT PARK | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 1210 MASS AVE NW #612 | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 4552 N CLAREMONT AVE. 2 | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 69 REVERE ST. 2 | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type is Invalid | 185 CLINTON AVENUE, APT | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 198 NORTH MADISON AVENUE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 10A COLLINS AVENUE | - Contributor Address | Covering Period: 10/30/20 - 2/1/21 | |
| | ALBUQUERQUE NM 8-7110 | | ARLINGTON MA 0:2474 | SAN FRANCISCO, CA 9-4102 | | SANTA ANA. CA 9-2703 | | HOPEDALE, MA 0-1747 | | WASHINGTON, DC 2-0005 | | TAKOMA PARK, MD 2-0912 | | CHICAGO IL 6-0625 | | BOSTON, MA 0-2114 | | BROOKLYN, NY 1-1205 | | PASADENA CA 9-1101 | | EAST HAMPTON, NY 1-1937 | City/State/Zip | 11/21 | |
| | - i | | : | - | ! ! | : | | - | | - | | - | | | | - - ! | | - | | - . | | | Type Occupation | : | ; |
| | × , | | × . | × | | × · | | × | | × | | × | | × : | | × . | | × | | × | | × | Contribution Type | Account: 74674 | Office: STR |
| | \$3.13 | | \$1.00 | \$1.57 | | \$1.57 | | \$1.57 | | \$5.00 | | \$1.57 | | \$1.57 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.00 | | | n InKind Descrip | 4674 | TR |
| | ADD | | ADD | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD E | ΞxI | 。 hik | oit | 3 | Pa | ag | e 9 |) c | Amend 1 | 5 | |

| | ! | | _ | | ا ہے ا | | ,- | | , - | | į | | | | _ | | , ! | | 4- | | , | | , l | v | | Can |
|--|-------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|--------------|--|-------------------|--|--------------------------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|--------------------|--|-------------------|--|-----------------------|--|------------------|--|-----------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| | 60 1 | | 63 | | 62 1 | | 59 1 | | 51 1 | | 48 1 | ! ! | 50 1 | | 52 1 | | 53 1 | | 54 1 | | 55 1 | | | Sec | Report: | Candidate: |
| | 12/06/20 | | 12/05/20 | | 12/06/20 | | 12/08/20 | | 11/26/20 | | 11/27/20 | | 11/26/20 | | 11/26/20 | | 11/25/20 | | 11/25/20 | | 11/24/20 | | 11/26/20 | Date - | | |
| *The \ | FRIEDM | *The \ | BATCHE | "The \ | PILCH LYN | *The \ | BAEK JIHOON | *The \ | BLAKEN | *The \ | MIDDLE | "The \ | FOWLER ASHA | *The \ | FAIRBA | *The \ | COSGR | *The \ | KLINOF | *The \ | GRONL | *The \ | HOWAR | Name | ŢŖ. | Tammyette Thomas |
| /alue S | FRIEDMAN JAMES | /alue Si | BATCHELDER MICHAEL | /alue Si | ž | /alue S | HOON | /alue Si | BLAKEMAN GRANT | /alue S | MIDDLETON REBECCA | /alue Si | R ASHA | /alue Si | FAIRBANKS BRIANNA | /alue Si | COSGROVE KENNEDY | /alue S | KLINOFSKY MELANIE | /alue S | GRONLI GABRIEL | /alue S | HOWARD PIERCE | B | (22) | Thom |
| *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 3 | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | CHAEL | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | Ť | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | ECCA | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | NNA | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | NEDY | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | Ň | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | | | as |
| For Con | : | For Con | : | For Con | | For Con | ! | For Con | : | For Con | | For Con | | For Con | ļ | For Con | | For Con | | For Con | | For Con | | Con | Covering Period: | |
| itributio | 19143 1 | tributio | 911 SO DRIVE | ıtributio | 815 E G | tributio | 31181 | itributio | 1508 1/ | ntributio | 450 MOUNT ST | itributio | 819 QU 33 | ntributio | 5814 L/ | tributio | 825 AC | tributio | 1428 15 | ntributio | 178 NE | ntributio | 36599 \ | Contributor Address | Period | |
| п Туре | 19143 15TH AVE NW | n Type | UTH SHER | п Туре | 815 E GORHAM | n Type | 3118 LAKESHORE DR | n Type | 1508 1/2 E 1ST ST. APT 1 | n Type | UNT ST | n Type | INCE ORG | п Туре | 5814 LASSEN STREET | п Туре | 825 ACALANES ROAD | п Туре | 1428 15TH ST. APT 202 | n Type | 178 NELSON ST 2F | п Туре | 36599 W MAIN ST | uto | 1 | |
| is invai | WW | ls Invai | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | is invai | | is invai | E DR | is inval | T, APT 1 | is inval | ; | ls invai | 819 QUINCE ORCHARD BLVD 33 | Is Inval | REET | Is invai | ÕΑD | is inval | PT 202 | is inval | 2F | ls inval | 7 | - | 10/30/20 - 2/1/21 | |
| ₫ | (0) | ā | | ā | - | ā | : : : : | ā | _ | ā | - - - | ā | | <u>a</u> | | ā | | ā | | ā | | ā | 1 | 1 | - 2/1/2 | ! |
| | SHORELINE WA | | LOS ANGELES, CA | | MADISON, WI | ' | TALLAHASSEE, FL | | LOS ANGELAS, CA | | RICHMOND, CA | | GAITHERSBURG, MD 0878 | | EL CERRITO, CA | | LAFAYETTE, CA | | SANTA MONICA, CA | | BROOKLYN, NY | | PURCELLVILLE VA | City/State/Zip | 17 | |
| | | | LES, CA | | WI 5-3703 | | SEE, FL | | LAS, CA | | | | BURG. M | ı | I | | . ! | | NICA CA | | | | /ILLE, VA | te/Zip | | |
| | 9-8177 | | 9-0035 | | 703 | | 3-2312 | | 9-0033 | | 9-4805 | | D 2- | | 9-4530 | | 9-4549 | | 9-0404 | | 1-1231 | | 2-0132 | 1 | | |
| | - ; | | _ ; | | _ | | _ | | _ | | _ | ! | _ | · ! | | | <u>-</u> } | | _ | | | | – l | Type | ŧ | |
| | ! | | : | | | | ; | | i | | | | | | i | | ļ | | | | | | | - 1 | | |
| | | | | | i | | | | : | | | | | | 1 | | 1 | | | | | | | Occupation | | ; |
| | | | | | | | ; ! | | , | | | i | | | | | : | | ! | | | | | fig C o m | | |
| | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | ×ı | Contribution Type | Acco | <u></u> |
| | | | | | i | | | | ļ | | į | | | | | | i | | | | | | İ | outio Type | Account: 74674 | Office: STR |
| | \$2.78 | | \$2.78 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.00 | | \$3.13 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.00 | | \$3 13 | | \$1.57 | | 4674 | TR |
| | 78 | | 78 | | 90 | | 8 | | 00 | | 1 3 | | 00 | | 00 | | 8 | | 00 | | 13 | | | Amount | <u>.</u> | |
| | | | | | ! | | | | | | ! | | | | | | | | | | | | | InKind Descrip | | |
| • | | | | | ! | | | | ; | | | | | | | | : | | i | | | | - | Descr | | |
| | _ | | | | | | _ ; | | _ | | | | | | į | | _ | | | | | | | | | |
| | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADO L, | ا مار | ĕ ibi | ب | ADD C | | ADD (| 1 | ADD | Amend 1 | _ | |
| ٠ | ı | | | | | | ! | | | | | | | | 二〉 | ([]) | וטו | ιJ | | aÇ | Jе | 10 | JC |) | 5 | |

Error Report

| 1 | | 85 12/ | | 66 12/ | i I | 67 12/ | | 68 12/ | | 70 12/ | | 69 12/ | | 58 11/ | | 61 12/ | | 56 11/ | | | | | | | | 57 | Seg D | Report: | Candidate: |
|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------------|--|-----------------------|--|----------------------|--|------------------------------|--|------------------|--|----------------------|--|-------------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|--|-----------------|--|---|--|--------|-------------------------|------------------|------------------|
| : | 12/00/20 | 75/20 | | 12/03/20 | | 12/03/20 | | 12/02/20 | | 12/02/20 | | 12/02/20 | | 11/19/20 | | 12/06/20 | | 11/05/20 | | | | | | | | | Date | 2021 | Tamn |
| - : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : | *The Value Sun | WINNER PAUL | *The Value Sup | NENE SACHIN | *The Value Sup | COURANT SAM | *The Value Sup | OLSON MEAGAN | *The Value Sup | BOHALL KATHLEEN | *The Value Sup | ALLEN DAWSON | *The Value Sup | SPRAY HEATHER | *The Value Sup | WARNDORF ALEXA | *The Value Sup | HLYTON-TERRY MICHELE | *No State Was I | *No Address Was Provided | *No Value Prov | *Amount is Zero | *The Value Sup | The Value Sup | *The Transactio | | <u>Name</u> | TR (22) | Tammyette Thomas |
| | plied For Contrib | · 8 | plied For Contribu | 170 | plied For Contribu | 10 | plied For Contribu | 612 | plied For Contribu | 143 DRI | plied For Contribu | 393 | plied For Contribu | 441 | plied For Contribu | 9 FI | plied For Contribu | ! | *No State Was Provided in The Address | as Provided | *No Value Provided For Last Name Field | 0 | plied For Contribu | plied For Contribu | on Date Is Either B | | Contr | Covering Period: | |
| | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 96 2ND STREET APT 2 | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 1702 ABBEY OAK DR | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 1045 CEDAR BEND DRIVE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 6126 COZZENS ST | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 3932 N MASON AVE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 4419 N ALBANY AVE. G | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 9 FERNBANK AV | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 3417 WINKLER AVE#601 | dress | | e Field | | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | *The Value Supplied For Contributor Type Is Invalid | efore Or After The F | | Contributor | 10/30/20 - | |
| | 1040 | NORTH NEW HYDE NY | | VIENNA. VA 2.2182 | | ANN ARBOR, MI 4-8105 | | SAN DIEGO, CA 9-2122 | dn | RENO, NV 8-9521 | | TACOMA WA 9-8407 | | CHICAGO IL 6-0625 | | DELMAR, NY 1-2054 | | FORT MYERS. FL 3-3916 | | | | | | | *The Transaction Date Is Either Before Or After The Report Coverage Period | | City/State/Zip | 2/1/21 | |
| | - | 7 | | - | | _ | | _ | | - | | - | | _ ! | | - | | 16 1 | | | | | | | | × | Туре | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | | | ; | | | | | | ; ; ; | | | | | | | | | | | Occupation | | |
| | , | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | | | | | | | × | Contribution on Type | Account: 74 | Office: STR |
| | د ن | %1 30 | | \$1.39 | | \$2.78 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.39 | | \$1.39 | | \$ 1.00 | | \$2.78 | | \$3.70 | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | Amount | 74674 | R |
| I : | | | | | | | | ; | | | | | | ! | | | | | | | | | | | | | InKind Descrip | | |
| ! | Ċ | ۸۵۵ | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | i | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | E> | ^ð ⟨h | ibit | 3 | Ρ | a | ge |) <i>'</i> | 11 | ADD (| | 5 | |

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections Error Report

Page 10

| | 78 12/01/20 | | 77 12/01/20 | | 76 12/01/20 | | 75 12/01/20 | | 74 12/01/20 | | 73 12/01/20 | | 72 12/01/20 | | | | | | | | | 79 | | 71 12/01/20 | | | Seq Date | Report: 2021 | Candidate: Tamr |
|--|----------------------|--|------------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--|--------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|--|-----------------|--|---|--|----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|--------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------|
| *The Value Supplie | SILVA STEPHEN | *The Value Supplie | DUNN HEATHER | *The Value Supplie | SOLIS AISSA | *The Value Supplie | THOMAS ALLISON | *The Value Supplie | STEINBERG BRETT | *The Value Supplie | HAYNOR DEBORAH | *The Value Supplie | TURNER LILLIAN | *No State Was Pro | *No City Was Provi | *No Address Was Provided | *No Value Provided | *Amount is Zero | *The Value Supplie | *The Value Supplie | *The Transaction D | | *The Value Supplie | SUN STEPHANIE | *The Value Supplie | OSBORNE MARGARET | Name | TR (22) C | Tammyette Thomas |
| *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 5632 DANA WAY | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 55-25 31ST AVE. APT 1J | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 1102 HAMMOND | <u> </u> | 7763 PINE LAKES BLVD | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 9 RIVER RD | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 24 WITTIER ST | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 6943 RAGLAND RD | *No State Was Provied In The Address | *No City Was Provided In The Address | Provided | *No Value Provided For Last Name Field | | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | *The Value Supplied For Contributor Type Is Invalid | *The Transaction Date Is Either Before Or After The Report Coverage Period | : | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 9500 ALLANDE RD NE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | Contributor Address | Covering Period: 10/30/20 - 2 | |
| 1 | SACRAMENTO CA 9.5822 | | QUEENS NY 1-1377 | | SAN ANTONIO TX 7-8210 | | PORT ST LUCIE, FL 3-4952 | | COS COB, CT 0-6807 | | CAMBRIDGE, MA 0-2140 | | CINCINNATI OH 4-5244 | | | | | | | | port Coverage Period | · | | ALBUQUERQUE NM 8-7109 | | CHICAGO, IL 6-0613 | City/State/Zip | 2/1/21 | |
| | - | | | | - | | _ | | - | | - | | | | | | | | | | | × ; | | _ | | | Type Occupation | | |
| | * | | × . | | × | | × | | × | | × | | × | | | | | | | | | × | | × | | * | ontribution n Type | Account: 7 | Office: S |
| | \$1.00 | | \$6.25 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.00 | | \$1.39 | | \$1.00 | | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$1.00 | | | Amount InKind Descrip | 74674 | STR |
| i : | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | ADD | | | 1 | Ξ> | ۲h | ik | it | 3 | P GG | ag | ADD ! | 12 | [≥] | Amend | 5 | |

| | Š | 5 | | 51 | | (| 50 | | | ä | 49 | | | 45 | | | ‡ | i 2 | | 35 | | | | Seq | | Car |
|------------------------|--|---|--|----------|---|--------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|------------------|
| 1 | 12/08/20 | 12/09/20 | | 12/03/20 | | j | 12/01/20 | | | : ! | 11/21/20 | | | 11/04/20 | | | 14710/20 | 11/10/20 | | 11/06/20 | | | | Date | Report: 2 | Candidate: T |
| THOMAS TAMMVETTE | *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In T *No State Was Provied In T | ACTBLUE | *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provied In The Address | ACTBLUE | *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provied In The Address | *No Address Was Provided | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | *No State Was Prov | *No City Was Provided In The Address | *No Address Was Provided | ZOOM | *No State Was Prov | *No City Was Provi | FRAZIER CONSTANCE | *No State Was Provied In The Address | *No City Was Provided In The Address | *No Address Was Provided | ACTBLUE | *No State Was Prov | THOMAS TAMISHA | *No State Was Provied In The Address | *No City Was Provided In The Address | *No Address Was Provided | Name | 2021 TR (22) | Tammyette Thomas |
| 1000 | *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provied In The Address | : | *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provied In The Address | | ded in The Address | rovided | : | *No State Was Provied In The Address | ded in The Address | rovided | | *No State Was Provied in The Address | *No City Was Provided In The Address | 1635 CARBONDALE DR N | ried In The Address | ded in The Address | rovided | | *No State Was Provied In The Address | 6371 COLLINS RD #1520 | ried In The Address | ded in The Address | rovided | Address | Covering Period: 10/30/2 | |
| JACKSONVILLE FL 3-2221 | | | | | | | - I | | | | . ! | | | 3-2208 | | | | | | JACKSONVILLE. 3-2244 | | | | City/State/Zip | 10/30/20 - 2/1/21 | |
| 7 | N.C. | <u> </u> | | MON | | | MON | | | ; | MON : | | | MON | | | I I | | | MON | | | | Туре | | |
| | | PAYMENT | | PAYMENT | | | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | | | | PAYMENT | | | CANVASS | | | | PAYMENT | | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | | | | Expenditure Purpose | Account: 74674 | Office: STR |
| | | \$9.04 | | \$1.87 | | • | \$9.99 | | | 1 | \$54.99 | | | \$800.00 | | | \$Z,033.27 | %3 633 57 | | \$1,680.00 | | | | Amount | 4 | |
| 2 | , A | A OO . | | ADD | | í | ADD | | | Ĉ | ADD . | | | ADD | | | Ä | 2 | | ADD | | | | Amend | | |
| | | | | | ! | | î | | | | 1 | | F | = _× | hi | hi | t :3 | 3 F | ر 2 | aae | : | 1.3 | 3 (| วf | 15 | |

Error Report

| | ස | | 57 | | 56 | | Seq | 70 | Can |
|--|--------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | | 12/15/20 | | 11/25/20 | | Date | eport: | didate: |
| *The Transaction Date Is Either Before O Invalid Expenditure Type *Amount is Zero *No Value Provided For Last Name Field *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provied In The Address *Missing Expenditure Purpose | | *Incorrect Distributed Amount *Missing Expenditure Purpose | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | *Incorrect Distributed Amount *Missing Expenditure Purpose | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | *Incorrect Distributed Amount *Missing Expenditure Purpose | <u>Name</u> | Report: 2021 TR (22) C | Candidate: Tammyette Thomas |
| *The Transaction Date Is Either Before Or After The Report Coverage Period Invalid Expenditure Type *Amount is Zero *No Value Provided For Last Name Field *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provied In The Address *Missing Expenditure Purpose | | Amount Purpose | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | Amount | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | Amount Purpose | Address | Covering Period: 10/30/20 | |
| eport Coverage Period | | | JACKSONVILLE, FL 3. | | JACKSONVILLE, FL 3. | | City/State/Zip | 10/30/20 - 2/1/21 | |
| | | | 3-2221 | | 3-2221 | | | | |
| | × | | RMB | | RMB | | Туре | : | |
| | | | | | | ! | Expenditure Purpose | Account: 74674 | Office: STR |
| | \$0.00 | : : | \$100.00 | | \$800.00 | | Amount | | |
| | ADD | | ADD | ! | ADD | | Amend | | |
| Ex | xhi | ibit : | 3 F | ⊃ag | е | 14 (| of | 15 | |

fund Transfers

Other Distributions

| 1S2-17 FA | Contributions Statute | Bray | Report: | Other Distributions | Expenditures Fund Transfers | <u>Statute</u> 1S-2.017 F | šioginaj dinog | <u>Statute</u> 1S-2.017 F | December | Report: | Fund Transfers Other Distributions | Expenditures | <u>Statute</u> 1S-2.017 F | suojiridi di koj | JE-1848 | Report: | Candida |
|--|--------------------------|------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|-----------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---|------------------|---------|------------------|-----------------------------|
| | FAC | | 2020 G6 | urtions . | 15 0° | F FAC | 1 6/9 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | FAC | 1 1 1 1 1 | 2020 M2 | ers butions | 90 | FAC | (3/3) | | 2020 M1 | Candidate: Tammyette Thomas |
| Refund 6 | Description | | (21) | | | Description Incorrect name | | <u>Descr</u> Incorre | | (5) | | | Description Title reported i | 1 | | (4) | ette Thoma |
| Refund exceeds contribution - explanation required | btion | | Covering Period: | | | Description Incorrect name/source | | Description Incorrect contributor type | | Covering Period: | | | <u>Description</u> Title reported in name field | | | Covering Period: | ัช |
| xplanation required | | | 10/17/20 - 10/29/20 | | | | | | | 2/1/20 - 2/29/20 | | | | | | 1/1/20 - 1/31/20 | |
| 1304 | Seg | | | | | <u>Seq</u> 2 | | | 1 | | | | <u>3eu</u> 7 | | | | and index |
| 10/18/2020 | Date | | | | | <u>Date</u> 2/21/2020 | | | | | | | 1/31/2020 | nata | | | : |
| HINMAN JUSTIN | Name | | | | | Name MILLER ERIC | 1 | | | | | | MILLER ERIC | Z - | | | : |
| 2 | Contribution | | Account: 74674 | | | <u>City</u> | Contribution | | | Account: 74674 | | | <u>K</u> | Contribution | | Account: 74674 | Office: STR |
| CHE | <u>Туре</u> | | | | | Type CHE | ! ! ! | | | | | | CHE | Type | : | | |
| (\$1.82) | Amount | | | | | <u>Amount</u> \$275.00 | 1 | E | xh | ibi | t 3 I | ⊃ag | \$607.00 C | 5 o | f 1 | 5 | |

fund Transfers Other Distributions

Expenditures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Laurel M. Lee

Secretary of State

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

FINAL NOTICE

Delivery Confirmation:

USPS TRACKING # & CUSTOMER RECEIPT

9114 9022 0078 9649 8705 49 For Tracking or inquiries go to USPS com or call 1-800-222-1811.

July 6, 2021

Erica Gayden, Treasurer for Candidate Tammyette Thomas 5026 Plymouth Street #4 Jacksonville, FL 32205

Re: CAN 74674

Dear Ms. Gayden:

You have previously been advised that one or more campaign treasurer's reports are incomplete for the reasons noted in the attached error report.

Pursuant to Section 106.07(2), Florida Statutes, you have 7 days from receipt of this letter to correct errors or provide missing information. If the information has been reported accurately, you must provide a written explanation to the Division addressing the issue noted in the error report. Please be advised that if you fail to comply with this request, the Division will forward this matter to the Florida Elections Commission for further action. Section 106.265(1), Florida Statutes, authorizes the Florida Elections Commission to impose civil penalties of up to \$1,000 per violation.

If you need assistance in filing an amendment, please contact the Division's help line at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely.

Donna S. Brown, Chief

Bureau of Election Records

Attachment

cc: Tammyette Thomas, Candidate

| on of Elections |
|------------------|
| |
| ~ |
| ቒ |
| 53 |
| ~ |
| <u> </u> |
| |
| epartment |
| 으 |
| |
| |

7/6/2021

| Report |
|--------|
| FTOF |
| |

| Candidate: Tammyette Thomas |
|-----------------------------|
|-----------------------------|

Fund Transfors

Other Ustributions

Exhibit 4 Page 2 of 8

| f Elections |
|------------------|
| - Division o |
| of State |
| epartment |
| Horida C |

Error Report

| Office: STR | Account: 74674 |
|-------------|-----------------------|
| | |
| | |
| | I: 10/3/20 - 10/16/20 |
| | 10/3/20 |
| | Covering Period: 1 |
| Thomas | (20) |
| Tammyette T | 2020 G5 |

Candidate: Tammyette Thomas Report:

Contributions

Address

City/State/Zip

Type ×

Expenditure Purpose ACTBLUE ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWL

Amount \$362.47

Amend

ADD

Fund Transfors

*No City Was Provided In The Address "No State Was Provied In The Address

*No Address Was Provided *Invalid Expenditure Type

ACTBLUE

10/05/20

Date

Seq

Expenditures

Other Distributions

Exhibit 4 Page 3 of 8

Error Report

Covering Period: 10/17/20 - 10/29/20

(21)

Report: 2020 G6

Account: 74674 Office: STR

Contributions

Candidate: Tammyette Thomas

Expenditures

Fund Transfors

Other Distributions

Exhibit 4 Page 4 of 8

Rovida Department of State - Division of Elections Error Report

| | | | Amend | UPD | | | | UPD | | ADD | | UPD | | ADD | | UPD | | UPD | | UPD | | UPD | : | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---|----------------|------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|-----------------|--|------------------------|--|--------------------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | | ; ; | InKind Descrip | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ; ; | | : | | 1 1 1 | Amend | ADD | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | · _ | | | | | | | | | | : | | 1 1 | Amount | \$6.60 | | |
| STR | 74674 | u c | Amount | \$1.13 | | | | \$1.39 | | \$2.78 | | \$1.00 | | \$5.00 | | \$1.00 | | \$3.13 | | \$2.78 | | \$1.39 | | 1 | d) I | | | |
| Office: | Account: 74674 | Contribution | Type | × | | | | × | | × | | × | | × | | · × | | × | | × | | × | | 1 1 1 | Expenditure Purpose | | | |
| | 4 | Cont | Occupation | | | | | | | | | | | | | ! ! | | | | | | · | | 1 | Expenditu | | | |
| 1 | | | Type Occ | _ | | | | | | | | _ | | - - | | - | | _ | | _ | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 1 | Type | MOM | | |
| | | , | | | | | | ! | | 9-0035 | | 0-2474 | | 2-0005 | | 9-4530 | | 9-4805 | | 9-8177 | | 1 | <u> </u> | ; ; ; | | | | |
| | /21 | 1 | City/State/Zip | 1-1218 | | | | KATY, TX 7.7494 | | LOS ANGELAS, CA | | ARLINGTON, MA 0 | | WASHINGTON, DC | | EL CERRITO, CA 9 | | RICHMOND CA 9- | | SHORELINE, WA 9 | | RENO NV 8-9521 | | | City/State/Zip | | | |
| | Covering Period: 10/30/20 - 2/1 | . | | RKWAY, APT | e Is Invalid | | | DGE LN | s Is Invalid | ERBOURNE | e is invalid |) - | e Is Invalid | NW #612 | e Is Invalid | TREET | e Is Invalid | | e is invalid | MN = | e is invalid | ERWOOD | e Is Invalid | 1 | | | | |
| | eriod: 1(| Contributor | Address | 399 OCEAN PARKWAY, APT 2F | ibution Type | Address | Address | 2411 BAILEY RIDGE LN | ibution Type | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | ibution Type | 26 PINE STREET | ibution Type | 1210 MASS AVE NVV #612 | ibution Type | 5814 LASSEN STREET | ibution Type | 450 MOUNT ST | ibution Type | 19143 15TH AVE NW | ibution Type | 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE | ibution Type | | Address | | ress | |
| | overing P | Cont | ; ;) | | ed For Contr | ided In The | vied In The | | ed For Contr | | d For Contr | | ed For Contr | | ed For Contr | | ed For Contr | | ed For Contr | | ed For Contr | | ed For Contr | 1 1 | | ided | In The Add | In The Addi |
| [homas | | 1 1 1 | <i>a.</i> | CHELLE | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | *No City Was Provided In The Address | *No State Was Provied In The Address | SAMEER | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | BATCHELDER MICHEAL | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | AMARA | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | AUL | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | FAIRBANKS BRIANNA | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | MIDDLETON REBECCA | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | FRIEDMAN JAMES | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | BOHALL KATHLEEN | *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid | 1 1 1 1 1 | | SERVICE CHARGE *No Address Was Provided | *No City Was Provided In The Address | Activities Designation |
| Candidate: Tammyette Thomas | 11 TR | | Name |) TALIS MICHELLE | *The V. | *No Cit | *No St |) AHMAD SAMEER | *The V. | | *The V |) JONES SAMARA | *The V. |) WILEY PAUL | *The V. | i | *The V | | *The V | | *The V. | | *The V | | Name | SERVICE CHARGE *No Address V | *No City W | *No State Was Drovind In The Address |
| date: Tar | Report: 2021 TR | 2 | Date | 11/16/20 | | | | 11/05/20 | | 11/05/20 | | 11/27/20 | | 11/27/20 | | 11/26/20 | | 11/27/20 | | 12/06/20 | | 12/02/20 | í | 22 | Date | 10/31/20 | | |
| Candic | Rep | Contributions | Sed | 16 | | | | 30 | | 27 | | 47 | | 43 | | 52 | E | χ̈́ł | nib | iť | 4 I | Pa | ge | Ex perie ttures | cgf | 8 | | |

Horida Department of State - Division of Elections Error Report

7/6/2021

| Ç | i. | Candidate: Tomminate Thomas | | | Error Report | aport | i | Office: CTD | | | |
|-------------------------|------------|---|--|-----------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|------|---|------------|----------|--|
| בורים ביים ביים ביים | Jidale. Ti | | Contracting Contra | 10.00,000 | 107 | | | | | | |
| ۲ | report. 21 | (77) | Covering renod. | | 171 | | | | | | |
| Seq | Date | Name | Address | i i i i i | City/State/Zip | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Type | Expenditure Purpose | Amount | Amend | |
| 9 | 11/02/20 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | | | | | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | \$9.99 | ADD | |
| | | *No Address Was Provided | ovided | | | | | | | | |
| | | *No City Was Provided in The Address *No State Was Provied in The Address | ed in The Address | | | | | | | | |
| | | BOANTIOS TIOSOGOM | | ; | | | ; | COMPUTED SOFTWARE | | <u> </u> | |
| 12 | 11/02/20 | MICKOSOFI SOFIWARE | , | | | | MOM | | \$9.99 | ADD | |
| | | *No Address Was Provided | ovided | | | | | | | | |
| | | "No City was Provided in the Address *No State Was Provied in The Address | ed in the Address ed in The Address | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | 11/03/20 | JENKINS HARAKA | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | BOULEVARD | JACKSONVILLE, FL | 3-2221 | × | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | \$800.00 | ADD | |
| | | *Invalid Expenditure Type | Туре | | | | | | | | |
| 50 | 11/04/20 | MOSS ANGELINA | 4519 KEY WOODLEY DR | EY DR S | 3-2218 | | NOM | CONSULTANT | \$600.00 | ADD | |
| | | *No City Was Provided in The Address | ed in The Address | | | | | | | | |
| | | "No State Was Provied In The Address | ed In The Address | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | 11/04/20 | DANIELS APRIL | 2530 KING LOUIS DR | SK. | 3-2254 | : | MON | CANVASS | \$500.00 | ADD | |
| | | *No City Was Provided In The Address | ed in The Address | | | | | | | | |
| E | | *No State Was Provied In The Address | ed in The Address | | | | | | | | |
| Χŧ | 11/05/20 | ACTBLUE | | | | | MOM | PAYMENT | \$7.82 | ADD | |
| nik | | *No Address Was Provided | ovided | | | | | | | | |
| oit ∠ | | *No City Was Provided in The Address *No State Was Provied in The Address | ed in The Address ed in The Address | | | | | | | | |
| | 11/06/20 | WOODS MALACH! | 6371 COLLINS RD #1520 | #1520 | JACKSONVILLE. 3 | 3-2244 | NOM | CANVASS | \$600.00 | ADD | |
| Pa | | *No State Was Provied In The Address | ed in The Address | | | | | | | | |
| gę | 11/10/20 | ACTBLUE | : | | | 1 | NOM | PAYMENT | \$2,633.27 | UPD | |
| 6 | | *No Address Was Provided | ovided | | | | | | | | |
| of | | "No City was Provided in the Address "No State Was Provied in The Address | ed in The Address ed in The Address | | | | | | | | |
| <mark>8</mark> ଟ | 12/01/20 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | : : : : : : : | | JACKONVILLE FL | 3-2221 | MOM | COMPUTER SOFTWARE CHARGE | \$9.99 | UPD | |
| | | *No Address Was Provided | ovided | | | | | | | | |
| - 15 | 12/03/20 | ACTBLUE | : | | ; ! ! | | MOM | MONETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACT BLUE (ACT BL | \$1.87 | UPD | |

Horida Department of State - Division of Elections

| Ť. | |
|----|--|
| 5 | |
| 융 | |
| ~ | |
| | |
| F | |
| b | |
| | |

Covering Period: 10/30/20 - 2/1/21

(22)

Report: 2021 TR

Sed

52

Candidate: Tammyette Thomas

7/6/2021

Account: 74674 Office: STR

| <u>Date</u> | Name Address Was Provided No City Was Provided No City Was Provided In The Address | Address ded in The Address | City/State/Zip | Туре | Expenditure Purpose | Amount | Amend |
|-------------|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------|---------|--|----------|-------|
| | *No State Was Provied in The Address | in The Address | : | | | | |
| 12/09/20 | ACTBLUE | | | MON | MONTETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACTBLUE (ACR BL | \$9.04 | OPD |
| | *No Address Was Provided | pep | | | | | |
| | *No City Was Provided In The Address | In The Address | | | | | |
| | *No State Was Provied In The Address | In The Address | | | | | |
| 11/24/20 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | JACKSONVILLE, FL 3-2221 | 221 RMB | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$600.00 | |
| | *Incorrect Distributed Amount | mount | | | | | |
| 11/25/20 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | JACKSONVILLE, FL 3-222 | 221 RMB | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$800.00 | UPD |
| | *Incorrect Distributed Amount | mount | | | | | |

Fund Transfers

26

55

Other Distributions

Exhibit 4 Page 7 of 8

USPS Tracking[®]

FAQs >

Tracking Number:

Remove X

9114902200789649870549

Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/) Copy

Label Created, not yet in system

A status update is not yet available on your package. It will be available when the shipper provides an update or the package is delivered to USPS. Check back soon.

Sign up for Informed Delivery® (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/box/pages/intro/start.action) to receive notifications for packages addressed to you.

If you'd like to see the tracking information for an item sent in the past, go to USPS Tracking Plus® Archives..

USPS Tracking Plus™ Archives



Track Another Package

Enter tracking or barcode numbers

Need More Help?

Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.

FAQs

Howard, Daryl L.

RECEIVED

From:

Tammyette Thomas < Tthomas HD2020@outlook.com>

Sent:

Friday, August 06, 2021 9:15 AM

2021 AUG -6 AM 10: 03

To: Subject: Howard, Daryl L.

Re: Final Audit Notice

DIVISION) FELECTIONS TALLAHASSEE, FL

EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

I received the email

Get Outlook for Android

From: Howard, Daryl L. <Daryl.Howard@dos.myflorida.com>

Sent: Friday, August 6, 2021 9:12:10 AM

To: tthomashd2020@outlook.com <tthomashd2020@outlook.com>

Subject: Final Audit Notice

Ms. Erica Gayden,

Attached is a copy of the Final Audit Notice sent to you on July 6, 2021 by USPS Delivery. Since this office has not yet received USPS Confirmation delivery of this Final Notice, this document is sent to you by email for your record and proper response.

Thanks,

Daryl L. Howard
Department of State
Division of Elections – Regulatory Specialist 1
500 South Bronough Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
(850) 245-6280

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying

RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF STATE

2020 JUN 10 PM 12: 51

TALLING TELEVISION CONTRACTOR

| officer before opening th | e campai | on account. | | | | | | | OFFICE | USE | ONLY |
|---|-------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------|----------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------|
| | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE Initial Filing of Form | | filing to Change | · 🖸 T | reasurer/ | Deputy | | Depository | П | Office | | Party |
| | | | | | | | | | | ntata : | |
| 2. Name of Candidate (in | this order | : First, Middle, L | ast) | code | | cinae | post office | DOX OF S | ireet, City, | State, | ZIP |
| Tammyette L Thomas | i | | | 1932 | Ápril Oaks | | 2224 | | | | |
| 4. Telephone | 5. E-ma | il address | | Jacks | onville, Flo | onica . | 32221 | | | | |
| (904) 4246365 | tthoma | shd2020@ou | tlook.co | om | | | | | | | |
| 6. Office sought (include | | rcuit, group num | ber) | | | | idate for a <u>n</u> | onparti | <u>san</u> office | e, chec | k if |
| State Representative House I | District 15 | | | | appli | | | | | | 11.1.4. |
| | | | | _ | L | | My intent is | to run as | a write-ii | n cano | iloate. |
| 8. If a candidate for a par | tisan off | ce, check bloc | c and fil | in name | of party | as a | pplicable: | My inte | ent is to rui | n as a | |
| ☐ Write-In ☐ No | Party Affi | liation | Dem | ocratic | | | | Pa | rty cand | didate. | |
| 9. I have appointed the fe | ollowing | person to act a | s my | Ca | mpaign T | reas | urer 🕝 | Deput | y Treasure | er | |
| 10. Name of Treasurer or | Deputy To | easurer | | | | | | | | | |
| Tammyette Thomas | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11, Mailing Address | | | | | | | 1 | 2. Telep | hone | | |
| 1932 April Oaks Dr | | | | | | | (| 904) | 424636 | 5 | |
| 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Jacksonville | Duva | ļ. | FI | 32 | 221 | 1 | tthomashd | 2020@ | outlook. | .com | |
| 18. I have designated the | followin | g bank as my | | Prim | ary Depo | sitory | / 🗆 : | Seconda | ry Deposit | ory | |
| 19. Name of Bank | | | ·································· | 20. Add | ress | - | | | | 7 11 | |
| Vystar Credit Union | | | | 7765 N | Jormano | dy B | lvd | | | | |
| 21. City | | 22. County | | | 23. St | ate | | | 24. Zip C | ode | |
| Jacksonville | | Duval | | | Florid | а | | | 32221 | | |
| UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJUDES | | ARE THAT I HAVE OF CAMPAIGN DE | | | | | | | | EASUR | ER AND |
| 25. Date | | | | 26. Sigr | ature of (| Cand | lidate | , | | | |
| 6/9/2020 | | | | V | 1000 | . i [| ile () | hinai | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | TWW | M_{i} | | 100 | | <u>y</u> | |
| 27. Treasur | er's Acc | eptance of Appo | ointmen | ıt (fill in th | e blanks : | and'd | check the ap | propriat | e block) | | |
| l, | Tar | nmyette Thon | nas | | | | , do heret | у ассер | t the appo | intmer | nt |
| | (Pleas | se Print or Type | Name) | | | | _ | · | | | |
| designated above as: | | Campaign ⁻ | Treasure | er 🔀 | Deputy | / Trea | asurer. | _ | _ | _ | |
| 6/9/20 | 20 | | χ 、 | 1) | Δ. Δ. | 0 - | to. | | one | λ | |
| Dat Dat | | | | <u>اس کے ل</u> Signatur | e of Cam | naio | n Treasurer | or Deni | ty Trassur | () _ | |

Exhibit 5 Pagre 2so 108, F.A.C.



RON DESANTIS

Governor

LAUREL M. LEE Secretary of State

June 11, 2020

Tammyette Thomas (74674) 1932 April Oaks Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32221

Dear Ms. Thomas:

Your appointment as deputy campaign treasurer for your candidacy for State Representative was filed in this office on June 10, 2020. Enclosed is your confidential PIN number to access the Division's Electronic Filing System (EFS) for submitting campaign treasurer's reports.

All of the Division's publications and reporting forms are available on the Division of Elections' website at https://dos.myflorida.com/elections. It is your responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. Therefore, please print a copy of the following documents: Chapters 104 and 106, Florida Statutes, Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook, Calendar of Reporting Dates, and Rule 1S-2.017, Florida Administrative Code.

If you have questions concerning the EFS, you may call the Help Desk at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

Jut Reid Willis

KRW/zjs

Enclosures

HISTORY NOTES

Tammyette Thomas - 74674

Unique ID Date Recorded Last Edited Date Orginally Recorded By

74432

4/7/2021 12:10:00 PM

dpstrickland

Treasurer Erica Gayden (74674)

On April 7, 2021, I attempted to make contact with Ms. Erica Gayden in reference to a return mail (Audit Letter) sent on March 25, 2021, and returned undelivered on April 6, 2021. I noticed that the 2020 P3 audit errors were corrected. Since I did not make contact with Ms. Gayden I had to leave a voicemail requesting a return call to confirm her address. Please note that the returned document was boxed into Box 550.

-DS

74431

4/7/2021 12:05:00 PM

dostrickland

RE: Email Sent - butterflybaby385@gmail.com

Dear Erica Gayden, Treasurer for Candidate Tammyette Thomas (74674),

The Division of Elections has received returned mail from your address of record:

5026 Plymouth Street #4 Jacksonville, FL 32205

A copy of the returned mail is attached for your information and records. This document may also be accessed on the Division of Elections website in the Campaign Documents Database.

Please update your address with us immediately. You may do so by any the following methods:

•EFS - Log onto your EFS account; go to Campaign Account; click on the Treasurer tab; update address, phone number and/or email address, as needed; enter PIN and Save.

·Mail a signed letter requesting a change of address to:

Bureau of Election Records Florida Department of State R.A. Gray Building, Room 316 500 S. Bronough Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Email a copy of a signed letter requesting a change of address to:
 ElecRecords@dos.myflorida.com

Or FAX to:

(850) 245-6259 or (850) 245-6260

If you have any questions, please contact the Division's help line at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

Dallas Strickland Regulatory Specialist I Bureau of Election Records R.A. Gray Building, Room 316 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 245-6240

73656

3/2/2021 12:15:00 PM

mcchellman

Re CRF, 3/02/21 12:15 pm, created new PWD, called Can, and gave it to her over the phone.

73406

2/15/2021 9:43:00 AM

kaford

Returned mail:

Since contact was made with Ms. Gayden and the address on record in the system was confirmed as correct, the returned mail was placed in Box 548.

Report Detail

Page 1 of 1

Account/Seq

74674

1.

Election/Type 20201103-GEN

CAN

Tammyette Thomas

| Status/Reviewer | | Mailed | Type/Recd | RESPONSE | - 10.6 |
|-----------------|------|-----------|-----------|----------|--------|
| SN dlhoward | 1st: | 3/25/2021 | RSP | | |
| 8/17/21 2:51 pm | 2nd: | 6/11/2021 | | | |
| | 3rd: | 7/6/2021 | | | |

NOTES: 08/17/2021 - Running total after termination report remains at a deficit of \$8.447.00. Referred to the FEC. DLH

08/06/2021 - I made phone contact with Ms. Erica Gayden. Since this office had not yet received USPS Confirmation that she received the Final Audit Notice sent on July 6, 2021. While on the phone with Ms. Gayden, I emailed a copy of the Final Audit Notice and she replied to the email acknowledging that she received it. I also assisted her with correcting a compliance error in contribution sequence #1304 of the 2020 G6 Report. Before getting off the phone, I advised Ms. Gayden that this account still has a deficit that needs to be addressed. DLH

08/04/2021 - On August 3, 2021, I received a call from Ms. Erica Gayden, treasurer. I attempted to assist her with correcting a compliance error in contribution transaction sequence #1304 of the 2020 G6 Report. Since her computer wasn't working properly, I was unable to provide this assistant. Please note that I informed her how to correct the transaction. I also informed her of the \$8,450.64 running total deficit that remains on the account after filing of the 2021 Termination Report and the possibility of this account being referred to the FEC. DLH

07/06/2021 - In review of the Second Audit notice sent on June 11, 2021, serval errors were corrected but several errors remain incomplete. Please note that I received call from Ms., Erica Garden a few days ago who indicated she was still working to correct all errors. However, the Final Notice was sent on July 6, 2021. DLH

6/11/21 - There are still a number of completions errors and some compliance errors, as well as a deficit balance on the account. Second notice sent. -stb

| FLORIDA DEPARTMEN CAMPAIGN TRE | IT OF STATE, DIVISION :ASURER'S REPORT SU | | ONS |
|---|--|----------------|----------------------|
| (1) Tammyette Thomas | (2) 74674 | | |
| Candidate, Committe or Party Name | I.D. Nu | ımber | |
| (3) 1932 April Oaks Drive | Jacksonville | FL | 32221 |
| Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed since last report | City | State | Zip Code |
| (4) Check appropriate box(es): | | | |
| X Candidate (office sought): ☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existance ☐ Party Executive Committee | Check If PC has DIS | | |
| (5) REPO | RT IDENTIFIERS | | |
| Cover Period: From 10/30/2020 To 02 | 2/01/2021 Re | eport Type: | TR |
| ☐ Original ☐ Amendment ☐ Sp | pecial Election Report | | |
| (6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT | (7) EXPE | ENDITURES T | HIS REPORT |
| Cash & Checks \$146.47 | Monetary Expenditures | | \$34,121.99 |
| Loans \$0.00 | Transfers to Office Acco | ount | \$0.00 |
| Total Monetary \$146.47 | Total Monetary | | \$34,121.99 |
| In-Kind \$0.00 | (8) Other Distributions | | |
| | ertification | | |
| It is a first degree misdemeanor for any p | person to falsify a public recor | rd (ss.839.13, | F.S.) |
| I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete | I certify that I have exan true, correct and comple | =' | ort and it is |
| Name of | Name of 🗵 Candi | date | Chaiman (PC/PTY Only |
| × | X | | |
| Signature | Signature | | |

Prepared on: 9/15/22 2:59:22PM Reviewed On: 8/17/21 9:58 am

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| | Full Name | CCOTGS III T IICC | • | Amount |
|------------|---|--------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | |
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| 1 | AARON, MARK | | | \$2.38 |
| 11/06/2020 | 4008 GRAYBAR CT | CAS | | UPD |
| | NASHVILLE, TN 37215 | | | |
| * 1 | AARON, MARK | | | \$2.38 |
| 11/06/2020 | 4008 GRAYBAR CT | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 2 | NASHVILLE, TN 37215 | - ^ | | • |
| | DARBY, LINDA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | 17 SKYLARK DRIVE #29 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 2 | LARKPUR, CA 94939 DARBY, LINDA | + + | | \$1.00 |
| I—— | 17 SKYLARK DRIVE #29 | | | ¥1.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | LARKPUR, CA 94939 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 3 | GEORGE, MAXI | + | | \$8.69 |
| | 593 SHANNON DR SW | | | |
| 11/04/2020 | ATLANTA, GA 30310 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 3 | GEORGE, MAXI | | | \$8.69 |
| 14/04/0000 | 593 SHANNON DR SW | | | |
| 11/04/2020 | ATLANTA, GA 30310 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 4 | MURATORE, JACOB | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/29/2020 | 65 SEMINARY ST. #104 | CAS | | UPD |
| | BEREA, OH 44017 | CAS | | |
| * 4 | MURATORE, JACOB | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/29/2020 | 65 SEMINARY ST. #104 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 5 | BEREA, OH 44017 | + | | \$2.17 |
| | WHEELER, JELANI 100 ASCH LOOP, 9G | | | Ψ2.17 |
| 11/28/2020 | BRONX, NY 10475 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 5 | WHEELER JELANI | | | \$2.17 |
| | 100 ASCH LOOP, 9G | X | | · · |
| 11/28/2020 | BRONX, NY 10475 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 6 | ARGENTO-MCCURDY, HANNAH | 1 | | \$1.09 |
| 11/27/2020 | 4619 N HOUGHTON ST | CAS | | UPD |
| | PORTLAND, OR 97302 | CAS | | |
| * 6 | ARGENTO-MCCURDY, HANNAH | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/27/2020 | 4619 N HOUGHTON ST | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 7 | PORTLAND, OR 97302 ROOK, CHERYL | + | | \$1.09 |
| l — · | 29709 110TH AVE SE | | | Ψ1.03 |
| 11/27/2020 | AUBURN, WA 98092 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 7 | ROOK, CHERYL | 1 . | | \$1.09 |
| 44/07/0000 | 29709 110TH AVE SE | 1 | | ADD III (07/01/21 |
| 11/27/2020 | AUBURN, WA 98092 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 8 | DAYTON, CHONDITA | | | \$4.35 |
| 11/27/2020 | 133 PACIFIC ST | CAS | | UPD |
| * 8 | BROOKLYN, NY 11201 | 1 0/10 | | |
| - • | DAYTON, CHONDITA | _ [_ i _ L | | \$4.35 |
| 11/27/2020 | 133 PACIFIC ST BROOKLYN, NY 11201 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 9 | TSENG, ANGELA | + + | | \$4.35 |
| | 7 VILLAGE GREENS LN | | | |
| 11/24/2020 | SWARTHMORE, PA 19081 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 9 | TSENG, ANGELA | | | \$4.35 |
| 14/04/0000 | 7 VILLAGE GREENS LN | | | |
| 11/24/2020 | SWARTHMORE, PA 19081 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 10 | VENTURA, DIANE | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/23/2020 | 10507 MONOGRAM AVE | CAS | | UPD |
| * 10 | GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 | 1 5/10 | | |
| <u> </u> | VENTURA, DIANE | 1 1 | | \$1.09 |
| 11/23/2020 | 10507 MONOGRAM AVE GRANADA HILLS, CA 91344 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | 5. 5 . 5 . D. C. IIILLO, O/COTOTT | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 2 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| 0 " | Full Name | CCOTGS III T IIC | • | Amount |
|---------------|---|---------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation La Kind Department | |
| Date 11 | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| | WOLTER, NANCY | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/21/2020 | 1243 WEST SHERRI DRIVE GILBERT, AZ 85233 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 11 | WOLTER, NANCY | | | \$1.09 |
| l | 1243 WEST SHERRI DRIVE | l | | · · |
| 11/21/2020 | GILBERT, AZ 85233 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 12 | MALZONE, C JOHN | | | \$2.27 |
| 11/21/2020 | 40 CAMPBELL RD | | | UPD |
| | PINEHURST, NC 28374 | CAS | | |
| * 12 | MALZONE, C JOHN | | | \$2.27 |
| 11/21/2020 | 40 CAMPBELL RD | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 13 | PINEHURST, NC 28374 | + ^ + | | \$1.13 |
| | SMITH, DOUG AND LISA 21 CHESTNUT STREET | | | \$1.13 |
| 11/21/2020 | PORTLAND, ME 04112 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 13 | SMITH, DOUG AND LISA | | | \$1.13 |
| 14/04/0000 | 21 CHESTNUT STREET | | | |
| 11/21/2020 | PORTLAND, ME 04112 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 14 | HUSHBECK, J | | | \$2.27 |
| 11/19/2020 | 26693 CASSIDY LN | CAS | | UPD |
| * 14 | DAVIS, CA 95616 | - 3,10 | | \$2.27 |
| | HUSHBECK, J 26693 CASSIDY LN | | | \$2.27 |
| 11/19/2020 | DAVIS, CA 95616 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 15 | CARDEN, TRE | | | \$1.13 |
| 44/40/0000 | 10504 LITTLE PEBBLE DR, #B | | | |
| 11/19/2020 | AUSTIN, TX 78758 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 15 | CARDEN, TRE | | | \$1.13 |
| 11/19/2020 | 10504 LITTLE PEBBLE DR, #B | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 16 | AUSTIN, TX 78758 | ^ | | \$1.13 |
| | TALIS, MICHELLE 399 OCEAN PARKWAY, APT. 2F | | | φ1.13 |
| 11/16/2020 | NEW YORK, NY 11218 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 16 | TALIS, MICHELLE | 1 . | | \$1.13 |
| 44/46/2020 | 399 OCEAN PARKWAY, APT. 2F | | | LIDD 11: 07/16/21 |
| 11/16/2020 | , 11218 | Х | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 16 | TALIS, MICHELLE | | | \$1.13 |
| 11/16/2020 | 399 OCEAN PARKWAY, APT. 2F | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 17 | , 11218 | - ^ | | \$1.09 |
| | DONOVAN, EDWARD 393 LOWER COUNTY RD | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/15/2020 | HARWICH PORT, ME 02646 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 17 | DONOVAN EDWARD | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/15/2020 | 393 LOWER COUNTY RD | X | | |
| 11/15/2020 | HARWICH PORT, ME 02646 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 18 | BAEK, JIHOON | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/08/2020 | 3118 LAKESHORE DR | CAS | | UPD |
| * 18 | TALLHASSEE, FL 32312 | + | | \$1.00 |
| | BAEK, JIHOON 3118 LAKESHORE DR | 1 1 | | |
| 11/08/2020 | TALLHASSEE, FL 32312 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 19 | DOVER, BRITTANY | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/07/2020 | 1007 W SAMANTHA WAY | | | |
| 11/07/2020 | PHOENIX, AZ 85041 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 19 | DOVER, BRITTANY | $ $ $ $ $ $ \top | | \$1.00 |
| 11/07/2020 | 1007 W SAMANTHA WAY | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 20 | PHOENIX, AZ 85041 | | | \$2.78 |
| | FRIEDMAN, JAMES 19143 15TH AVE NW | <u> </u> | | φ2.76 |
| 11/06/2020 | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | CAS | | UPD |
| | , | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 3 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| | Full Name | T T | • | Amount |
|------------|---|-------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | _ |
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| * 20 | FRIEDMAN, JAMES | 1 1 1 | | \$2.78 |
| 11/06/2020 | 19143 15TH AVE NW | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 21 | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | ^ | | |
| | WARNDORF, ALEXA | 1 1 1 | | \$2.78 |
| 11/06/2020 | 9 FERNBANK AV | CAS | | UPD |
| * 21 | DELMAR, NY 12054 WARNDORF, ALEXA | + + | | \$2.78 |
| l | 9 FERNBANK AV | | | |
| 11/06/2020 | DELMAR, NY 12054 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 22 | MCNELLY, DUNCAN | 1 . 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/00/0000 | 1018 HAMPSHIRE PLACE | | | J |
| 11/06/2020 | MADISON, WI 53711 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 22 | MCNELLY, DUNCAN | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/06/2020 | 1018 HAMPSHIRE PLACE | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | MADISON, WI 53711 | ^ | | · |
| 23 | PILCH, LYN | 1 1 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/06/2020 | 815 E GORHAM | CAS | | UPD |
| * 23 | MADISON, WI 53703 PILCH, LYN | + + | | \$1.00 |
| | 815 E GORHAM | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/06/2020 | MADISON, WI 53703 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 24 | BUSHINSKY, JOSH | 1 . 1 | | \$5.56 |
| 11/05/0000 | 2627 ADAMS MILL RD NW, APT 404 | | | |
| 11/05/2020 | WASHINGTON, DC 20009 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 24 | BUSHINSKY, JOSH | | | \$5.56 |
| 11/05/2020 | 2627 ADAMS MILL RD NW, APT 404 | $\frac{1}{X}$ | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | WASHINGTON, DC 20009 | ↓ ^ ↓ | | - |
| 25 | BADHEY, SMITA | 1 1 1 | | \$1.12 |
| 11/05/2020 | 7 SAINT MARKS PL, APT 17 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 25 | NEW YORK, NY BADHEY, SMITA | + + | | \$1.12 |
| | 7 SAINT MARKS PL, APT 17 | | | |
| 11/05/2020 | NEW YORK, NY | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 26 | SHAUGHNESSY, DERRICK | 1 . 1 | | \$2.78 |
| 44/05/0000 | 521 E 7TH AVENUE, APARTMENT 3 | | | TIMD |
| 11/05/2020 | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 26 | SHAUGHNESSY, DERRICK | 1 1 | | \$2.78 |
| 11/05/2020 | 521 E 7TH AVENUE, APARTMENT 3 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 27 | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 | ^ | | |
| | BATCHELDER, MICHEAL | 1 1 1 | | \$2.78 |
| 11/05/2020 | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE LOS ANGELAS, CA 90035 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 27 | BATCHELDER, MICHEAL | + + | | \$2.78 |
| - | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | | | |
| 11/05/2020 | LOS ANGELAS, CA 90035 | Х | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 28 | OSBORNE, MARGARET | 1 , 1 | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | | | UPD |
| | CHICAGO, IL 60613 | CAS | | |
| * 28 | OSBORNE, MARGARET | 1 1 | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 29 | CHICAGO, IL 60613 | ^` | | , |
| | JETT, BRYAN 11432 DILLER AVE | | | \$2.78 |
| 11/05/2020 | CULVER CITY, CA 90230 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 29 | JETT, BRYAN | + + | | \$2.78 |
| - | 11432 DILLER AVE | | | |
| 11/05/2020 | CULVER CITY, CA 90230 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 30 | AHMAD, SAMEER | 1 , 1 | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 2411 BAILEY RIDGE LN | | | UPD |
| 11/03/2020 | KATY, TX 77494 | CAS | | 010 |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 4 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| | Full Name | CCCTGS III T IIC | • | Amount |
|------------|---|--|---------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | |
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| * 30 | AHMAD, SAMEER | | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 2411 BAILEY RIDGE LN | X | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| | KATY, TX 77494 | ^ | | |
| * 30 | AHMAD, SAMEER | | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 2411 BAILEY RIDGE LN | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | KATY, TX 77494 | X | | • |
| 31 | RATTAN, GINA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | 4508 40TH ST | CAS | | UPD |
| | SUNYSIDE, NY 11104 | 0,0 | | |
| * 31 | RATTAN, GINA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | 4508 40TH ST | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 32 | SUNYSIDE, NY 11104 | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| 32 | WINNER, PAUL | | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 96 2ND STREET, APT. 2 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 32 | NORTH NEW HYDE, NY 11040 | | | \$1,39 |
| | WINNER, PAUL | 1 1 | | φ1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 96 2ND STREET, APT. 2 NORTH NEW HYDE, NY 11040 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 33 | CLARK, STEPHANIE | + + | | \$1.57 |
| | 2117 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE | 1 1 | | ψ1.57 |
| 11/30/2020 | HAYWARD, CA 94545 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 33 | CLARK, STEPHANIE | | | \$1.57 |
| | 2117 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE | | | |
| 11/30/2020 | HAYWARD, CA 94545 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 34 | SHANK, CRAIG | 1 . 1 | | \$1.39 |
| | 23 W 116TH ST, APT 6G | | | |
| 11/05/2020 | NEW YORK, NY 10026 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 34 | SHANK, CRAIG | | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 23 W 116TH ST, APT 6G | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 11/05/2020 | NEW YORK, NY 10026 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 35 | PETRIE, JAMES | 1 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/30/2020 | 10A COLLINS AVENUE | CAS | | UPD |
| | EAST HAMPTON, NY 11937 | CAS | | |
| * 35 | PETRIE, JAMES | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/30/2020 | 10A COLLINS AVENUE | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 36 | EAST HAMPTON, NY 11937 | ^ | | • |
| | IFURUNG-COOK, AMY | 1 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/30/2020 | 198 NORTH MADISON AVENUE | CAS | | UPD |
| * 36 | PASADENA, CA 91101 IFURUNG-COOK, AMY | + + | | \$1.00 |
| | 198 NORTH MADISON AVENUE | | | ψ1.00 |
| 11/30/2020 | PASADENA, CA 91101 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 37 | MORRILL, THOMAS | | | \$1.00 |
| | 185 CLINTON AVENUE, APT 15H | | | |
| 11/30/2020 | BROOKLYN, NY 11205 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 37 | MORRILL, THOMAS | 1 . 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 44/00/0000 | 185 CLINTON AVENUE, APT 15H | | | |
| 11/30/2020 | BROOKLYN, NY 11205 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 38 | ARONOWITZ, RAINA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/29/2020 | 69 REVERE ST, 2 | CAS | | UPD |
| | BOSTON, MA 02114 | UAS | | |
| * 38 | ARONOWITZ, RAINA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/29/2020 | 69 REVERE ST, 2 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 39 | BOSTON, MA 02114 | ^ | | · |
| | NOLFI, KATI | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/29/2020 | 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE #311 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 39 | TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912 | | | \$3.13 |
| I——— | NOLFI, KATI 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE #311 | 1 1 | | φ3.13 |
| 11/29/2020 | TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 5 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| ** | R | ecc | ord | s in | Fil | ed l | Rep | ort | ** |
|----|---|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|-----|----|
| | | | | | | | | | |

| C# | Full Name | Contributor | Occupation | Amount |
|---------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | | Occupation | Amand |
| Date 40 | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| | CORBETT, JENNY 4552 N CLAREMONT AVE, 2 | | | \$1.57 |
| 11/28/2020 | CHICAGO, IL 60625 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 40 | CORBETT, JENNY | | | \$1.57 |
| | 4552 N CLAREMONT AVE, 2 | | | ψ1.57 |
| 11/28/2020 | CHICAGO, IL 60625 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 41 | EPSTEIN, COLLIN | . 1 | | \$3.13 |
| | 7604 HARWOOD AVE NE | | | |
| 11/28/2020 | ALBUQUERQUE,, NM 87110 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 41 | EPSTEIN, COLLIN | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/28/2020 | 7604 HARWOOD AVE NE | <u>'</u> | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | ALBUQUERQUE,, NM 87110 | Х | | |
| 42 | NOLFI, KATI | 1 1 | | \$1.57 |
| 11/27/2020 | 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE #311 | CAS | | UPD |
| | TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912 | 0,10 | | |
| * 42 | NOLFI, KATI | 1 1 1 | | \$1.57 |
| 11/27/2020 | 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE #311 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 43 | TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912 | '` | | \$5.00 |
| I—— | WILEY, PAUL 1210 MASS AVE NW #612 | | | φ3.00 |
| 11/27/2020 | WASHINGTON, DC 20005 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 43 | WILEY, PAUL | | | \$5.00 |
| | 1210 MASS AVE NW #612 | | | |
| 11/27/2020 | WASHINGTON, DC 20005 | X | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 44 | CHASE, JOHNATHAN | | | \$1.57 |
| 14/07/2020 | 30 BANCROFT PARK | | | TIND |
| 11/27/2020 | HOPEDALE, MA 01747 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 44 | CHASE, JOHNATHAN | 1 1 | | \$1.57 |
| 11/27/2020 | 30 BANCROFT PARK | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | HOPEDALE, MA 01747 | ^ | | · |
| 45 | NGUYEN, CHRISTINA | 1 1 1 | | \$1.57 |
| 11/27/2020 | 4914 W 5TH ST, APT. C | CAS | | UPD |
| * 45 | SANTA ANA, CA 92703 NGUYEN, CHRISTINA | | | \$1.57 |
| | 4914 W 5TH ST, APT. C | | | \$1.57 |
| 11/27/2020 | SANTA ANA, CA 92703 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 46 | GOLDBLATT, SUSAN | | | \$1.57 |
| - | 718 HAYES STREET | | | <u> </u> |
| 11/27/2020 | SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 46 | GOLDBLATT, SUSAN | | | \$1.57 |
| 14/07/0000 | 718 HAYES STREET | | | ADD II: 07/01/01 |
| 11/27/2020 | SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 47 | JONES, SAMARA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/27/2020 | 26 PINE STREET | CAS | | UPD |
| * 47 | ARLINGTON, MA 02474 | " | | |
| 41 | JONES, SAMARA | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/27/2020 | 26 PINE STREET ARLINGTON, MA 02474 | X | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 47 | JONES, SAMARA | | | \$1.00 |
| [| 26 PINE STREET | | | |
| 11/27/2020 | ARLINGTON, MA 02474 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 48 | MIDDLETON, REBECCA | . | | \$3.13 |
| 14/0=:222 | 450 MOUNT ST | | | |
| 11/27/2020 | RICHMOND, CA 94805 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 48 | MIDDLETON, REBECCA | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/27/2020 | 450 MOUNT ST | ├ | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| | RICHMOND, CA 94805 | Х | | · |
| * 48 | MIDDLETON, REBECCA | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/27/2020 | 450 MOUNT ST | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | RICHMOND, CA 94805 | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 6 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| ** | Re | core | l st | in I | Filed | Rep | ort ** |
|----|----|------|------|------|-------|-----|--------|
| | | | | | | | |

| 0 " | Full Name | | 0 " | Amount |
|------------|--|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | ┨ |
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| 49 | HOWARD, PIERCE | 1 1 | | \$1.57 |
| 11/26/2020 | 36599 W MAIN ST | CAS | | UPD |
| * 49 | PURCELLVILLE, VA 20132 | 0,10 | | ¢4.57 |
| - 49 | HOWARD, PIERCE | | | \$1.57 |
| 11/26/2020 | 36599 W MAIN ST | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 50 | PURCELLVILLE, VA 20132 | | | \$1.00 |
| <u> </u> | FOWLER, ASHA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | 819 QUINCE ORCHARD BLVD, 33 GAITHERSBURG,, MD 20878 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 50 | FOWLER, ASHA | | | \$1.00 |
| | 819 QUINCE ORCHARD BLVD, 33 | | | Ψ1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | GAITHERSBURG,, MD 20878 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 51 | BLAKEMAN, GRANT | | | \$1.00 |
| | 1508 1/2 E 1ST ST, APT 1 | l | | |
| 11/26/2020 | LOS ANGELAS, CA 90033 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 51 | BLAKEMAN, GRANT | | | \$1.00 |
| 44/00/0000 | 1508 1/2 E 1ST ST, APT 1 | | | |
| 11/26/2020 | LOS ANGELAS, CA 90033 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 52 | FAIRBANKS, BRIANNA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | 5814 LASSEN STREET | | | UPD |
| | EL CERRITO, CA 94530 | CAS | | |
| * 52 | FAIRBANKS, BRIANNA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | 5814 LASSEN STREET | X | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| | EL CERRITO, CA 94530 | _ ^ | | · |
| * 52 | FAIRBANKS, BRIANNA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | 5814 LASSEN STREET | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 53 | EL CERRITO, CA 94530 | | | \$1.00 |
| | COSGROVE, KENNEDY 825 ACALANES ROAD | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/25/2020 | LAFAYETTE, CA 94549 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 53 | COSGROVE, KENNEDY | | | \$1.00 |
| | 825 ACALANES ROAD | | | |
| 11/25/2020 | LAFAYETTE, CA 94549 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 54 | KLINOFSKY, MELANIE | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/25/2020 | 1428 15TH ST, APT 202 | L . | | UPD |
| | SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 | CAS | | OPD |
| * 54 | KLINOFSKY, MELANIE | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/25/2020 | 1428 15TH ST, APT 202 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 | | | |
| 55 | GRONLI, GABRIEL | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/24/2020 | 178 NELSON ST 2F | CAS | | UPD |
| * 55 | BROOKLYN, NY 11231 | | | \$3.13 |
| | GRONLI, GABRIEL | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/24/2020 | 178 NELSON ST 2F BROOKLYN, NY 11231 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 56 | HLYTON-TERRY, MICHELE | | | \$3.70 |
| - | 3417 WINKLER AVE#601 | | | |
| 11/05/2020 | FORT MYERS, FL 33916 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 56 | HLYTON-TERRY, MICHELE | | | \$3.70 |
| 44/05/0000 | 3417 WINKLER AVE#601 | | | |
| 11/05/2020 | FORT MYERS, FL 33916 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 57 | | Х | | \$0.00 |
| | | $\frac{\hat{x}}{x}$ | | DEL |
| | , | | | |
| 58 | SPRAY, HEATHER | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/19/2020 | 4419 N ALBANY AVE, G | CAS | | UPD |
| * 58 | CHICAGO, IL 60625 SPRAY, HEATHER | | | \$1.00 |
| | 4419 N ALBANY AVE, G | | | |
| 11/19/2020 | CHICAGO, IL 60625 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 7 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| | Full Name | Torus III Tile | | Amount |
|-------------|--|--|---------------------|----------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | |
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| 59 | BAEK, JIHOON | | | \$1.00 |
| 12/08/2020 | 3118 LAKESHORE DR | CAS | | UPD |
| | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312 | 0,0 | | |
| * 59 | BAEK, JIHOON | | | \$1.00 |
| 12/08/2020 | 3118 LAKESHORE DR | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 60 | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312 FRIEDMAN, JAMES | + | | \$2.78 |
| | 19143 15TH AVE NW | | | Ψ2.70 |
| 12/06/2020 | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 60 | FRIEDMAN, JAMES | <u> </u> | | \$2.78 |
| | 19143 15TH AVE NW | l | | |
| 12/06/2020 | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | Х | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 60 | FRIEDMAN, JAMES | i | | \$2.78 |
| 12/06/2020 | 19143 15TH AVE NW | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | 1 ^ 1 | | • |
| 61 | WARNDORF, ALEXA | | | \$2.78 |
| 12/06/2020 | 9 FERNBANK AV | CAS | | UPD |
| * 61 | DELMAR, NY 12054 | + | | \$2.78 |
| | WARNDORF, ALEXA 9 FERNBANK AV | | | φ2./8 |
| 12/06/2020 | DELMAR, NY 12054 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 62 | PILCH, LYN | <u> </u> | | \$1.00 |
| | 815 E GORHAM | l | | |
| 12/06/2020 | MADISON, WI 53703 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 62 | PILCH, LYN | | | \$1.00 |
| 12/06/2020 | 815 E GORHAM | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | MADISON, WI 53703 | ^ | | |
| 63 | BATCHELDER, MICHAEL | | | \$2.78 |
| 12/05/2020 | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | CAS | | UPD |
| * 63 | LOS ANGELES, CA 90035 | | | \$2.78 |
| | BATCHELDER, MICHAEL 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | 1 1 | | φ2.76 |
| 12/05/2020 | LOS ANGELES, CA 90035 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 64 | OSBORNE, MARGARET | <u> </u> | | \$1.39 |
| | 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | l | | · |
| 12/05/2020 | CHICAGO, IL 60613 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 64 | OSBORNE, MARGARET | i | | \$1.39 |
| 12/05/2020 | 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | CHICAGO, IL 60613 | Х | | |
| 65 | WINNER, PAUL | | | \$1.39 |
| 12/05/2020 | 96 2ND STREET, APT. 2 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 65 | NORTH NEW HYDE, NY 11040 WINNER, PAUL | + + | | \$1.39 |
| l—— | 96 2ND STREET, APT. 2 | I | | |
| 12/05/2020 | NORTH NEW HYDE, NY 11040 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 66 | NENE, SACHIN | | | \$1.39 |
| 40/00/0000 | 1702 ABBEY OAK DR | | | |
| 12/03/2020 | VIENNA, VA 22182 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 66 | NENE, SACHIN | | | \$1.39 |
| 12/03/2020 | 1702 ABBEY OAK DR | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | VIENNA, VA 22182 | ^ | | • |
| 67 | COURANT, SAM | | | \$2.78 |
| 12/03/2020 | 1045 CEDAR BEND DRIVE | CAS | | UPD |
| * 67 | ANN ARBOR, MI 48105 COURANT, SAM | + | | \$2.78 |
| | 1045 CEDAR BEND DRIVE | | | |
| 12/03/2020 | ANN ARBOR, MI 48105 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 68 | OLSON, MEAGAN | | | \$1.00 |
| 40/00/0000 | 6126 COZZENS ST | | | |
| 12/02/2020 | SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 | CAS | | UPD |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 8 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| 0 " | Full Name | | 0 " | Amount |
|--------------|---|--|---------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | A |
| Date * 68 | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| . 60 | OLSON, MEAGAN | i | | \$1.00 |
| 12/02/2020 | 6126 COZZENS ST SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 69 | ALLEN, DAWSON | | | \$1.39 |
| - | 3932 N. MASON AVE | I | | Ψ1.00 |
| 12/02/2020 | TACOMA, WA 98407 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 69 | ALLEN, DAWSON | t . 1 | | \$1.39 |
| 40/00/0000 | 3932 N. MASON AVE | | | |
| 12/02/2020 | TACOMA, WA 98407 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 70 | BOHALL, KATHLEEN | | | \$1.39 |
| 12/02/2020 | 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE | CAS | | UPD |
| | RENO, NV 89521 | CAS | | |
| * 70 | BOHALL, KATHLEEN | l i l | | \$1.39 |
| 12/02/2020 | 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE | X | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 70 | RENO, NV 89521 BOHALL, KATHLEEN | | | \$1.39 |
| - | 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE | I | | |
| 12/02/2020 | RENO, NV 89521 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 71 | SUN, STEPHANIE | . | | \$1.00 |
| 10/04/0000 | 9500 ALLANDE RD NE | | | |
| 12/01/2020 | ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 71 | SUN, STEPHANIE | ı | | \$1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | 9500 ALLANDE RD NE | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 | _ ^ | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 72 | TURNER, LILLIAN | | | \$1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | 6943 RAGLAND RD. | CAS | | UPD |
| * 72 | CINCINNATI, OH 45244 TURNER, LILLIAN | | | \$1.00 |
| | 6943 RAGLAND RD. | 1 | | Ψ1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | CINCINNATI, OH 45244 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 73 | HAYNOR, DEBORAH | | | \$1.39 |
| 40/04/0000 | 24 WITTIER ST | | | TIMD |
| 12/01/2020 | CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 73 | HAYNOR, DEBORAH | , | | \$1.39 |
| 12/01/2020 | 24 WITTIER ST | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 74 | CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 | _ ^ | | ř |
| | STEINBERG, BRETT | | | \$1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | 9 RIVER RD COS COB, CT 06807 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 74 | STEINBERG, BRETT | | | \$1.00 |
| - | 9 RIVER RD | l | | · · |
| 12/01/2020 | COS COB, CT 06807 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 75 | THOMAS, ALLISON | 1 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | 7763 PINE LAKES BLVD | CAS | | UPD |
| | PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952 | LONO | | |
| * 75 | THOMAS, ALLISON | | | \$1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | 7763 PINE LAKES BLVD | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 76 | PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952 SOLIS, AISSA | - | | \$1.00 |
| - | 1102 HAMMOND | ı | | |
| 12/01/2020 | SAN ANTONIO, TX 78210 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 76 | SOLIS, AISSA | | | \$1.00 |
| 40/04/0005 | 1102 HAMMOND | | | |
| 12/01/2020 | SAN ANTONIO, TX 78210 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 77 | DUNN, HEATHER | | | \$6.25 |
| 12/01/2020 | 55-25 31ST AVE., APT 1J | CAS | | UPD |
| | QUEENS, NY 11377 | UA3 | | |
| * 77 | DUNN, HEATHER | 1 | | \$6.25 |
| 12/01/2020 | 55-25 31ST AVE., APT 1J QUEENS, NY 11377 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | QUEENO, INT. 11011 | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 9 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| ** Records in Filed Report * | ** | Record | ls in | Filed | Report * | * |
|------------------------------|----|--------|-------|-------|----------|---|
|------------------------------|----|--------|-------|-------|----------|---|

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | Amount |
|------------|---|-------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| 78 | SILVA, STEPHEN | ı | | \$1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | 5632 DANA WAY SACRAMENTO, CA 95822 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 78 | SILVA, STEPHEN | ı | | \$1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | 5632 DANA WAY SACRAMENTO, CA 95822 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 79 | | Х | | \$0.00 |
| | | Х | | DEL |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 1 of 5

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| | | Records III File | | |
|------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
| Seq# | Full Name | | | Amount |
| | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Туре | Purpose | |
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | | | Amend |
| 1 | LOCAL TO LOCAL GLOBAL | I MON | ROBO CALLS | \$762.03 |
| 10/30/2020 | 25 N. MARKET ST. | | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 | | | |
| 2 | RAMONA FLEA MARKET | I MON | CAMPAIGN VENUE | \$2,140.00 |
| 10/30/2020 | 7166 RAMONA BLVD | | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205 | | | |
| 3 | CARSWELL JOHNNIE | I мон | CANVASS | \$500.00 |
| 10/30/2020 | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | 101011 | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | |
| 4 | OKINAWA JAPANESE | I MON | CAMPAIGN MEETING | \$99.47 |
| 10/30/2020 | 4403 ROOSEVELT BLVD | I WON | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | |
| 5 | OOH LALA SWEETS | MON | SWEETS FOR CAMPAIGN PARTY | \$374.50 |
| 10/30/2020 | 6535 MITFORD RD | I WON | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | |
| 6 | ROCKING CRAB | MON | CAMPAIGN MEETING | \$180.41 |
| 10/30/2020 | 8635 BLANDING BLVD. #201 | I WON | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244 | | | |
| 7 | BAKER SHIRLEY | MON | PHONE BANKING | \$800.00 |
| 10/31/2020 | 2114 MCQUADE DR. | I WON | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 | | | |
| 8 | FAYYE ALEXIS | MON | T-SHIRT | \$10.00 |
| 10/31/2020 | 5026 | I MON | 1-5till(1 | 4 DD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205 | | | ADD |
| 9 | SERVICE CHARGE | MON | ACTBLUE ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWL | \$6.60 |
| 40/04/0000 | PO BOX 441146 | MON | ACTBEOL ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWL | TIME |
| 10/31/2020 | SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 | | | UPD |
| * 9 | SERVICE CHARGE | MON | ACTBLU | \$6.60 |
| | | MON | ACTBLO | |
| 10/31/2020 | , | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 10 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | \$9.99 |
| | 1 MICROSOFT WAY | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | |
| 11/02/2020 | REDMOND, WA 98052 | | | UPD |
| * 10 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTED COSTWARE | \$9.99 |
| | | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | |
| 11/02/2020 | , | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 11 | CECE CATERING | 14011 | CAMBAICNI BARTY | \$690.91 |
| | 6983 103RD ST | MON | CAMPAIGN PARTY | |
| 11/02/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | ADD |
| 12 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | 14011 | COMPUTED COSTWARE | \$9.99 |
| - | 1 MICROSOFT WAY | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | |
| 11/02/2020 | REDMOND, WA 98052 | | | UPD |
| * 12 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | | COMPUTED COSTINADS | \$9.99 |
| | | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | · |
| 11/02/2020 | | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 13 | CECE CATERING | | DENTAL FOLUDATENT | \$1,365.00 |
| | 6983 103RD ST | MON | RENTAL EQUIPMENT | · · |
| 11/02/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | ADD |
| 14 | RODRIQUEZ SKLODOWSKA | | EVENT BLANNES | \$450.00 |
| - | 7385 PARK VILLAGE | MON | EVENT PLANNER | 1 |
| 11/02/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 | | | ADD |
| 15 | JENKINS HARAKA | | | \$800.00 |
| l | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | |
| 11/03/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | UPD |
| * 15 | JENKINS HARAKA | + | | \$800.00 |
| - | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | X | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | 1 4000.00 |
| 11/03/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 16 | JENKINS HARAKA | | | \$1,260.00 |
| I — | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | ψ1,200.00 |
| 11/03/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD |
| 17 | WALKER JYKAYLE | | | \$500.00 |
| | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | MON | CANVASS | ψ500.00 |
| 11/03/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD |
| | UMONOUNVILLE, I'L DZZZ I | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 2 of 5

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| | | corus III FII | eu Nepoli | | |
|------------|--|---------------|-------------------|--|----------------|
| Seq# | Full Name | | | | Amount |
| | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Туре | Purpose | | |
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | | | Amend | |
| 18 | JOHNSON LYTONYA | MON | CANVASS | | \$500.00 |
| 44/00/0000 | 6155 TUSCONY CIRCLE | INION | O/NV/NGO | 1.55 | |
| 11/03/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | ADD | |
| 19 | CECE CATERING | | | 9 | 1,070.00 |
| | 6983 103RD ST | MON | RENT | 1 | 71,070100 |
| 11/04/2020 | | | | ADD | |
| 20 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | 4 | # |
| 20 | MOSS ANGELINA | I мон | CONSULTANT | | \$600.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | 4519 KEY WOODLEY DR. S. | 101011 | | LIDIO | |
| 11/04/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 | | | UPD | |
| * 20 | MOSS ANGELINA | | | Ī | \$600.00 |
| | 4519 KEY WOODLEY DR. S. | MON | CONSULTANT | | · |
| 11/04/2020 | , 32218 | | | ADD Histo | ory 07/16/21 |
| 21 | | | | + | \$500.00 |
| | DANIELS APRIL | MON | CANVASS | | \$300.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | 2530 KING LOUIS DR | | | UPD | |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 | | | | |
| * 21 | DANIELS APRIL | MON | CANVASS | | \$500.00 |
| | 2530 KING LOUIS DR | INION | 0,4147,100 | | |
| 11/04/2020 | , 32254 | | | ADD Histo | ory 07/16/21 |
| 22 | OFFICE DEPOT | | | † | \$36.46 |
| | 5914 RAMONA BLVD. | MON | FLYERS | | 4001.0 |
| 11/04/2020 | | | | ADD | |
| - 22 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205 | | | 4 | ** |
| 23 | WOODS JERMYA | MON | CANVASS | | \$300.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | 8623 JEFFERSON AVE | "" | | ADD | |
| 11/04/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32208 | | | ADD | |
| 24 | WOODS JERMYA | | CANDIAGO | 1 | \$300.00 |
| | 8623 JEFFERSON AVE | MON | CANVASS | | · |
| 11/04/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32208 | | | ADD | |
| 25 | | + | | + | \$800.00 |
| | FRIERSON LAQUAN | I MON | CANVASS | | \$600.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | 5681 EDEN FEILD RD SUNDANCE POINTE APT 202 | | | ADD | |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | | |
| 26 | ACTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | | \$7.82 |
| | PO BOX 441146 | I MON | TATIVILINI | l | |
| 11/05/2020 | SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 | | | UPD | |
| * 26 | ACTBLUE | | | 1 | \$7.82 |
| | 7.6.5262 | MON | PAYMENT | | * |
| 11/05/2020 | | | | ADD Histo | ory 07/16/21 |
| 27 | , | _ | | | <u> </u> |
| | JONES BRITTANY | MON | CANVASS | | \$800.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | 5681 EDEN FEILD RD SUNDANCE POINTE APT 202 | """ | | ADD | |
| 11/03/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | ADD | |
| 28 | JAMISON JEFFERY | MON | CANIVACC | | \$200.00 |
| | 2304 ST. JOHNS BLUFF RD SOUTH APT#2101 | MON | CANVASS | | |
| 11/05/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246 | | | ADD | |
| 29 | WOODS MALACHI | + | | † | \$600.00 |
| | | MON | CANVASS | | Ψυσυ.υυ |
| 11/06/2020 | 6371 COLLINS RD #1520 | 1 | | UPD | |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244 | | | | A005 55 |
| * 29 | WOODS MALACHI | MON | CANVASS | | \$600.00 |
| 11/06/2022 | 6371 COLLINS RD #1520 | WON | | ADDIE | ory 07/16/21 |
| 11/06/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, 32244 | 1 | | ADD Histo | лу 07/10/21 |
| 30 | JAMISON ASHELY | | 0441/400 | T | \$200.00 |
| | 2304 ST. JOHNS BLUFF RD SOUTH APT#2101 | MON | CANVASS | | , |
| 11/06/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | 1 | | ADD | |
| 31 | | + | | + | \$200.00 |
| | JONES BRITTANY | MON | CANVASS | | φ∠∪0.00 |
| 11/06/2020 | 5681 EDEN FEILD RD SUNDANCE POINTE APT 202 | | | ADD | |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | 1100 | |
| 32 | RODRIQUEZ SKLODOWSKA | MON | EVENT PLANNER | | \$450.00 |
| | 7385 PARK VILLAGE | MON | EVERY 1 LOUVINEIX | | |
| 11/04/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 | | | ADD | |
| 33 | ACTBLUE | 1 | | † | \$800.00 |
| | 1.5.5252 | MON | PAYMENT | | #555.55 |
| 11/05/2020 | | | | DEL | |
| 34 | , | + | | + | |
| 34 | KEKE'S BREAKFAST | MON | CAMPAIGN MEETING | | \$161.54 |
| 11/05/2020 | 4906 TOWN CENTER PKWY SUITE 104 | """ | | ADD | |
| 11/03/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246 | | | שטט | |
| | | | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 3 of 5

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| | Full Name | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Amount |
|------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Tuna | Dumass | Amount |
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | Purpose | Amend |
| 35 | THOMAS TAMISHA | İ | | \$1,680.00 |
| | 6371 COLLINS RD #1520 | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | ψ1,000.00 |
| 11/06/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244 | | | UPD |
| * 35 | THOMAS TAMISHA | 1 | | \$1,680.00 |
| | 6371 COLLINS RD #1520 | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | ψ1,000.00 |
| 11/06/2020 | | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 36 | JACKSONVILLE, 32244 | | | ¢700.00 |
| | SIMPKINS TRACEY | MON | PHONE BANKING | \$700.00 |
| 11/09/2020 | 4931 KEY LIME DR. APT. 107 | | | ADD |
| 37 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 | ļ | | |
| 31 | DANIELS KERON | MON | CANVASS | \$1,680.00 |
| 11/09/2020 | 6371 COLLINS RD #1520 | | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244 | ļ | | |
| 38 | BAKER SHIRLEY | I MON | CANVASS | \$700.00 |
| 11/09/2020 | 2114 MCQUADE DR. | """ | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 | | | |
| 39 | FITZPATRICK KADY | MON | CANVASS | \$250.00 |
| 44/02/2020 | 938 LAS ROBIDA DR | INION | G/WV/NOG | ADD |
| 11/03/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211 | | | ADD |
| 40 | FITZPATRICK KENDRA | MON | DEPUTY TREASURER | \$1,000.00 |
| | 938 LAS ROBIDA DR | MON | DEPOTY TREASURER | |
| 11/03/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211 | | | ADD |
| 41 | JENKINS HARAKA | | | \$1,500.00 |
| - | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | **,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| 11/10/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD |
| 42 | ANDERSON MICHAEL | | | \$200.00 |
| | 8433 SOUTHSIDE BLVD UNIT 2502 | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | Ψ200.00 |
| 11/02/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32255-2556 | | | ADD |
| 43 | HENRY BRYAN | 1 | | \$250.00 |
| l —— | | MON | CANVASS | φ230.00 |
| 11/10/2020 | 938 LAS ROBIDA DR | | | ADD |
| 44 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211 | - | | #0.000.07 |
| | ACTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$2,633.27 |
| 11/10/2020 | PO BOX 441146 | | | UPD |
| | SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 | | | |
| * 44 | ACTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$2,633.27 |
| 11/10/2020 | | | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| | 1 | | | |
| * 44 | ACTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$2,633.27 |
| 11/10/2020 | | """ | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | 1 | | | |
| 45 | FRAZIER CONSTANCE | MON | CANVASS | \$800.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | 1635 CARBONDALE DR N | WON | | UPD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32208 | | | |
| * 45 | FRAZIER CONSTANCE | l _{MON} | CANVASS | \$800.00 |
| 11/04/2022 | 1635 CARBONDALE DR N | INION | 3,117,100 | ADD Hints 07/01/21 |
| 11/04/2020 | , 32208 | <u></u> | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 46 | HENDLEY DORIS | MON | CANVASS | \$500.00 |
| | 8711 MOSS HAVEN RD. | MON | CANVASS | |
| 11/13/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD |
| 47 | BYRD GARIL | | DHONE BANKING | \$250.00 |
| | 715 KASIMIR DR | MON | PHONE BANKING | |
| 11/17/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211 | | | ADD |
| 48 | BORDEN KADEEM | | | \$250.00 |
| - | 745 MACKINAW ST. | MON | PHONEBANKING | , |
| 11/21/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 | | | ADD |
| 49 | ZOOM | | | \$54.99 |
| l — | 55 ALMADEN BLVD | MON | PAYMENT | ψο 1.00 |
| 11/21/2020 | SAN JOSE, CA 95113 | | | UPD |
| * 49 | | | | \$54.99 |
| | ZOOM | MON | PAYMENT | ψυ4.99 |
| 11/21/2020 | | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 50 | , MIODOCOET COETIVADE | | | • |
| | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE CHARGE | \$9.99 |
| 12/01/2020 | 1 MICROSOFT WAY | | | UPD |
| | REDMOND, WA 98052 | | I . | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 4 of 5

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| | Full Name | | | Amount |
|---|--|--------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Туре | Purpose | A |
| * 50 | Street Address & City, State, Zip | 1 | | Amend \$9.99 |
| | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE CHARGE | \$9.99 |
| 12/01/2020 | JACKONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 50 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTED SOFTWARE | \$9.99 |
| 12/01/2020 | | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | ADD 11: 07/01/21 |
| 12/01/2020 | , | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 51 | ACTBLUE | MON | MONETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACT BLUE (ACT | \$1.87 |
| 12/03/2020 | PO BOX 441146 | "" | BLUE FEES) | UPD |
| * 51 | SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 | <u> </u> | 1 | |
| | ACTBLUE | MON | MONETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACT BLUE (ACT | \$1.87 |
| 12/03/2020 | | | BLUE FEES) | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 51 | ACTBLUE | 1 | DAYMENT | \$1.87 |
| 10/00/0000 | | MON | PAYMENT | 155 111 05 101 101 |
| 12/03/2020 | , | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 52 | ACTBLUE | MON | MONTETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACTBLUE (ACR | \$9.04 |
| 12/09/2020 | PO BOX 441146 | """ | BLUE FEES) | UPD |
| * 52 | SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 | | , | \$9.04 |
| | ACTBLUE | MON | MONTETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACTBLUE (ACR | \$9.04 |
| 12/09/2020 | | | BLUE FEES) | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 52 | ACTBLUE | | DAMENT | \$9.04 |
| | , | MON | PAYMENT | · · |
| 12/09/2020 | 7 | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 53 | HOLLOWAY LASHUNDA | MON | CONSULTANT | \$500.00 |
| 12/19/2020 | 731 DUVAL STATION RD. BOX 173 | INION | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 | | | |
| 54 | WOODS MALACHI | MON | CANVASS | \$600.00 |
| 11/16/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD |
| 55 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | | | \$600.00 |
| | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | MON | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | Ψ000.00 |
| 11/24/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | UPD |
| * 55 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | DMD | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$600.00 |
| 11/24/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | RMB | CANDIDATE REINIBORSEINIENT | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | |
| * 55 ——————————————————————————————————— | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | RMB | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$600.00 |
| 11/24/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 55 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 THOMAS TAMMYETTE | + | | \$600.00 |
| I —— | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | RMB | | ψοσο.σο |
| 11/24/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 56 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | MON | CANDIDATE DEIMBURGEMENT | \$800.00 |
| 11/25/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | MON | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | UPD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | |
| <u>* 56</u> | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | RMB | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$800.00 |
| 11/25/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 56 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 THOMAS TAMMYETTE | 1 | | \$800.00 |
| | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | RMB | | 1 |
| 11/25/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 57 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | DMD | | \$100.00 |
| 10/15/2022 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | RMB | | DEI |
| 12/15/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | DEL |
| 58 | WALMART SUPERMARKET | MON | OFFICE SUPPLIES | \$36.87 |
| 10/31/2020 | 6830 NORMANDY BLVD | | | ADD |
| 59 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205 | | | \$70.00 |
| | QUEENS SWEETS 1607 BLANDING BLVD | MON | ELECTION EVENT | J 470.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | ADD |
| 60 | LOCAL TO LOCAL GLOBAL | 1,4011 | POPO CALLS | \$233.33 |
| 11/00/0000 | 25 N. MARKET ST. | MON | ROBO CALLS | |
| 11/06/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 | | | ADD |
| | | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 5 of 5

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| ** Records in Filed Report | ** |
|----------------------------|----|
|----------------------------|----|

| | 0 | Full Name | | | | Amount |
|---|------------|-----------------------------------|--------|---------------------|-------|----------|
| _ | Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Type | Purpose | | |
| | Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | ** | · | Amend | |
| | 61 | THOMAS CHRISTOPHER | MON | MOVING EXPENSES | : | \$500.00 |
| - | 11/10/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | IVIOIN | MOVING EXI ENGLS | ADD | |
| | 11/18/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD | |
| | 62 | GAYDEN ERICA | MON | TREASURER/ASSISTANT | \$1 | ,627.91 |
| - | 44/00/0000 | 3239 JUSTINE RD #47 | IVION | THEAGUNETVACCIOTANT | 4.00 | |
| | 11/23/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | ADD | |
| | 63 | | V | | | \$0.00 |
| - | | | Х | | | |
| | | | | | DEL | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED FUND TRANSFERS

Page 1 of 1

Tammyette Thomas Report: 2021 TR Period: 10/30/2020 Name:

to 02/01/2021

| Sog # | Full Name | | | Amount |
|------------|---|------|-------------------|--------|
| Seq # Date | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | Nature of Account | Amend |
| | Street Address & City, State, 21b | | | |
| | | | | |
| | , | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED DISTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

Tammyette Thomas Report: 2021 TR Name:

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| ** | Re | cord | ls in | Filed | Repor | t ** |
|----|----|------|-------|-------|-------|------|
| | | | | | | |

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Recipient | Purpose | Amount |
|------|---|-----------|---------------------|--------|
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | Related Expenditure | Amend |
| | | | | |
| | | | |] |

Queued Items for 2021-TR

Account: 74674

STR 015 Tammyette Thomas

Rpt Seq: 22

| ProcessDescription | Status | Submitter | Created | LastUpdate |
|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Create Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 3/4/2021 9:15:59 AM | 3/4/2021 9:15:59 AM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 3/4/2021 9:18:12 AM | 3/4/2021 9:18:12 AM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 3/4/2021 9:19:40 AM | 3/4/2021 9:19:40 AM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 10:48:48 AM | 4/1/2021 10:48:48 AM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:16:44 PM | 4/1/2021 11:16:44 PM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:18:34 PM | 4/1/2021 11:18:34 PM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:19:24 PM | 4/1/2021 11:19:24 PM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:24:05 PM | 4/1/2021 11:24:06 PM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:25:33 PM | 4/1/2021 11:25:33 PM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/1/2021 12:36:31 PM | 7/1/2021 12:36:31 PM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/1/2021 4:18:50 PM | 7/1/2021 4:18:50 PM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/1/2021 4:18:51 PM | 7/1/2021 4:18:51 PM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/1/2021 4:22:03 PM | 7/1/2021 4:22:07 PM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:28:03 AM | 7/16/2021 9:28:03 AM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:28:47 AM | 7/16/2021 9:28:47 AM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:29:08 AM | 7/16/2021 9:29:08 AM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:47:17 AM | 7/16/2021 9:47:17 AM |
| Review Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:47:40 AM | 7/16/2021 9:47:41 AM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 10:33:55 AM | 7/16/2021 10:33:55 AM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 10:37:11 AM | 7/16/2021 10:37:11 AM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 10:37:32 AM | 7/16/2021 10:37:32 AM |
| Review Filed Report | Processing Complete | dlhoward | 8/12/2021 11:58:37 AM | 8/12/2021 11:58;38 AM |
| Review Filed Report | Processing Complete | dlhoward | 8/17/2021 9:58:21 AM | 8/17/2021 9:58:21 AM |
| | | | | |

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION PHONE LOG

Case No.: FEC 21-430

Respondent: Erica Gayden

Complainant: DOE

1. **Date and time:** September 14, 2022 @ 4:02 pm

Name: Respondent **Phone** #: (912) 577-2825

Summary: I attempted telephone contact to discuss complaint allegations. I left a message

to return my call. **Entered by:** CKO

2. **Date and time:** September 15, 2022 @ 11:20 am

Name: Respondent **Phone** #: (917) 577-2825

Summary: I had telephone contact in response to message left on her behalf. Respondent advised me that this is the first-time that she has been involved in any type of election campaign. She told me that the report has been properly amended. She could not recall the exact date. She told me that she received assistance from a Mr. Howard when she contacted DOE for assistance before being transferred to another person who she could not recall. She confirmed that DOE had given her access to the election documents/handbooks when they filed their election paperwork. She confirmed that we have her correct contact information.

Entered by: CKO

3. Date and time:

Name:

Phone #:

Summary:

Entered by:

4. Date and time:

Name:

Phone #:

Summary:

Entered by:

5. Date and time:

Name:

Phone #:

Summary:

Entered by:

6. **Date and time:**

Name:

Phone #:

Summary: Entered by:

7. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #: Summary: Entered by:

8. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #: Summary: Entered by:

9. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #: Summary: Entered by:

RESPONDENT INTERVIEW MEMO – Call details at #[LOG NUMBER]

Type and ask your case specific question(s) first, then ask the remaining questions.

- Has the 2021 TR Report been properly amended? If so, when? If not, why not?
- Have you ever run for public office? If so, please name each office you ran for and state what year each election occurred.
- Have you ever been appointed to act as a campaign treasurer for a candidate? If so, please
 name each such candidate, the office each ran for, and state what year each election
 occurred.
- Have you ever held the office of chairperson, treasurer, or other similar position for a political committee or electioneering communications organization? If so, please name each committee, state the office you held for each, and state when you held each office.
- Have you ever prepared or signed a campaign treasurer's report? If so, please state the name of the candidate or committee whose report you prepared or signed.
- What action have you taken to determine your responsibilities under Florida's election laws?
- Do you possess a copy of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes? If so, when did you first obtain it? Have you read it?
- Do you possess a copy of the *Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook*? If so, when did you first obtain it? Have you read it?
- If a section of Chapter 104 is listed in the LS letter, ask: Do you possess a copy of Chapter 104, Florida Statutes? If so, when did you first obtain it? Have you read it?
- Did you receive any other materials from your filing officer? If so, please describe them.
- Do you have anything else to add for the Commission's consideration regarding the charges specified in the letter of legal sufficiency in this case?

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION PHONE LOG

Case No.: FEC 21-430

Respondent: Erica Gayden

Complainant: DOE

1. **Date and time:** September 14, 2022 @ 4:02 pm

Name: Respondent **Phone** #: (912) 577-2825

Summary: I attempted telephone contact to discuss complaint allegations. I left a message

to return my call. **Entered by:** CKO

2. **Date and time:** September 15, 2022 @ 11:20 am

Name: Respondent **Phone** #: (917) 577-2825

Summary: I had telephone contact in response to message left on her behalf. Respondent advised me that this is the first-time that she has been involved in any type of election campaign. She told me that the report has been properly amended. She could not recall the exact date. She told me that she received assistance from a Mr. Howard when she contacted DOE for assistance before being transferred to another person who she could not recall. She confirmed that DOE had given her access to the election documents/handbooks when they filed their election paperwork. She confirmed that we have her correct contact information.

Entered by: CKO

3. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #: Summary: Entered by:

4. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #: Summary: Entered by:

5. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #: Summary: Entered by:

6. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #:

Summary: Entered by:

7. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #: Summary: Entered by:

8. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #: Summary: Entered by:

9. **Date and time:**

Name: Phone #: Summary: Entered by:

RESPONDENT INTERVIEW MEMO – Call details at #[LOG NUMBER]

Type and ask your case specific question(s) first, then ask the remaining questions.

- Has the 2021 TR Report been properly amended? If so, when? If not, why not?
- Have you ever run for public office? If so, please name each office you ran for and state what year each election occurred.
- Have you ever been appointed to act as a campaign treasurer for a candidate? If so, please name each such candidate, the office each ran for, and state what year each election occurred.
- Have you ever held the office of chairperson, treasurer, or other similar position for a political committee or electioneering communications organization? If so, please name each committee, state the office you held for each, and state when you held each office.
- Have you ever prepared or signed a campaign treasurer's report? If so, please state the name of the candidate or committee whose report you prepared or signed.
- What action have you taken to determine your responsibilities under Florida's election laws?
- Do you possess a copy of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes? If so, when did you first obtain it? Have you read it?
- Do you possess a copy of the *Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook*? If so, when did you first obtain it? Have you read it?
- If a section of Chapter 104 is listed in the LS letter, ask: Do you possess a copy of Chapter 104, Florida Statutes? If so, when did you first obtain it? Have you read it?
- Did you receive any other materials from your filing officer? If so, please describe them.
- Do you have anything else to add for the Commission's consideration regarding the charges specified in the letter of legal sufficiency in this case?



Florida Elections Commission

107 West Gaines Street, Suite 224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6596 Telephone: (850) 922-4539 · Facsimile: (850) 921-0783 FEC@myfloridalegal.com · www.fec.state.fl.us



September 14, 2022

Erica Gayden, Treasurer for Candidate Tammyette Thomas 5026 Plymouth Street #4 Jacksonville, FL 32205

RE: Case No.: FEC 21-430; Respondent: Erica Gayden

Dear Ms. Gayden:

On August 20, 2021, the Florida Elections Commission received a complaint alleging that you violated Florida's election laws. I have reviewed the complaint and find that it contains one or more **legally sufficient allegations**. The Commission staff will investigate the following alleged violation:

Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes: Respondent, treasurer for Tammyette Thomas, a 2020 candidate for State Representative, District 15, failed to timely make necessary amendments to the 2021 TR, as alleged in the complaint.

When we conclude the investigation, a copy of the Report of Investigation (ROI) will be mailed to you at the above address. Based on the results of the investigation, a staff attorney will prepare and present a written Staff Recommendation (SR) to the Commission as to whether there is probable cause to charge you, the Respondent, with violating Chapters 104 or 106, Florida Statutes. You will have an opportunity to respond to both the ROI and the SR. The Commission will then hold one or more hearings to determine whether the alleged violation occurred and, if so, the amount of the fine to be imposed upon you. Notice will be mailed to you and the Complainant at least 14 days before any hearing at which your case is to be considered.

Pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(i)3., Florida Statutes, the Commission may enter into a consent agreement with a Respondent to settle a complaint prior to a finding of probable cause. If you are interested in entering negotiations directed towards reaching a consent agreement to resolve this matter, please contact the Commission and request to speak with the attorney assigned to this case.

Please note that all documents related to this matter will be mailed to the above address unless you notify us of a new address.

Pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, complaints, investigations, investigative reports, and other documents relating to an alleged violation of Chapters 104 or 106, Florida Statutes, are confidential until the Commission finds probable cause or no probable cause, unless the

Erica Gayden September 14, 2022 Page 2 FEC 21-430

Respondent files a written waiver of confidentiality with the Commission. The confidentiality provision does not apply to the Complainant or the Respondent.

Should you retain counsel, your attorney must file a notice of appearance with the Commission before any member of the commission staff can discuss this case with him or her.

For additional information, please refer to the "Frequently Asked Questions" section of the Commission's website.

If you have additional questions, please contact Cedric Oliver, the investigator assigned to this case, by phone at (850) 922-4539 or by email at Cedric.Oliver@myfloridalegal.com.

- Ducearo

Sincerely,

Tim Vaccaro
Executive Director

TV/jd

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS FEC NOTICE FORM

To FEC from Division of Elections

Candidate:

Tammyette Thomas

Account Number:

74674

Treasurer:

Erica Gayden

The Division of Elections hereby provides this notice to the Florida Elections Commission pursuant to sections 106.22(7) and 106.25, Florida Statutes. An apparent violation of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes, has occurred based upon a failure to file addendums after notice as required by section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, for the following report(s):

2021 TR

- Tammyette Thomas (74674) was a 2020 candidate for the office of State Representative.
- On October 30, 2019, Ms. Thomas filed the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository with the Division appointing Erica Gayden as treasurer.
- On March 25, 2021, the Division mailed Ms. Gayden notification that one or more campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete.
- On June 11, 2021, the Division mailed Ms. Gayden notification that one or more campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete.
- On August 6, 2021, due to repeated return mail issues, the Division emailed Ms.
 Gayden final notification with email confirmation that one or more campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete. (See attached letter and email Confirmation.)
- As of August 17, 2021, one or more campaign treasurer's reports remain incomplete.

Sent By:

Donna S. Brown

Date:

August 17, 2021

dlh



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

FINAL NOTICE

Delivery Confirmation: USPS TRACKIN & CUSTOMER

USPS TRACKING # 8114 9022 0078 9649 8705 49
& CUSTOMER
RECEIPT For Tracking or inquiries go to USPS com
or call 1-800-222-1811.

July 6, 2021

Erica Gayden, Treasurer for Candidate Tammyette Thomas 5026 Plymouth Street #4 Jacksonville, FL 32205

Re: CAN 74674

Dear Ms. Gayden:

You have previously been advised that one or more campaign treasurer's reports are incomplete for the reasons noted in the attached error report.

Pursuant to Section 106.07(2), Florida Statutes, you have 7 days from receipt of this letter to correct errors or provide missing information. If the information has been reported accurately, you must provide a written explanation to the Division addressing the issue noted in the error report. Please be advised that if you fail to comply with this request, the Division will forward this matter to the Florida Elections Commission for further action. Section 106.265(1), Florida Statutes, authorizes the Florida Elections Commission to impose civil penalties of up to \$1,000 per violation.

If you need assistance in filing an amendment, please contact the Division's help line at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

Donna S. Brown, Chief

Bureau of Election Records

Attachment

cc: Tammyette Thomas, Candidate

Error Report

| Candidate: Tammyette Thomas | | | | | | Office: S | TR | | | |
|-----------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|-------------------------|--------|----------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|---------------|--|
| Rep | Report: 2020 P3 (11) Covering Period: 6/27/20 - 7/10/20 | | | | | Account: 74674 | | | | |
| butic | | | | | | | Contributio | n | | |
| Seq | Date | Name | Address | City/State/Zip | | Type Occ | cupation Type | Amount InKind | Descrip Amend | |
| 14 | 06/29/20 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | JACKSONVILL. FL | 3-2221 | 1 | CAS | \$959.00 | UPD | |
| | | *Cash Contributions (| May Not Exceed \$50 - Written | Explanation Required | | | | | | |
| | | *Occupation/Busines | s Required When Contribution | n Is Greater Than \$100 | | | | | | |
| | ate | <u>Name</u> | Address | City/State/Zip | | <u>Type</u> | Expenditure Purpose | Amount | Amend | |
| 07 | //03/20 | ACTBLUE | | JACKSONVILLE, FL | 3-2210 | REF | | (\$2.50) | UPD | |
| | | *No Address Was Provide *Missing Expenditure Pur | | | | | | | | |
| 07 | | | , | | | | | | | |
| | /09/20 | ACTBLUE | | JACKSONVILLE FL | 3-2221 | MON | ACT BLUE WITHDRAWL SERVICE FEE | \$6.87 | UPD | |
| | /09/20 | *No Address Was Provide | ed | JACKSONVILLE FL | 3-2221 | MON | ACT BLUE WITHDRAWL SERVICE FEE | \$6.87 | UPD | |

nd Transfers

her Distributions

Error Report

| ndidate: Tammyette Thomas | | | | Office: STR | | | | |
|--|-----------------|-----------------------|----------------|----------------|------------------------------|---------------|-------|--|
| Report: 2020 G5 (20) Covering Period: 10/3/20 - 10/16/20 | | | | Account: 74674 | | | | |
| ributions . | | | | | | | | |
| ditures | | | | | | | | |
| Date | Name | Address | City/State/Zip | Туре | Expenditure Purpose | Amount | Amend | |
| 10/05/20 | ACTBLUE | | | × | ACTBLUE ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWL | \$362.47 | ADD | |
| | *Invalid Expend | ture Type | | | | | | |
| | *No Address Wa | s Provided | | | | | | |
| | *No City Was Pr | ovided In The Address | | | | | | |
| | *No State Was P | rovied in The Address | | | | | | |

nd Transfers

rer Distributions

Error Report

andidate: Tammyette Thomas Office: STR

Report: 2020 G6 (21) Covering Period: 10/17/20 - 10/29/20 Account: 74674

tributions

anditures

d Transfers

er Distributions

Error Repor

| Rep | ort: 2021 | 1 TR (22) Covering Period: 10/30/20 - 2/1/21 Account: 74674 | | | | | | | | |
|------------|------------------|---|---|------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------|--------|----------------|-------|
| butio | | | | | | | | | | |
| Seq | Date 11/16/20 | Name TALIS MICHELLE | - Contributor Address 399 OCEAN PARKWAY, APT | City/State/Zip | | Occupation | Type X | | InKind Descrip | Amend |
| | | *The Value Supplied *No City Was Provid *No State Was Provi | | | | | | | | 0,0 |
| 30 | 11/05/20 | AHMAD SAMEER *The Value Supplied | 2411 BAILEY RIDGE LN For Contribution Type Is Invalid | KATY, TX 7-7494 | 1 | | x | \$1.39 | | UPD |
| 27 | 11/05/20 | BATCHELDER MICHEAL | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE For Contribution Type Is Invalid | LOS ANGELAS, CA 9-0035 | 1 | | x | \$2.78 | | ADD |
| 47 | 11/27/20 | JONES SAMARA | 26 PINE STREET | ARLINGTON, MA 0-2474 | ı | | x | \$1.00 | | ŲPD |
| 43 | 11/27/20 | "The Value Supplied WILEY PAUL | For Contribution Type Is Invalid 1210 MASS AVE NW #612 | WASHINGTON, DC 2-0005 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | * | x | \$5.00 | | ADD |
| | | *The Value Supplied | For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | | | | | | |
| 52 | 11/26/20 | FAIRBANKS BRIANNA *The Value Supplied | 5814 LASSEN STREET For Contribution Type Is Invalid | EL CERRITO, CA 9-4530 | 1 | | X | \$1.00 | | UPD |
| 48 | 11/27/20 | MIDDLETON REBECCA | 450 MOUNT ST | RICHMOND, CA 9-4805 | Ι | | x | \$3.13 | | UPD |
| | | *The Value Supplied | For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | | | | | | |
| 60 | 12/06/20 | FRIEDMAN JAMES | 19143 15TH AVE NW | SHORELINE, WA 9-8177 | L | | X | \$2.78 | | UPD |
| | | *The Value Supplied | For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | | | | | | |
| 70 | 12/02/20 | BOHALL KATHLEEN | 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE | RENO NV 8-9521 | 1 | | X | \$1.39 | | UPD |
| dtur | 93 | The value Supplied | For Contribution Type Is Invalid | | | | | | | |
| Di | ate M | Name | Address | City/State/Zip | Type | Expendi | ture Purpose | An | nount Amend | |
| 10/ | /31/20 SE | ERVICE CHARGE | | | MON | ACTBLU | | \$ | 6.60 ADD | |
| | | No Address Was Provid | | | | | | | | |
| | -1 | No City Was Provided In | n The Address | | | | | | | |

Error Report

| Report: 20 | 021 TR (22) Covering Period: 10/30/20 | - 2/1/21 | Account: 74674 | | | | |
|-------------------------|---|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|--|
| <u>Date</u> 11/02/20 | Name Address MICROSOFT SOFTWARE *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provided In The Address | City/State/Zip | <u>Type</u> MON | Expenditure Purpose COMPUTER SOFTWARE | <u>Amount</u> \$9.99 | Amend ADD | |
| 11/02/20 | *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provided In The Address | | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | \$9.99 | ADD | |
| 11/03/20 | JENKINS HARAKA 77777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD *Invalid Expenditure Type | JACKSONVILLE, FL 3-2221 | X | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | \$800.00 | ADD | |
| 11/04/20 | MOSS ANGELINA 4519 KEY WOODLEY DR S *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provided In The Address | . 3-2218 | MON | CONSULTANT | \$600.00 | ADD | |
| 11/04/20 | *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provided In The Address | 3-2254 | MON | CANVASS | \$500.00 | ADD | |
| 11/05/20 | *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provided In The Address | | MON | PAYMENT | \$7.82 | ADD | |
| 11/06/20 | *No State Was Provied In The Address | JACKSONVILLE 3-2244 | MON | CANVASS | \$600.00 | ADD | |
| 11/10/20 | *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provided In The Address | * | MON | PAYMENT | \$2,633.27 | UPD | |
| 12/01/20 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE *No Address Was Provided | JACKONVILLE FL 3-2221 | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE CHARGE | \$9.99 | UPD | |
| 12/03/20 | ACTBLUE | a r sound tibe da v d v r | MON | MONETARY EXPENDITURE TO | \$1.87 | UPD | |

Error Report

| ndidate: 1 | Tammyette Thomas | | | | Office: STR | | |
|-------------|---|---------------------------|-------------------------|------|--|----------|-------|
| Report: 2 | 2021 TR (22) | Covering Period: 10/30/20 | 0 - 2/1/21 | | Account: 74674 | | |
| <u>Date</u> | Name *No Address Was Pro *No City Was Provide *No State Was Provide | ed In The Address | City/State/Zip | Түре | Expenditure Purpose | Amount | Amend |
| 12/09/20 | *No Address Was Provide *No City Was Provide *No State Was Provide | ed in The Address | | MON | MONTETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACTBLUE (ACR BL | \$9.04 | UPD |
| 11/24/20 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE *Incorrect Distributed | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | JACKSONVILLE, FL 3-2221 | RMB | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$600.00 | UPD |
| 11/25/20 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | JACKSONVILLE, FL 3-2221 | RMB | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$800.00 | UPD |

d Transfers

er Distributions

Howard, Daryl L.

RECEIVED

From:

Tammyette Thomas < Tthomas HD2020@outlook.com>

Sent:

Friday, August 06, 2021 9:15 AM

2021 AUG -6 AM 18: 03

To: Subject: Howard, Daryl L.

Re: Final Audit Notice

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS TALLAHASSEE, FL

EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

I received the email

Get Outlook for Android

From: Howard, Daryl L. <Daryl.Howard@dos.myflorida.com>

Sent: Friday, August 6, 2021 9:12:10 AM

To: tthomashd2020@outlook.com <tthomashd2020@outlook.com>

Subject: Final Audit Notice

Ms. Erica Gayden,

Attached is a copy of the Final Audit Notice sent to you on July 6, 2021 by USPS Delivery. Since this office has not yet received USPS Confirmation delivery of this Final Notice, this document is sent to you by email for your record and proper response.

Thanks,

Daryl L. Howard
Department of State
Division of Elections – Regulatory Specialist 1
500 South Bronough Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
(850) 245-6280

Queued Items for 2021-TR

Account: 74674

STR 015 Tammyette Thomas

Rpt Seq: 22

| ProcessDescription | Status | Submitter | Created | LastUpdate |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Create Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 3/4/2021 9:15:59 AM | 3/4/2021 9:15:59 AM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 3/4/2021 9:18:12 AM | 3/4/2021 9:18:12 AM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 3/4/2021 9:19:40 AM | 3/4/2021 9:19:40 AM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 10:48:48 AM | 4/1/2021 10:48:48 AM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:16:44 PM | 4/1/2021 11:16:44 PM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:18:34 PM | 4/1/2021 11:18:34 PM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:19:24 PM | 4/1/2021 11:19:24 PM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:24:05 PM | 4/1/2021 11:24:06 PM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 4/1/2021 11:25:33 PM | 4/1/2021 11:25:33 PM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/1/2021 12:36:31 PM | 7/1/2021 12:36:31 PM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/1/2021 4:18:50 PM | 7/1/2021 4:18:50 PM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/1/2021 4:18:51 PM | 7/1/2021 4:18:51 PM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/1/2021 4:22:03 PM | 7/1/2021 4:22:07 PM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:28:03 AM | 7/16/2021 9:28:03 AM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:28:47 AM | 7/16/2021 9:28:47 AM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:29:08 AM | 7/16/2021 9:29:08 AM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:47:17 AM | 7/16/2021 9:47:17 AM |
| Review Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 9:47:40 AM | 7/16/2021 9:47:41 AM |
| Amend Filed Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 10:33:55 AM | 7/16/2021 10:33:55 AM |
| Review Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 10:37:11 AM | 7/16/2021 10:37:11 AM |
| File Pending Report | Processing Complete | 74674 | 7/16/2021 10:37:32 AM | 7/16/2021 10:37:32 AM |
| Review Filed Report | Processing Complete | dlhoward | 8/12/2021 11:58:37 AM | 8/12/2021 11:58:38 AM |
| Review Filed Report | Processing Complete | dlhoward | 8/17/2021 9:58:21 AM | 8/17/2021 9:58:21 AM |

| (1) Tammyette Thomas | | NT OF STATE, DIVISION OF ELEC EASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY | |
|--|---|---|----------------------|
| Candidate, Committe or Party Name 1.0. Number 32221 | (1) Tammyette Thomas | (2) 74674 | |
| Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed since last report | | | |
| Check box if address has changed since last report Check appropriate box(es): Candidate (office sought): Political Committee Check If PC has DISBANDED Committee of Continuous Existance Check If PC has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Report Type: TR Political Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Report Type: TR Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Report Type: TR Political Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Report Type: TR Party Executive Committee Check If CCE has DISBANDED Party Executive Committee Check If | (3) 1932 April Oaks Drive | Jacksonville FL | 32221 |
| Candidate (office sought): | | City State | Zip Code |
| Political Committee Commit | (4) Check appropriate box(es): | | |
| Cover Period: From 10/30/2020 To 02/01/2021 Report Type: TR | Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existance | |) |
| Original | (5) REPO | ORT IDENTIFIERS | |
| (6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT Cash & Checks \$146.47 | Cover Period: From 10/30/2020 To 0 | 2/01/2021 Report Type: | TR |
| Cash & Checks \$146.47 | ☐ Original ☐ X Amendment ☐ S | Special Election Report | |
| Loans \$0.00 Total Monetary \$146.47 Total Monetary \$34,121.99 In-Kind \$0.00 Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer Name of Candidate Chaiman (PC/PTY Only X X X X X X X X X X X X X | (6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT | (7) EXPENDITURES | S THIS REPORT |
| Total Monetary \$146.47 | Cash & Checks \$146.47 | Monetary Expenditures | \$34,121.99 |
| Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.) | Loans \$0.00 | Transfers to Office Account | \$0.00 |
| Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer Name of Candidate Chaiman (PC/PTY Only X | Total Monetary \$146.47 | Total Monetary | \$34,121.99 |
| It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer Name of Candidate Chaiman (PC/PTY Only X | In-Kind \$0.00 | (8) Other Distributions | |
| It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer Name of Candidate Chaiman (PC/PTY Only X | | | |
| I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer X X | | | 12.50) |
| true, correct and complete true, correct and complete true, correct and complete Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer Name of Candidate Chaiman (PC/PTY Only | It is a first degree misdemeanor for any | person to raisiny a public record (ss.839.1 | 13, F.S.) |
| x | | | eport and it is |
| X Signature X Signature | Name of | Name of X Candidate | Chaiman (PC/PTY Only |
| Signature Signature | × | X | |
| | Signature | Signature | |

Prepared on: 8/17/21 9:58:37AM Reviewed On: 8/17/21 9:58 am

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| Seq# | Full Name | Contributor | Occupation | Amount |
|------------------|---|-------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Date | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| | RON, MARK | | | \$2.38 |
| 400 | 8 GRAYBAR CT | 1 | | 42.00 |
| | SHVILLE, TN 37215 | CAS | | UPD |
| | RON, MARK | | | \$2.38 |
| 400 | 8 GRAYBAR CT | 1 | | |
| 11/06/2020 | SHVILLE, TN 37215 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | RBY, LINDA | | | \$1.00 |
| 17.5 | SKYLARK DRIVE #29 | | | |
| 11/05/2020 LAF | RKPUR, CA 94939 | CAS | | UPD |
| 2 DAF | RBY, LINDA | | | \$1.00 |
| 17 5 | SKYLARK DRIVE #29 | | | |
| 11/05/2020 LAF | RKPUR, CA 94939 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 3 GEO | ORGE, MAXI | - 1 | | \$8.69 |
| 593 | SHANNON DR SW | 1 | | LIND |
| | ANTA, GA 30310 | CAS | | UPD |
| 3 GEO | ORGE, MAXI | | | \$8.69 |
| 11/04/2020 593 | SHANNON DR SW | 1 | 100 PM | ADD 15 07/01/01 |
| AIL | ANTA, GA 30310 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 4 MU | RATORE, JACOB | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/29/2020 65 3 | SEMINARY ST. #104 | 000 | | UPD |
| BEH | REA, OH 44017 | CAS | | |
| 4 MUI | RATORE, JACOB | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/29/2020 65 \$ | SEMINARY ST. #104 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| BEH | REA, OH 44017 | ^ | | |
| 5 WH | EELER, JELANI | | | \$2.17 |
| 11/28/2020 100 | ASCH LOOP, 9G | CAS | and the same | UPD |
| BRO | ONX, NY 10475 | CAS | | |
| 5 WH | EELER JELANI | X | | \$2.17 |
| 11/28/2020 100 | ASCH LOOP, 9G | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| BRO | ONX, NY 10475 | ^ | | |
| 6 ARG | GENTO-MCCURDY, HANNAH | 1 | | \$1.09 |
| 11/27/2020 461 | 9 N HOUGHTON ST | CAS | W. A | UPD |
| POI | RTLAND, OR 97302 | CAS | | |
| | GENTO-MCCURDY, HANNAH | 1 | | \$1.09 |
| 11/27/2020 | 9 N HOUGHTON ST | × | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| POI | RTLAND, OR 97302 | ^ | | |
| | OK, CHERYL | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/27/2020 | 09 110TH AVE SE | CAS | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | UPD |
| AUI | BURN, WA 98092 | ONO | | |
| | OK, CHERYL | 1 | | \$1.09 |
| 11/27/2020 | 09 110TH AVE SE | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| AU | BURN, WA 98092 | | | |
| | YTON, CHONDITA | | | \$4.35 |
| 11/27/2020 | PACIFIC ST | CAS | | UPD |
| 0 | OOKLYN, NY 11201 | 07.10 | | £4.25 |
| D// 1 | YTON, CHONDITA | | | \$4.35 |
| 11/27/2020 | PACIFIC ST | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| BRO | OOKLYN, NY 11201 | ,, | | |
| 100 | ENG, ANGELA | | | \$4.35 |
| 11/24/2020 | ILLAGE GREENS LN | CAS | 2002 | UPD |
| SW | ARTHMORE, PA 19081 | 0,10 | | |
| 100 | ENG, ANGELA | 1 | | \$4.35 |
| 11/24/2020 | ILLAGE GREENS LN | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| SW | ARTHMORE, PA 19081 | | | |
| V L. | NTURA, DIANE | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/23/2020 | 07 MONOGRAM AVE | CAS | | UPD |
| GR | ANADA HILLS, CA 91344 | 0.10 | | |
| V L I | NTURA, DIANE | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/23/2020 1 | 07 MONOGRAM AVE | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| GR. | ANADA HILLS, CA 91344 | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 2 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| | Full Name | Records in File | | Amount |
|-----------------------------|---|-----------------|--|----------------------|
| Seq# | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation . | |
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| 11 | WOLTER, NANCY | | | \$1.09 |
| 11/21/2020 | 1243 WEST SHERRI DRIVE | CAS | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | UPD |
| * 11 | GILBERT, AZ 85233 | 0/10 | | \$1.09 |
| | WOLTER, NANCY | 1 | | \$1.09 |
| 11/21/2020 | 1243 WEST SHERRI DRIVE GILBERT, AZ 85233 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 12 | MALZONE, C JOHN | | 130 | \$2.27 |
| | 40 CAMPBELL RD | | | |
| 11/21/2020 | PINEHURST, NC 28374 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 12 | MALZONE, C JOHN | | | \$2.27 |
| 44/04/0000 | 40 CAMPBELL RD | 1 | | 10011 |
| 11/21/2020 | PINEHURST, NC 28374 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 13 | SMITH, DOUG AND LISA | (| | \$1.13 |
| 11/21/2020 | 21 CHESTNUT STREET | | , and the second | UPD |
| | PORTLAND, ME 04112 | CAS | | |
| * 13 | SMITH, DOUG AND LISA | | | \$1.13 |
| 11/21/2020 | 21 CHESTNUT STREET | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | PORTLAND, ME 04112 | ^ | | |
| 14 | HUSHBECK, J | | | \$2.27 |
| 11/19/2020 | 26693 CASSIDY LN | CAS | .,., | UPD |
| | DAVIS, CA 95616 | CAS | | |
| * 14 | HUSHBECK, J | 1 | | \$2.27 |
| 11/19/2020 | 26693 CASSIDY LN | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | DAVIS, CA 95616 | ^ | | |
| 15 | CARDEN, TRE | | | \$1.13 |
| 11/19/2020 | 10504 LITTLE PEBBLE DR, #B | CAS | Y - 200 A | UPD |
| * 15 | AUSTIN, TX 78758 | 0,10 | | 64.40 |
| - 13 | CARDEN, TRE | | | \$1.13 |
| 11/19/2020 | 10504 LITTLE PEBBLE DR, #B | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 16 | AUSTIN, TX 78758 | | A Color Ingale | \$1.13 |
| 10 | TALIS, MICHELLE 399 OCEAN PARKWAY, APT. 2F | 1 | | \$1.13 |
| 11/16/2020 | NEW YORK, NY 11218 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 16 | TALIS, MICHELLE | | | \$1.13 |
| | 399 OCEAN PARKWAY, APT. 2F | 1 | | 41.10 |
| 11/16/2020 | , 11218 | X | 30.000 | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 16 | TALIS, MICHELLE | | | \$1.13 |
| | 399 OCEAN PARKWAY, APT. 2F | 1 | | |
| 11/16/2020 | , 11218 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 17 | DONOVAN, EDWARD | | | \$1.09 |
| | 393 LOWER COUNTY RD | 1 | | |
| 11/15/2020 | HARWICH PORT, ME 02646 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 17 | DONOVAN EDWARD | | *** | \$1.09 |
| 11/15/2020 | 393 LOWER COUNTY RD | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | HARWICH PORT, ME 02646 | X | | |
| 18 | BAEK, JIHOON | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/08/2020 | 3118 LAKESHORE DR | CAS | | UPD |
| THE SECOND SHAPE CONTRACTOR | TALLHASSEE, FL 32312 | CAS | | |
| * 18 | BAEK, JIHOON | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/08/2020 | 3118 LAKESHORE DR | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | TALLHASSEE, FL 32312 | ^ | | |
| 19 | DOVER, BRITTANY | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/07/2020 | 1007 W SAMANTHA WAY | CAS | | UPD |
| * 19 | PHOENIX, AZ 85041 | 0/10 | | |
| 19 | DOVER, BRITTANY | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/07/2020 | 1007 W SAMANTHA WAY | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 20 | PHOENIX, AZ 85041 | | | \$2.78 |
| 20 | FRIEDMAN, JAMES | 1 | | \$2.78 |
| 11/06/2020 | 19143 15TH AVE NW | CAS | | UPD |
| | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 3 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | Amount |
|--------------|---|-------------|--|----------------------|
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| 20 | FRIEDMAN, JAMES | | | \$2.78 |
| | 19143 15TH AVE NW | | | |
| 11/06/2020 | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 21 | WARNDORF, ALEXA | | | \$2.78 |
| 44/00/0000 | 9 FERNBANK AV | | | LIDD |
| 11/06/2020 | DELMAR, NY 12054 | CAS | | UPD |
| 21 | WARNDORF, ALEXA | | | \$2.78 |
| 4.4/20/2020 | 9 FERNBANK AV | | | 15511. 020151 |
| 11/06/2020 | DELMAR, NY 12054 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 22 | MCNELLY, DUNCAN | , | | \$1.00 |
| 44/00/0000 | 1018 HAMPSHIRE PLACE | 1 | The second secon | LIND |
| 11/06/2020 | MADISON, WI 53711 | CAS | | UPD |
| 22 | MCNELLY, DUNCAN | | | \$1.00 |
| 44/00/0000 | 1018 HAMPSHIRE PLACE | | | 12211, 02(01/21 |
| 11/06/2020 | MADISON, WI 53711 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 23 | PILCH, LYN | | | \$1.00 |
| | 815 E GORHAM | | | |
| 11/06/2020 | MADISON, WI 53703 | CAS | | UPD |
| ** | PILCH, LYN | | | \$1.00 |
| | 815 E GORHAM | | | |
| 11/06/2020 | MADISON, WI 53703 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 24 | BUSHINSKY, JOSH | | | \$5.56 |
| | 2627 ADAMS MILL RD NW, APT 404 | 1 | | |
| 11/05/2020 | WASHINGTON, DC 20009 | CAS | | UPD |
| 24 | BUSHINSKY, JOSH | | | \$5.56 |
| | 2627 ADAMS MILL RD NW, APT 404 | | | |
| 11/05/2020 | WASHINGTON, DC 20009 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 25 | BADHEY, SMITA | | *************************************** | \$1.12 |
| | 7 SAINT MARKS PL, APT 17 | 1 | | |
| 11/05/2020 | NEW YORK, NY | CAS | | UPD |
| 25 | BADHEY, SMITA | | | \$1.12 |
| | 7 SAINT MARKS PL, APT 17 | 1 | | VI.12 |
| 11/05/2020 [| NEW YORK, NY | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 26 | SHAUGHNESSY, DERRICK | | and the second s | \$2.78 |
| | 521 E 7TH AVENUE, APARTMENT 3 | 1 | | \$2.70 |
| 11/05/2020 | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 | CAS | | UPD |
| 26 | SHAUGHNESSY, DERRICK | | | \$2.78 |
| | 521 E 7TH AVENUE, APARTMENT 3 | 1 | | Ψ2.70 |
| 11/05/2020 | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 27 | BATCHELDER, MICHEAL | | | \$2.78 |
| | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | 1 | | Ψ2.70 |
| 11/05/2020 | LOS ANGELAS, CA 90035 | CAS | | UPD |
| 27 | | | | \$2.78 |
| | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | | | Ψ2.70 |
| 11/05/2020 | LOS ANGELAS, CA 90035 | X | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 28 | | | | \$1.39 |
| | OSBORNE, MARGARET 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | | | φ1.38 |
| 11/05/2020 | CHICAGO, IL 60613 | CAS | | UPD |
| 28 | | 30775 | | \$1.39 |
| | OSBORNE, MARGARET | 1 | | \$1.38 |
| 11/05/2020 | 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 29 | CHICAGO, IL 60613 | | | \$2.78 |
| | JETT, BRYAN | 1 | | \$2.70 |
| 11/05/2020 | 11432 DILLER AVE | CAS | | UPD |
| 29 | CULVER CITY, CA 90230 | -7.10 | | 60.70 |
| 25 | JETT, BRYAN | 1 | | \$2.78 |
| 11/05/2020 | 11432 DILLER AVE | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 30 | CULVER CITY, CA 90230 | | | |
| 30 | AHMAD, SAMEER | 1 1 | | \$1.39 |
| | 2411 BAILEY RIDGE LN | CAS | | UPD |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 4 of 9

Tammyette Thomas Name:

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

Report: 2021 TR
** Records in Filed Report **

| Seq# | Full Name | Contributor | Occupation | Amount |
|--------------|---|-------------|--|----------------------|
| Date | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| | AHMAD, SAMEER | | | \$1.39 |
| | 2411 BAILEY RIDGE LN | | | |
| 11/05/2020 | KATY, TX 77494 | X | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 30 | AHMAD, SAMEER | | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 2411 BAILEY RIDGE LN | 1 | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | KATY, TX 77494 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | RATTAN, GINA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | 4508 40TH ST | CAS | VANDON A | UPD |
| | SUNYSIDE, NY 11104 | ONO | | |
| | RATTAN, GINA | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | 4508 40TH ST SUNYSIDE, NY 11104 | X | 0.000 | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | WINNER, PAUL | | | \$1.39 |
| | 96 2ND STREET, APT. 2 | T | | \$1.59 |
| 11/05/2020 | NORTH NEW HYDE, NY 11040 | CAS | | UPD |
| | WINNER, PAUL | | | \$1.39 |
| | 96 2ND STREET, APT. 2 | 1 | | |
| 11/05/2020 | NORTH NEW HYDE, NY 11040 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 00 | CLARK, STEPHANIE | | | \$1.57 |
| | 2117 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE | | | |
| 11/30/2020 | HAYWARD, CA 94545 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 33 | CLARK, STEPHANIE | | | \$1.57 |
| 44/00/0000 | 2117 SLEEPY HOLLOW AVE | ! | | 100 W. 100 W. |
| 11/30/2020 | HAYWARD, CA 94545 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 34 | SHANK, CRAIG | | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 | 23 W 116TH ST, APT 6G | CAC | | UPD |
| | NEW YORK, NY 10026 | CAS | | OFB |
| | SHANK, CRAIG | | | \$1.39 |
| 11/05/2020 I | 23 W 116TH ST, APT 6G | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | NEW YORK, NY 10026 | ^ | | |
| | PETRIE, JAMES | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/30/2020 | 10A COLLINS AVENUE | CAS | | UPD |
| | EAST HAMPTON, NY 11937 | 0710 | All the second s | 61.00 |
| | PETRIE, JAMES | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/30/2020 | 10A COLLINS AVENUE EAST HAMPTON, NY 11937 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 0.0 | IFURUNG-COOK, AMY | | | \$1.00 |
| | 198 NORTH MADISON AVENUE | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/30/2020 | PASADENA, CA 91101 | CAS | | UPD |
| | IFURUNG-COOK, AMY | | | \$1.00 |
| | 198 NORTH MADISON AVENUE | | | |
| 11/30/2020 1 | PASADENA, CA 91101 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 37 | MORRILL, THOMAS | | | \$1.00 |
| 44/20/2020 | 185 CLINTON AVENUE, APT 15H | 040 | | LIND |
| | BROOKLYN, NY 11205 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 37 | MORRILL, THOMAS | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/30/2020 | 165 CLINTON AVENUE, APT 15H | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | BROOKLYN, NY 11205 | ^ | | |
| | ARONOWITZ, RAINA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/29/2020 | 69 REVERE ST, 2 | CAS | | UPD |
| | BOSTON, MA 02114 | 0/10 | | |
| | ARONOWITZ, RAINA | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/29/2020 | 69 REVERE ST, 2 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | BOSTON, MA 02114 | - " | | |
| | NOLFI, KATI | 1 | | \$3.13 |
| 11/29/2020 | 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE #311 | CAS | | UPD |
| - 00 | TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912 | | | 62.42 |
| | NOLFI, KATI 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE #311 | 1 | | \$3.13 |
| | CHARLES AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND | X | THE PARTY OF THE P | ADD History 07/01/21 |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 5 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | Amount |
|--------------|---|-------------|--|----------------------|
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| | CORBETT, JENNY | | | \$1.57 |
| 4 | 4552 N CLAREMONT AVE, 2 | | | |
| 11/28/2020 | CHICAGO, IL 60625 | CAS | | UPD |
| | CORBETT, JENNY | | | \$1.57 |
| 4 | 4552 N CLAREMONT AVE, 2 | | | |
| 11/28/2020 I | CHICAGO, IL 60625 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 4.4 | EPSTEIN, COLLIN | | | \$3.13 |
| 7 | 7604 HARWOOD AVE NE | 1 | | |
| | ALBUQUERQUE,, NM 87110 | CAS | | UPD |
| | EPSTEIN, COLLIN | | | \$3.13 |
| 7 | 7604 HARWOOD AVE NE | | | |
| 11/28/2020 A | ALBUQUERQUE,, NM 87110 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 42 N | NOLFI, KATI | | | \$1.57 |
| 7 | 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE #311 | 1 | The state of the s | |
| 11/27/2020 T | TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912 | CAS | | UPD |
| * 42 N | NOLFI, KATI | | | \$1.57 |
| 7 | 7333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE #311 | 1 | | |
| 11/27/2020 | TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 43 V | MLEY, PAUL | | | \$5.00 |
| 1 | 1210 MASS AVE NW #612 | | | |
| 11/27/2020 V | WASHINGTON, DC 20005 | CAS | | UPD |
| 43 V | MLEY, PAUL | | | \$5.00 |
| 1 | 1210 MASS AVE NW #612 | 4.5 | | |
| 11/27/2020 V | WASHINGTON, DC 20005 | X | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 44 0 | CHASE, JOHNATHAN | | | \$1.57 |
| 3 | 30 BANCROFT PARK | 1 | | |
| 11/27/2020 H | HOPEDALE, MA 01747 | CAS | | UPD |
| - | CHASE, JOHNATHAN | | | \$1.57 |
| 3 | 30 BANCROFT PARK | | | |
| 11/27/2020 H | HOPEDALE, MA 01747 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 45 N | NGUYEN, CHRISTINA | | | \$1.57 |
| 44/07/2020 | 4914 W 5TH ST, APT. C | 1 1 | | |
| | SANTA ANA, CA 92703 | CAS | | UPD |
| 45 N | NGUYEN, CHRISTINA | | | \$1.57 |
| 44/27/2020 4 | 4914 W 5TH ST, APT. C | - V | | ADD 11' |
| | SANTA ANA, CA 92703 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 46 | GOLDBLATT, SUSAN | | | \$1.57 |
| 44/07/0000 7 | 718 HAYES STREET | | | |
| 11/27/2020 | SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 | CAS | | UPD |
| 46 | GOLDBLATT, SUSAN | | | \$1.57 |
| 44/07/0000 7 | 718 HAYES STREET | | | 122 |
| | SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 47 J | JONES, SAMARA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/27/2020 | 26 PINE STREET | | | UPD |
| P | ARLINGTON, MA 02474 | CAS | | |
| 47 J | JONES, SAMARA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/27/2020 | 26 PINE STREET | , | | Upp History 07/14/21 |
| A | ARLINGTON, MA 02474 | Х | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| 47 J | JONES, SAMARA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/27/2020 | 26 PINE STREET | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| ρ | ARLINGTON, MA 02474 | Х | | |
| 48 A | MIDDLETON, REBECCA | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/27/2020 | 450 MOUNT ST | | | UPD |
| | RICHMOND, CA 94805 | CAS | | |
| 48 N | MIDDLETON, REBECCA | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/27/2020 4 | 450 MOUNT ST | | | Upp IE ATUCAL |
| | RICHMOND, CA 94805 | X | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| 48 N | MIDDLETON, REBECCA | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/27/2020 4 | 450 MOUNT ST | 1 | | ADD 11' 07/01'01 |
| 11/27/2020 | RICHMOND, CA 94805 | Χ. | | ADD History 07/01/21 |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 6 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| Seq# | Full Name | Contributor | Occupation | Amount |
|------------|---|-------------|--|--|
| Date | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & Citv, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| 49 | HOWARD, PIERCE | | • | \$1.57 |
| | 36599 W MAIN ST | | | |
| 11/26/2020 | PURCELLVILLE, VA 20132 | CAS | | UPD |
| 49 | HOWARD, PIERCE | | and the second of the second o | \$1.57 |
| | 36599 W MAIN ST | 1 | | |
| 11/26/2020 | PURCELLVILLE, VA 20132 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 50 | FOWLER, ASHA | | | \$1.00 |
| 44/00/0000 | 819 QUINCE ORCHARD BLVD, 33 | | 1177 | |
| 11/26/2020 | GAITHERSBURG,, MD 20878 | CAS | | UPD |
| 50 | FOWLER, ASHA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | 819 QUINCE ORCHARD BLVD, 33 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | GAITHERSBURG,, MD 20878 | ^ | | |
| 51 | BLAKEMAN, GRANT | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | 1508 1/2 E 1ST ST, APT 1 | CAS | A-1-2000 | UPD |
| 51 | LOS ANGELAS, CA 90033 | OAO | | |
| 51 | BLAKEMAN, GRANT | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | 1508 1/2 E 1ST ST, APT 1 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 52 | LOS ANGELAS, CA 90033 | ^ | V 1000 11 | The state of the s |
| 32 | FAIRBANKS, BRIANNA | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | 5814 LASSEN STREET | CAS | | UPD |
| 52 | EL CERRITO, CA 94530 | 0,10 | | ¢1.00 |
| 32 | FAIRBANKS, BRIANNA | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | 5814 LASSEN STREET EL CERRITO, CA 94530 | X | A | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| 52 | | | | \$1.00 |
| 02 | FAIRBANKS, BRIANNA 5814 LASSEN STREET | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/26/2020 | EL CERRITO, CA 94530 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 53 | COSGROVE, KENNEDY | | | \$1.00 |
| | 825 ACALANES ROAD | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/25/2020 | LAFAYETTE, CA 94549 | CAS | | UPD |
| 53 | COSGROVE, KENNEDY | | 2 | \$1.00 |
| | 825 ACALANES ROAD | | | \$1.00 |
| 11/25/2020 | LAFAYETTE, CA 94549 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 54 | KLINOFSKY, MELANIE | | | \$1.00 |
| | 1428 15TH ST, APT 202 | | | |
| 11/25/2020 | SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 | CAS | | UPD |
| 54 | KLINOFSKY, MELANIE | | | \$1.00 |
| | 1428 15TH ST, APT 202 | | | |
| 11/25/2020 | SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 55 | GRONLI, GABRIEL | | | \$3.13 |
| 44/04/0000 | 178 NELSON ST 2F | | | |
| 11/24/2020 | BROOKLYN, NY 11231 | CAS | | UPD |
| 55 | GRONLI, GABRIEL | | | \$3.13 |
| 11/24/2020 | 178 NELSON ST 2F | 1 1 | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | BROOKLYN, NY 11231 | X | | |
| 56 | HLYTON-TERRY, MICHELE | | | \$3.70 |
| 11/05/2020 | 3417 WINKLER AVE#601 | CAS | | UPD |
| | FORT MYERS, FL 33916 | UAU | | |
| 56 | HLYTON-TERRY, MICHELE | | | \$3.70 |
| 11/05/2020 | 3417 WNKLER AVE#601 | X | 300 St. Market St. Mar | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | FORT MYERS, FL 33916 | ^ | And the second of the second o | |
| 57 | | X | | \$0.00 |
| | | X | | DEL |
| 58 | ODDAY WEATUED | ~ | | |
| 30 | SPRAY, HEATHER | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/19/2020 | 4419 N ALBANY AVE, G | CAS | | UPD |
| 58 | CHICAGO, IL 60625 | | | P4 00 |
| | SPRAY, HEATHER | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 11/19/2020 | 4419 N ALBANY AVE, G | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 7 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| Seq# | Full Name | Contributor | Occupation | Amount |
|--------------|--|-------------|--|----------------------|
| Date | (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| | Street Address & Citv. State, Zip BAEK, JIHOON | Туре | m-And Description | \$1.00 |
| | 3118 LAKESHORE DR | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 12/08/2020 | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312 | CAS | | UPD |
| . 50 | | | | \$1.00 |
| | BAEK, JIHOON 3118 LAKESHORE DR | 1 | | \$1.00 |
| 12/08/2020 | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | FRIEDMAN, JAMES | | | \$2.78 |
| | 19143 15TH AVE NW | 1 | | \$2.78 |
| 12/06/2020 1 | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | CAS | | UPD |
| | FRIEDMAN, JAMES | | | \$2.78 |
| | 19143 15TH AVE NW | 1 | | \$2.70 |
| 12/06/2020 1 | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | X | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| | FRIEDMAN, JAMES | | * A ROMAN COM | \$2.78 |
| | 19143 15TH AVE NW | 1 | | \$2.70 |
| 12/06/2020 | SHORELINE, WA 98177 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | WARNDORF, ALEXA | | | \$2.78 |
| 9 | 9 FERNBANK AV | 1 | | \$2.70 |
| 12/06/2020 | DELMAR, NY 12054 | CAS | | UPD |
| . 04 | WARNDORF, ALEXA | | | \$2.78 |
| | 9 FERNBANK AV | 1 | | Ψ2.70 |
| 12/06/2020 | DELMAR, NY 12054 | X | 38-74-00 | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | PILCH, LYN | | | \$1.00 |
| | 815 E GORHAM | 1 | | 41.00 |
| 12/06/2020 | MADISON, WI 53703 | CAS | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | UPD |
| | PILCH, LYN | | | \$1.00 |
| | 815 E GORHAM | 1 | | V1.00 |
| 12/08/2020 1 | MADISON, WI 53703 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 0.0 | BATCHELDER, MICHAEL | | | \$2.78 |
| | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | 1 | | V 2.70 |
| 12/05/2020 | LOS ANGELES, CA 90035 | CAS | | UPD |
| | BATCHELDER, MICHAEL | | | \$2.78 |
| | 911 SOUTH SHERBOURNE DRIVE | | | V2.70 |
| 12/05/2020 | LOS ANGELES, CA 90035 | X | - | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | OSBORNE, MARGARET | | | \$1.39 |
| | 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | 1 | | V1.00 |
| 12/05/2020 1 | CHICAGO, IL 60613 | CAS | | UPD |
| | OSBORNE, MARGARET | | | \$1.39 |
| | 4020 N ASHLAND AVE | 1 | | V1.00 |
| 12/05/2020 | CHICAGO, IL 60613 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | WINNER, PAUL | | | \$1.39 |
| 9 | 96 2ND STREET, APT. 2 | 1 | | V 1.00 |
| 12/05/2020 | NORTH NEW HYDE, NY 11040 | CAS | | UPD |
| | WINNER, PAUL | | The second secon | \$1.39 |
| | 96 2ND STREET, APT, 2 | | | ¥1.00 |
| 12/05/2020 | NORTH NEW HYDE, NY 11040 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 20 | NENE, SACHIN | | | \$1.39 |
| | 1702 ABBEY OAK DR | I | | |
| 12/03/2020 | VIENNA, VA 22182 | CAS | | UPD |
| | NENE, SACHIN | | | \$1.39 |
| - | 1702 ABBEY OAK DR | 1 | | |
| 12/03/2020 | VIENNA, VA 22182 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 0.7 | COURANT, SAM | | | \$2.78 |
| | 1045 CEDAR BEND DRIVE | 1 | | |
| 12/03/2020 [| ANN ARBOR, MI 48105 | CAS | | UPD |
| | COURANT, SAM | | | \$2.78 |
| | 1045 CEDAR BEND DRIVE | 1 | | Ψ2.76 |
| 12/03/2020 | ANN ARBOR, MI 48105 | Х | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 2.0 | OLSON, MEAGAN | | | \$1.00 |
| | 6126 COZZENS ST | | | \$1.00 |
| 12/02/2020 | SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 | CAS | | UPD |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 8 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | |
|--|--|--|----------------------|
| | | | |
| Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| MIC SACRETORY AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND | | | \$1.00 |
| | X | CV 400-m | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | | | \$1.39 |
| A PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF | 1 | | \$1.55 |
| | CAS | | UPD |
| ALLEN, DAWSON | | | \$1.39 |
| 3932 N. MASON AVE | | | |
| TACOMA, WA 98407 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| BOHALL, KATHLEEN | | | \$1.39 |
| 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE | CAS | | UPD |
| RENO, NV 89521 | CAS | | |
| BOHALL, KATHLEEN | | | \$1.39 |
| 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE | | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| RENO, NV 89521 | ^ | | |
| BOHALL, KATHLEEN | | | \$1.39 |
| | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | ^ | | |
| | | | \$1.00 |
| | CAS | | UPD |
| | OAO | | |
| | 1 1 | | \$1.00 |
| | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | ^ | | |
| | | | \$1.00 |
| | CAS | | UPD |
| | | | \$4.00 |
| | 1.1 | | \$1.00 |
| | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | | | \$1.39 |
| | 1 | | \$1.59 |
| | CAS | | UPD |
| The state of the s | | | \$1.39 |
| | 1 | | \$1.55 |
| | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | | | \$1.00 |
| | 1 | | |
| | CAS | | UPD |
| The second secon | | | \$1.00 |
| 9 RIVER RD | | | |
| COS COB, CT 06807 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| THOMAS, ALLISON | | | \$1.00 |
| 7763 PINE LAKES BLVD | 212 | | - Line |
| PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952 | CAS | | UPD |
| THOMAS, ALLISON | | | \$1.00 |
| 7763 PINE LAKES BLVD | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952 | Λ . | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| SOLIS, AISSA | | | \$1.00 |
| 1102 HAMMOND | CAS | | UPD |
| SAN ANTONIO, TX 78210 | UAS | | |
| SOLIS, AISSA | | | \$1.00 |
| 1102 HAMMOND | | // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | ^ | | |
| DUNN, HEATHER | | | \$6.25 |
| | | | UPD |
| | 7,10 | | |
| DUNN, HEATHER | | | \$6.25 |
| 55-25 31ST AVE., APT 1J | | | |
| 6 3 7 3 7 E 1 F E 1 F S 9 7 3 9 7 7 F 7 7 F 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 | DLSON, MEAGAN 8126 COZZENS ST SAN DIEGO, CA 92122 ALLEN, DAWSON 3932 N. MASON AVE TACOMA, WA 98407 ALLEN, DAWSON 3932 N. MASON AVE TACOMA, WA 98407 BOHALL, KATHLEEN 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE RENO, NV 89521 BOHALL, KATHLEEN 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE RENO, NV 89521 BOHALL, KATHLEEN 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE RENO, NV 89521 BOHALL, KATHLEEN 14300 N WHISPERWOOD DRIVE RENO, NV 89521 SUN, STEPHANIE 9500 ALLANDE RD NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 SUN, STEPHANIE 9500 ALLANDE RD NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 TURNER, LILLIAN 8943 RAGLAND RD. CINCINNATI, OH 45244 TURNER, LILLIAN 5943 RAGLAND RD. CINCINNATI, OH 45244 HAYNOR, DEBORAH 24 WITTIER ST CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 HAYNOR, DEBORAH 24 WITTIER ST CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 HAYNOR, DEBORAH 24 WITTIER ST CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 STEINBERG, BRETT 9 RIVER RD COS COB, CT 06807 STEINBERG, BRETT 9 RIVER RD COS COB, CT 06807 THOMAS, ALLISON 7763 PINE LAKES BLVD PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952 SOLIS, AISSA 1102 HAMMOND SAN ANTONIO, TX 78210 SOUNN, HEATHER 55-25 31ST AVE., APT 1J QUEENS, NY 11377 | DUSON, MEAGAN | DLSON, MEAGAN 1 |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 9 of 9

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Contributor | Occupation | Amount |
|------------|---|-------------|--|----------------------|
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | In-Kind Description | Amend |
| 78 | SILVA, STEPHEN | | | \$1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | 5632 DANA WAY SACRAMENTO, CA 95822 | CAS | | UPD |
| 78 | SILVA, STEPHEN | | | \$1.00 |
| 12/01/2020 | 5632 DANA WAY SACRAMENTO, CA 95822 | X | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 79 | | х | | \$0.00 |
| | | X | A STATE OF THE STA | DEL |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 1 of 5

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| ** Records | in Filed | Report ** |
|------------|----------|-----------|
|------------|----------|-----------|

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Туре | Purpose | Amount |
|--------------------|---|-------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | 1,750 | 1 diposo | Amend |
| 1 | LOCAL TO LOCAL GLOBAL | MON | ROBO CALLS | \$762.03 |
| 10/30/2020 | 25 N. MARKET ST. | IVIOIN | NODO ONEEO | ADD |
| 13,250,000,000,000 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 | | | |
| 2 | RAMONA FLEA MARKET | MON | CAMPAIGN VENUE | \$2,140.00 |
| 10/30/2020 | 7166 RAMONA BLVD | WICH | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205 | | | |
| 3 | CARSWELL JOHNNIE | MON | CANVASS | \$500.0 |
| 10/30/2020 | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | IVIOIA | o attitudo | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD |
| 4 | OKINAWA JAPANESE | MON | CAMPAIGN MEETING | \$99.4 |
| 10/30/2020 | 4403 ROOSEVELT BLVD | IVIOIA | O ANI FROM MEETING | 400 |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | ADD |
| 5 | OOH LALA SWEETS | MON | SWEETS FOR CAMPAIGN PARTY | \$374.5 |
| 40/20/2020 | 6535 MITFORD RD | MON | SWEETS FOR CAMPAIGN PARTY | 100 |
| 10/30/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | ADD |
| 6 | ROCKING CRAB | MON | CAMPAICN MEETING | \$180.4 |
| | 8635 BLANDING BLVD. #201 | MON | CAMPAIGN MEETING | |
| 10/30/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244 | | | ADD |
| 7 | BAKER SHIRLEY | | BUONE BANKING | \$800.00 |
| | 2114 MCQUADE DR. | MON | PHONE BANKING | |
| 10/31/2020 I | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 | | | ADD |
| ^ | FAYYE ALEXIS | | | \$10.00 |
| | 5026 | MON | T-SHIRT | |
| 10/31/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205 | | | ADD |
| | SERVICE CHARGE | | | \$6.60 |
| | PO BOX 441146 | MON | ACTBLUE ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWL | \$0.00 |
| 10/31/2020 | | | | UPD |
| | SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 | | | \$6.60 |
| | SERVICE CHARGE | MON | ACTBLU | \$0.00 |
| 10/31/2020 | | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 10 | NICE COST COST AND S | | | |
| 2.5 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | \$9.99 |
| 11/02/2020 | 1 MICROSOFT WAY | 800,000 | | UPD |
| 40 | REDMOND, WA 98052 | | | 60.00 |
| 10 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | \$9.99 |
| 11/02/2020 | | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 11 | <u> </u> | | | |
| | CECE CATERING | MON | CAMPAIGN PARTY | \$690.91 |
| 11/02/2020 | 6983 103RD ST | | | ADD |
| 10 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | |
| 12 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | \$9.99 |
| 11/02/2020 | 1 MICROSOFT WAY | WOIN | | UPD |
| | REDMOND, WA 98052 | | | |
| 12 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | \$9.99 |
| 11/02/2020 | | IVIOIN | OOM OTER OOF TWARE | ADD III . OSUKO |
| | | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 13 | CECE CATERING | MON | RENTAL EQUIPMENT | \$1,365.00 |
| | 6983 103RD ST | MON | RENTAL EQUIPMENT | |
| 11/02/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | ADD |
| 14 | RODRIQUEZ SKLODOWSKA | | EVENT BLANKES | \$450.00 |
| | 7385 PARK VILLAGE | MON | EVENT PLANNER | 9-0-22-0-2 |
| 11/02/2020 I | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 | | | ADD |
| 7.0 | JENKINS HARAKA | Contract of | | \$800.00 |
| | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | +050.00 |
| 11/03/2020 I | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | UPD |
| 1.5 | JENKINS HARAKA | | | \$800.00 |
| | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | X | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | \$000.00 |
| 11/03/2020 | | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 40 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | \$1,260.00 |
| | JENKINS HARAKA | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | \$1,200.00 |
| 11/03/2020 | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | | | ADD |
| 179 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | |
| | WALKER JYKAYLE | MON | CANVASS | \$500.00 |
| 11/03/2020 | 7777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | 1 | 1 | ADD |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 2 of 5

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Туре | Purpose | Amount |
|---|--|---|---|----------------------|
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | Amend |
| 18 | JOHNSON LYTONYA | MON | CANVASS | \$500.00 |
| 11/03/2020 | 6155 TUSCONY CIRCLE | | | ADD |
| 19 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | \$1,070.00 |
| 10 | CECE CATERING 6983 103RD ST | MON | RENT | \$1,070.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 | | | ADD |
| 20 | MOSS ANGELINA | _ | | \$600.00 |
| | 4519 KEY WOODLEY DR. S. | MON | CONSULTANT | \$330.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 | | | UPD |
| 20 | MOSS ANGELINA | MON | CONCULTANT | \$600.00 |
| | 4519 KEY WOODLEY DR. S. | MON | CONSULTANT | |
| 11/04/2020 | , 32218 | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 21 | DANIELS APRIL | MON | CANVASS | \$500.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | 2530 KING LOUIS DR | WON | | UPD |
| W CONSTRUCTOR STRUCTURE STR | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 | | | |
| 21 | DANIELS APRIL | MON | CANVASS | \$500.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | 2530 KING LOUIS DR | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 22 | , 32254 | | | |
| 22 | OFFICE DEPOT | MON | FLYERS | \$36.46 |
| 11/04/2020 | 5914 RAMONA BLVD. | | | ADD |
| 23 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205 WOODS JERMYA | + | | \$300.00 |
| | 8623 JEFFERSON AVE | MON | CANVASS | \$500.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32208 | | | ADD |
| 24 | WOODS JERMYA | | | \$300.00 |
| | 8623 JEFFERSON AVE | MON | CANVASS | |
| 11/04/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32208 | | | ADD |
| 25 | FRIERSON LAQUAN | 14011 | 0440400 | \$800.00 |
| | 5681 EDEN FEILD RD SUNDANCE POINTE APT 202 | MON | CANVASS | |
| 11/05/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | ADD |
| 26 | ACTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$7.82 |
| 11/05/2020 | PO BOX 441146 | MON | FAIMENT | UPD |
| 2 0 00000000000000000000000000000000000 | SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 | | | |
| 26 | ACTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$7.82 |
| 11/05/2020 | | | 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 27 | | | | |
| 21 | JONES BRITTANY | MON | CANVASS | \$800.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | 5681 EDEN FEILD RD SUNDANCE POINTE APT 202 | | | ADD |
| 28 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 JAMISON JEFFERY | + | | \$200.00 |
| | 2304 ST. JOHNS BLUFF RD SOUTH APT#2101 | MON | CANVASS | \$200.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246 | | | ADD |
| 29 | WOODS MALACHI | | | \$600.00 |
| | 6371 COLLINS RD #1520 | MON | CANVASS | |
| 11/06/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244 | | | UPD |
| 29 | WOODS MALACHI | | 04411/4/00 | \$600.00 |
| | 6371 COLLINS RD #1520 | MON | CANVASS | |
| 11/06/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, 32244 | | | ADD History 07/16/21 |
| 30 | JAMISON ASHELY | MON | CANVASS | \$200.00 |
| 44/00/0000 | 2304 ST. JOHNS BLUFF RD SOUTH APT#2101 | MON | CANVASS | ADD |
| 11/06/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | ADD |
| 31 | JONES BRITTANY | MON | CANVASS | \$200.00 |
| 11/06/2020 | 5681 EDEN FEILD RD SUNDANCE POINTE APT 202 | IVICIA | | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | 10.4.50 |
| 32 | RODRIQUEZ SKLODOWSKA | MON | EVENT PLANNER | \$450.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | 7385 PARK VILLAGE | | | ADD |
| D 010,11 12,000,000,000 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 | | | |
| 33 | ACTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$800.00 |
| 11/05/2020 | | | | DEL |
| 34 | , VENE'S BREAKEAST | | | \$161.54 |
| U-1 | KEKE'S BREAKFAST | MON | CAMPAIGN MEETING | \$101.3 |
| | 4906 TOWN CENTER PKWY SUITE 104 | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT -- ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 3 of 5

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| | A 100 IN 100 IV IV IV IV IV IV IV IV IV IV IV IV IV | Records in Fil | ed Report | |
|---------------|--|----------------|--|----------------------|
| Seq # | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & Citv. State. Zip | Туре | Purpose | Amount Amend |
| 11/06/2020 63 | HOMAS TAMISHA 371 COLLINS RD #1520 | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | \$1,680.00 UPD |
| J/ | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32244 HOMAS TAMISHA | | | \$1,680.00 |
| | 371 COLLINS RD #1520 | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | \$1,080.00 |
| 11/06/2020 | ACKSONVILLE, 32244 | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 0.0 | IMPKINS TRACEY | MON | PHONE BANKING | \$700.00 |
| 11/09/2020 | 931 KEY LIME DR. APT. 107 | MON | PHONE BANKING | ADD |
| Ji | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 | | | |
| | ANIELS KERON 371 COLLINS RD #1520 | MON | CANVASS | \$1,680.00 |
| 11/09/2020 | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32244 | | | ADD |
| | AKER SHIRLEY | MON | CANNAGO | \$700.00 |
| 44/00/2020 | 114 MCQUADE DR. | MON | CANVASS | 400 |
| | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 | | | ADD |
| | ITZPATRICK KADY | MON | CANVASS | \$250.00 |
| 11/03/2020 | 38 LAS ROBIDA DR | | | ADD |
| | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32211 ITZPATRICK KENDRA | | | \$1,000.00 |
| | 38 LAS ROBIDA DR | MON | DEPUTY TREASURER | \$1,000.00 |
| 11/03/2020 | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32211 | | | ADD |
| | ENKINS HARAKA | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | \$1,500.00 |
| 11/10/2020 | 777 NORMANDY BOULEVARD | MON | FIELD OFFS FOR CAMPAIGN | ADD |
| J/ | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | |
| | NDERSON MICHAEL | MON | FIELD OPPS FOR CAMPAIGN | \$200.00 |
| 11/02/2020 | 433 SOUTHSIDE BLVD UNIT 2502 | | | ADD |
| | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32255-2556 IENRY BRYAN | | | \$250.00 |
| 9: | 38 LAS ROBIDA DR | MON | CANVASS | \$200.00 |
| 11/10/2020 | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32211 | | | ADD |
| 44 A | CTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$2,633.27 |
| 11/10/2020 P | O BOX 441146 | INIOIA | T 7 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T | UPD |
| S | OMERVILLE, MA 02144 | | | |
| - 44 A | CTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$2,633.27 |
| 11/10/2020 | | | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 44 A | CTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$2,633.27 |
| 11/10/2020 | | MON | FATMENT | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| | | | | |
| | RAZIER CONSTANCE | MON | CANVASS | \$800.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | 635 CARBONDALE DR N ACKSONVILLE, FL 32208 | | | UPD |
| | RAZIER CONSTANCE | | | \$800.00 |
| 10 | 635 CARBONDALE DR N | MON | CANVASS | |
| 11/04/2020 | 32208 | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 46 H | IENDLEY DORIS | MON | CANVASS | \$500.00 |
| 11/13/2020 | 711 MOSS HAVEN RD. | WOW | | ADD |
| J/ | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | \$250.00 |
| | YRD GARIL 15 KASIMIR DR | MON | PHONE BANKING | \$250.00 |
| 11/17/2020 | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32211 | | | ADD |
| 46 | SORDEN KADEEM | 14011 | BUONEBANIZING | \$250.00 |
| 74 | 45 MACKINAW ST. | MON | PHONEBANKING | 100 |
| | ACKSONVILLE, FL 32254 | | | ADD |
| | OOM | MON | PAYMENT | \$54.99 |
| 11/21/2020 | 5 ALMADEN BLVD | | | UPD |
| 1 10 | AN JOSE, CA 95113 | | | \$54.99 |
| | | MON | PAYMENT | |
| 11/21/2020 | | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 50 M | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE CHARGE | \$9.99 |
| 12/01/2020 1 | MICROSOFT WAY | IVIOIV | The state of the s | UPD |
| R | REDMOND, WA 98052 | | | 0.0 |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 4 of 5

Tammyette Thomas Name:

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020 to 02/01/2021

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | Purpose | Amount |
|--------------------|--|--------|--|--------------------------------|
| * 50 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE CHARGE | \$9.99 |
| 12/01/2020 | JACKONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 50 12/01/2020 | MICROSOFT SOFTWARE | MON | COMPUTER SOFTWARE | \$9.99 ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 51 | ACTBLUE | | | \$1.87 |
| 12/03/2020 | PO BOX 441146 SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 | MON | MONETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACT BLUE (ACT BLUE FEES) | UPD |
| * 51 | ACTBLUE | MON | MONETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACT BLUE (ACT | \$1.8 |
| 12/03/2020 | | | BLUE FEES) | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| * 51 | ACTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$1.8 |
| 12/03/2020 | | 1 | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 52 | ACTBLUE | MON | MONTETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACTRILIE (ACR | \$9.04 |
| 12/09/2020 | PO BOX 441146 | WON | MONTETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACTBLUE (ACR BLUE FEES) | UPD |
| 52 | SOMERVILLE, MA 02144 ACTBLUE | 14011 | | \$9.04 |
| 12/09/2020 | | MON | MONTETARY EXPENDITURE TO ACTBLUE (ACR BLUE FEES) | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| 52 | ACTBLUE | MON | PAYMENT | \$9.04 |
| 12/09/2020 | | INION | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 53 | HOLLOWAY LASHUNDA | MON | CONSULTANT | \$500.00 |
| 12/19/2020 | 731 DUVAL STATION RD. BOX 173 | WON | CONSCENANT | ADD |
| 54 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 WOODS MALACHI | | 0.448,400 | \$600.00 |
| 11/16/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | MON | CANVASS | ADD |
| 55 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | MON | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$600.00 |
| 11/24/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | 1 | | UPD |
| 55 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | RMB | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$600.00 |
| 11/24/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | KIVID | S. N.S. S. Y. E. N | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| 55 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 THOMAS TAMMYETTE | DAAD | CANDIDATE BEIMBURGEMENT | \$600.00 |
| 11/24/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | RMB | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| 55 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 THOMAS TAMMYETTE | | | \$600.00 |
| 11/24/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | RMB | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 56 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 THOMAS TAMMYETTE | | | \$800.00 |
| | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | MON | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | |
| 11/25/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | UPD |
| | THOMAS TAMMYETTE 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | RMB | CANDIDATE REIMBURSEMENT | \$800.00 |
| 11/25/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | UPD History 07/16/21 |
| 56 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | RMB | | \$800.00 |
| 11/25/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD History 07/01/21 |
| 57 | THOMAS TAMMYETTE | RMB | | \$100.00 |
| 12/15/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | , | DEL |
| 58 | WALMART SUPERMARKET | MON | OFFICE SUPPLIES | \$36.87 |
| 10/31/2020 | 6830 NORMANDY BLVD | INIOIA | | ADD |
| 59 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205 QUEENS SWEETS | 1101 | ELECTION SVENT | \$70.00 |
| 11/04/2020 | 1607 BLANDING BLVD | MON | ELECTION EVENT | ADD |
| 60 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 LOCAL TO LOCAL GLOBAL | | | \$233.33 |
| | 25 N. MARKET ST. | MON | ROBO CALLS | |
| 11/06/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 | | | ADD |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Page 5 of 5

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | _ | | Amount |
|--|---|---------|---------------------|------------|
| Date Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | Purpose | Amend | |
| 61 | THOMAS CHRISTOPHER | MON | MOVING EXPENSES | \$500.00 |
| 11/18/2020 | 1932 APRIL OAKS DR | IVIOIN | MOVING EXPENSES | 400 |
| 11/10/2020 | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32221 | | | ADD |
| 62 | GAYDEN ERICA | MON | TREASURER/ASSISTANT | \$1,627.91 |
| 11/23/2020 | 3239 JUSTINE RD #47 | IVIOIN | TREAGURENAGGIGTANT | ADD |
| | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32277 | | | ADD |
| 63 | | X | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | DEL |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED FUND TRANSFERS

Page 1 of 1

Name: Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| ** | Records | in Filed | Report ** |
|----|---------|----------|-----------|
| | | | |

| Seq # Date | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | Nature of Account | Amount Amend |
|---------------|--|------|-------------------|-----------------|
| 1 | | | | |

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED DISTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Tammyette Thomas

Report: 2021 TR

Period: 10/30/2020

to 02/01/2021

| | "" Records in Filed Ki | | | |
|-------|------------------------|-----------|---------|--|
| Con # | Full Name | Paginiant | Burnoso | |

| Seq# | Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle | Recipient | Purpose | Amount |
|------|---|-----------|---------------------|--------|
| Date | Street Address & City, State, Zip | Туре | Related Expenditure | Amend |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

HISTORY NOTES

Tammyette Thomas - 74674

Unique ID Date Recorded Last Edited Date Orginally Recorded By

74432

4/7/2021 12:10:00 PM

dpstrickland

Treasurer Erica Gayden (74674)

On April 7, 2021, I attempted to make contact with Ms. Erica Gayden in reference to a return mail (Audit Letter) sent on March 25, 2021, and returned undelivered on April 6, 2021. I noticed that the 2020 P3 audit errors were corrected. Since I did not make contact with Ms. Gayden I had to leave a voicemail requesting a return call to confirm her address. Please note that the returned document was boxed into Box 550.

-DS

74431

4/7/2021 12:05:00 PM

dostrickland

RE: Email Sent - butterflybaby385@gmail.com

Dear Erica Gayden, Treasurer for Candidate Tammyette Thomas (74674),

The Division of Elections has received returned mail from your address of record:

5026 Plymouth Street #4 Jacksonville, FL 32205

A copy of the returned mail is attached for your information and records. This document may also be accessed on the Division of Elections website in the Campaign Documents Database.

Please update your address with us immediately. You may do so by any the following methods:

•EFS - Log onto your EFS account; go to Campaign Account; click on the Treasurer tab; update address, phone number and/or email address, as needed; enter PIN and Save.

·Mail a signed letter requesting a change of address to:

Bureau of Election Records Florida Department of State R.A. Gray Building, Room 316 500 S. Bronough Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Email a copy of a signed letter requesting a change of address to:
 ElecRecords@dos.myflorida.com

Or FAX to:

(850) 245-6259 or (850) 245-6260

If you have any questions, please contact the Division's help line at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

Dallas Strickland Regulatory Specialist I Bureau of Election Records R.A. Gray Building, Room 316 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 245-6240

73656

3/2/2021 12:15:00 PM

mccheliman

Re CRF, 3/02/21 12:15 pm, created new PWD, called Can, and gave it to her over the phone.

73406

2/15/2021 9:43:00 AM

kaford

Returned mail:

Since contact was made with Ms. Gayden and the address on record in the system was confirmed as correct, the returned mail was placed in Box 548.

HISTORY NOTES

Tammyette Thomas - 74674

Last Edited Date Orginally Recorded By Unique ID Date Recorded 73405 2/15/2021 9:34:00 AM kaford RE: Returned mail I made contact with Ms. Erica Gayden (Treasuruer - 74674) regarding returned mail. Ms. Gayden confirmed that the address on file is correct. I advised her that the letter would be re-mailed to her. Ms. Gayden inquired about the contents of the letter. I told her the letter was in reference to either a termination report or notification reportable activity occurred. I checked the online reporting system and advised Ms. Gayden that a termination report had not been filed. Ms. Gayden advised that she would file the report tomorrow. KAF 67246 11/20/2019 4:00:00 PM dlhoward Ref: Confidential Deputy Pin Number I received a call from Ms. Fitzpatrick who indicated that she did not receive her pin number in the mail as deputy treasurer. Therefor, I release this information over the phone. DLH 67120 11/6/2019 1:40:00 PM dlhoward Ref: Incomplete Form (DSDE 9) At approximately 1:31 PM, I made contact with Tammyette Thomas in reference to an incomplete DSDE 9 form received by this office on November 6, 2019 to add Kendra Kohn-Fitzpatrick as a new deputy treasurer. I inform her that a new DSDE 9 form would be needed for the request since the office title was not provided in line #6 of the form. She understood and indicated that she would send to this office a new DSDE 9 as soon as possible. DLH 67029 10/31/2019 9:23:00 AM 11/5/2019 12:15:52 PM dlhoward RE: Candidate & Trea Credentials 10/31/2019 - At approximately 9:18 AM, I made contact with Ms. Tammyette Thomas and Ms. Erica Gayden. I release their

confidential credentials over the phone as they both repeated the information back to me confirming that they received the information correctly. DLH

Report Detail

Page 1 of 1

Account/Seq

74674

1.

Election/Type 20201103-GEN

CAN

Tammyette Thomas

| Status/Reviewer | | Mailed | Type/Recd | RESPONSE | |
|-----------------|------|-----------|-----------|----------|--|
| SN dlhoward | 1st: | 3/25/2021 | RSP | | |
| 8/17/21 2:51 pm | 2nd: | 6/11/2021 | | | |
| | 3rd: | 7/6/2021 | | | |

NOTES: 08/17/2021 - Running total after termination report remains at a deficit of \$8.447.00. Referred to the FEC. DLH

08/06/2021 - I made phone contact with Ms. Erica Gayden. Since this office had not yet received USPS Confirmation that she received the Final Audit Notice sent on July 6, 2021. While on the phone with Ms. Gayden, I emailed a copy of the Final Audit Notice and she replied to the email acknowledging that she received it. I also assisted her with correcting a compliance error in contribution sequence #1304 of the 2020 G6 Report. Before getting off the phone, I advised Ms. Gayden that this account still has a deficit that needs to be addressed. DLH

08/04/2021 - On August 3, 2021, I received a call from Ms. Erica Gayden, treasurer. I attempted to assist her with correcting a compliance error in contribution transaction sequence #1304 of the 2020 G6 Report. Since her computer wasn't working properly, I was unable to provide this assistant. Please note that I informed her how to correct the transaction. I also informed her of the \$8,450.64 running total deficit that remains on the account after filing of the 2021 Termination Report and the possibility of this account being referred to the FEC. DLH

07/06/2021 - In review of the Second Audit notice sent on June 11, 2021, serval errors were corrected but several errors remain incomplete. Please note that I received call from Ms., Erica Garden a few days ago who indicated she was still working to correct all errors. However, the Final Notice was sent on July 6, 2021, DLH

6/11/21 - There are still a number of completions errors and some compliance errors, as well as a deficit balance on the account. Second notice sent. -stb